n i i STEERING COLUMN ADJUSTABLE

-1- @R @ik



A AR EAE STEERING COLUMN ADJUSTABLE

F = # = & M| Name B B ERER g &
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.46113.0095 ¥ ®B Protection cover 1
2 81.46113.0094 ¥ ®B Protection cover 1
3 06.07158.1511 B BURET Self-tapping screw 2 ST4.2X50C-H-A3R
4 06.07095.0204 H BURET Self tapping screw 4 AEM4X 12-A3R
5 81.46145.0014 X 3 Bracket 1
6 81.90490.0443 AN AR R B A Safety bolt with external torx 2
7 06.04201.2513 #SLRET Pan-head screw 1 M5X 30-4.8-H-MAN183-B1
8 81.95801.0071 w T Bush 1 6.1X10X16-POM
9 06.11240.2102 | ANABIEIER Locking nut 1 AM5-8-A2C
10 81.46113.0085 EHEER Steering column cover 1
11 81.46113.0088 =2 Cover black plastic 2
12 81.96410.0560 = Cover 1
13 06.07095.0207 B BURET Self-tapping screw 4 56X 20
14 81.46132.0074 | WEIE B Ripple pipe assy 1
81.46132.0076 | WEE E R Ripple pipe assy 1 HBZE toright
15 51.46430.0069 | F#k Handl wheel 1
16 DZ9112470001 | #1AIEHE R Steering column assy 1
17 81.46122.6112 | B[R4 HlE AR Steering flex shaft assy 1

® prn - @il —2-



WiEEE (—) HYDRAULIC DEVICE 1

-3- @ pEs- ik



WEREE (—) HYDRAULIC DEVICE 1

F S # = B | Name H B ERER g &
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 DZ9100470101 | &2 Bracket 1
2 Q33410 [ SR AYEIBE | Locking nut 2
3 Q15081020 VAY::BaY. YE Hex screw 2
4 DZ9100470095 | % a) i FE X5 A Oil container assy 1 4X26X4
5 DZ9100470110 | REH#HE MR Fastening strap 1
6 Q2140635 A SR ET Hex screw 1
7 Q67632 B BRI R EHHE | Clip 2
8 Q676B25 C BRI EHH | Clip 2
9 DZ9100470017 | RELEKE Hose 1
10 DZ9100470014 | WEF4ERERBILRIKE | Rubber hose 1
11 99100470107 BERE High pressure hose 1
12 99100470110 hei gk Nozzle 1
13 90003098031 2 35t B B Seal washer 5 A26X 31
14 DZ9100130028 | #FHHME Hydraulic pump 1 420Ps
DZ9100130037 | ¥ FHME Hydraulic pump 1
15 99100470076 sk Nipple 1
16 90003962651 =B Female screw 1
17 DZ9118470026 | HiH& B A Delivery line 1 8Xx4
DZ9100470052 | JEHME SR Delivery line 1
18 90003802321 VAV P Vi Hex screw 1 Q150B0616
19 38091360181 (=3 Clip 2
20 39700350169 ViR Bracket 1
21 90003931082 HRE Spring washer 3 Q40506
22 90003871232 I BN AERE Nut 3 Q340B06
23 90003802336 VAV PN Y Hex screw 1 Q150B0625

®

-~
D) RN

=
7\

BB

o

A
|



WiEEE (—) HYDRAULIC DEVICE 1

-5- @ pEs- ik



WEREE (—) HYDRAULICDEVICE 1

F S # = B | Name H B ERER % i
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
24 90003936101 REE Washer 3 Q40206
25 90003962632 DR Female screw 1
26 DZ9100470013 gk Screwing 1
27 250-3408017 2R Female screw 1
28 DZ91144700501) | # )48 Steering gear 1 peig M|

DZ9100470055 2R Steering gear 1 Er=yh
DZ9114470060 L= Steering gear 1 R
29 DZ9100470005 Hn g Drop arm 1
DZ9100470205 Hn g Drop arm 1
99118470050 Hn g Drop arm 1 8X 4
DZ9100470206 HmEE Drop arm 1 HEE
30 DZ9100470213 LLE Sy Bracket 1 8X 4 DZ9100470006
DZ9118470022 sy Bracket 1
DZ9100470214 sy Bracket 1 HEE
31 90003888627 Lt Y53 Locking nut 5
32 90003802848 ANA KRR Hex screw 4 Q151B1670TF2
33 Q151B1655TF2 | /5fkigie Hex screw 1
34 90003803964 ANAKIRER Hex screw 5
35 16100060211 BB®E 15/21 Rubber hose 1

® prn - @il —¢-



SERWEREE (=) DOUBLE SHAFTS STEERING HYDRAULIC DEVICE 1T

~ g ]
~ L ~
- P 4 -
39 & - ~ >
(&N 7> 5¢ B
Q275 o P N
1 o )’ 7 @\\\n C-»”l < ‘ >
& <) ar
o o g 0 L& | [
1316// V4
e
=

.""e'.
13 "y

13 54

ot GO
13— &)
GO

26 -{ §

13—

27
O

- @ K- Ei



XMW EEE (=) DOUBLE SHAFTS STEERING HYDRAULIC DEVICE I

F = # s B | Name H B ERER g &

NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 DZ9100470101 | % Bracket 1
2 Q33410 [ SR AYEIBE | Locking nut 2
3 Q15081020 VAY::BaY. YE Hex screw 2
4 69100470033 3% 1) e O L PR Oil container assy 1
5 DZ9100470110 | REH#HE MR Fastening strap 1
6 Q2140635 A SR ET Pan-head screw 1
7 Q67632 B BRI R EHSE | Clip 2
8 Q676B25 C BRI EHH | Clip 2
9 DZ9100470017 | ALK Hose 1
10 99114470088 WHHERERBRKKE | Rubber hose 1
11 99100470107 BERE High pressure hose 1
12 99100470110 hei gk Screwing 1
13 90003098031 B P Seal-washer 5
14 DZ9100130037 | ¥ FME Hydraulic pump 1
DZ9100130028 | ¥ FHME Hydraulic pump 1
15 99100470076 sk Nipple 1
16 90003962651 =B Female screw 1
17 DZ9100470026 | JEIHME SR Delivery line 1
18 Q150B0616 VAY: Py Y Hex screw 1
19 38091360181 =3 Clip 2
20 39700350169 il Bracket 1
21 Q40506 HABE R Spring washer 3
22 Q340B06 | Rityayiil g Nut 3
23 Q150B0625 ANA kg Hex screw 1
24 Q40206 KEpE washer 3




SERWEREE (=) DOUBLE SHAFTS STEERING HYDRAULIC DEVICE 1T

~ g ]
~ L ~
- P 4 -
39 & - ~ >
(&N 7> 5¢ B
Q275 o P N
1 o )’ 7 @\\\n C-»”l < ‘ >
& <) ar
o o g 0 L& | [
1316// V4
e
=

.""e'.
13 "y

13 54

ot GO
13— &)
GO

26 -{ §

13—

27
O

-9- @ pris -



XMW EEE (=) DOUBLE SHAFTS STEERING HYDRAULIC DEVICE I

F S # = B | Name B B ERER % &
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
25 90003962632 Z= B Female screw 1
26 DZ9100470013 | heikEaek Screwing 1
27 250-3408017 =B Famale screw 1
28 90003098020 B Seal washer 4
29 90003962632 =R Female screw 2
30 DZ9118470036 | & % Steel pipe 1
31 DZ9118470034 |4 ¥ Steel pipe 1
32 880 730187 % Rk Clip 3
33 6122-3406097-04 | E @Ak Nozzle 4
34 Q150B0630 VAV:: P Vi Hex screw 2
35 DZ9118470044 N Steel pipe 2
36 99012360440 AR Bracket 1
37 DZ9118470024 BRA B L A8 Ball connector assy 1
38 DZ9114470008 Fpaliin Operating cylider 1
39 Q5004036 FF 44 Cotter pin 2
40 90003872359 NAF IR Slit nut 2
41 99018470025 BRAVEESL B Ball connector assy 1
42 99100470107 RERE Qil pipe 1
43 DZ9100470108 | EEME Qil pipe 1
44 DZ9118470045 | % Steel pipe 1
45 DZ9118470046 |4 % Steel pipe 1
46 DZ9118470009 | BE@#Ekik Nozzle 2
47 99018510018 BT LR Bracket 1
48 90003559562 * £ Cutting ring 4
49 6122-3406096-04 | BRI EE Nut 4
50 16100060201 B E Rubber hose 1

@ 5 - 1@ -10-



Hmymi#E STEERING OIL TANK

299%00000000000000
pO000OO00000900000
022900000000000200

-1- @ pr5 - @i



Hmymi#E STEERING OIL TANK

F = % = & W Name % B ERER & F
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 69100470703 B R S Oil container cover 1
2 69100470702 ESESEAN Seal ring 1
3 69100470701 BiIESE Latch 1
4 480A 470748 /SN Filter element 1
5 B 1) ST i Oil container housing 1
&= &I, —19—
@ /'L"f%ﬁ) 12



HF 7R SEMI ROTARY PUMP ASSY

-13- @ 35 - @i



HFH 7R SEMI ROTARY PUMP ASSY

F = # = B | Name B B ERER g &
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
DZ9100130037 | H-H R B/ Semi rotary pump assy 1 ZF7672955280(2—28)
DZ9100130028 | MH IR B/ Semi rotary pump assy 1 420Ps
1 61500130716 WEEHIEE Piston 1 7723036102
2 81500130760 AL S Spring 1 7673009102
3 61500130701 RIS Gear 1 M18X 1.5
4 90003881318 5] i Nut 1
5 90003936422 B K Locking plate 1 7673014137
6 81500130821 IXZh % Driving shaft 1 52X2
8 90003934739 A LA B Circlip 1 6304J
9 90003311472 BBk Ball bearing 1 0770198091
11 81500130826 woH Oil seal 1 0635303047
13 81500130822 b TRV Needle bearing 1 7673041371
17 61200130759 VR O Cover 1 7672860108
18 81500130824 TR Rotor set 1 0634316357
19 81500130827 0 24 2% 3 P O-ring 1 7673041376
21 61200130760 HH VR 5 Cover 1 7672036115
22 81500130825 R Spring 1 1634316358
23 81500130828 0 2% 4 B O-ring 1 ZF7673037104
26 81500130768 EoD S E 2 ] Snap ring 1
27 90003098026 EHB Seal washer 1 7673633005(11,19,20,23,24)
81500130820 B A Seal set 1

N
@ VA Ml 11

o

# —14-



ZEEMR (—) FRAME ASSY 1

-15- @ B35 - @i



IR (—) FRAME ASSY 1

F = # = & M| Name B B ERER g &
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 DZ9112510140 | ZEZERK Frame assy 1 4x2 #5|ZE towing truck

DZ9112510164 | ZEZLE K Frame assy 1 #5|ZE towing truck
2 DZ9112510700 | LB Frame assy 1 R4 truck
3 DZ9112510142 | HHARER Right carling assy 1
4 DZ9100510150 | M= AR Cross member 1
5 DZ9112510058 | A A& Right support plate 1
6 DZ9100510010 | B AR Cross member assy 1
7 99100510357 BT EER Right connection plate 1
8 99100510098 BRI R Cross member assy 1
9 DZ9100510158 | A SR E R Right guided plate assy 1
10 880 510040 JE R Rear cross member plate 2
1 AZ9112510342 | JERAZRE R Rear cross member 1
12 DZ9100510157 | £ FHRE Ak Left guided plate 1
13 DZ9100510148 | ZE#:tR Connection plate 2
14 99100510008 R Stabilify rod bracket 2
15 99100510356 AT ERR Left angle connection plate 1
16 DZ9112510057 | A AR Left support plate 1
17 DZ9112510141 | EHARE L Left carling assy 1

® B - il —16-



) FRAME ASSY Il

—_—
—_—

ERRERK (

-17- @ pr5 - @i



EmIE R (—) FRAME ASSY II

F = # = & M| Name B B ERER g &
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 DZ9114512910 | B Frame assy 1 6x4 .
#5|%E towing truck
2 DZ9114512300 | ZEZLERK Frame assy 1
3 DZ9114512940 | HHARE R Right carling assy 1
B E truck
4 DZ9114512960 | BB Cross member assy 1
5 DZ9114512980 | BB Cross member assy 1
6 DZ9114512894 | A& Right support plate 1
7 99114512876 H AR Right angle plate 1
8 99114512870 BRI R Cross member assy 1
9 99114510015 Hh ] 32 Connecting base 1
10 99014512015 BRI SR Cross member 1
11 99014510226 X 3 Bracket 4
12 880 510040 JE R Rear cross member connection plate 2
13 DZ9114512750 | JEHAZR K Rear cross member 1
14 99114512875 AR Left angle plate 1
15 DZ9114512893 | A AR Left support plate 1
16 DZ9114512893 | EHARE L Left carling assy 1
DZ9114510260 | RS Left carling assy 1
FHEZ toright

i 3= a5
@ VA Ml 11

o

# -18-



) FRAME ASSY III

—_—
—_—
—_—

ERRERK (

-19- @ B35 - @i



EmE R (=) FRAME ASSY III

F = # = & M| Name B B ERER g &
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
DZ9118510060 | ZEZLE K Frame assy 1 8x4 R4 truck
DZ9118510430 | &K Frame assy 1 R4 truck
DZ9114512910 | B Frame assy 1 R4 truck
1 DZ9118510062 | HHALRE R Right carling assy 1
2 DZ9118510061 | AHALE R Left carling assy 1
3 3380-2801122 H R Right strengthen plate 1
3380-2801121 FEhmEERR Left strengthen plate 1
4 3380-2801111 HEER Connecting plate 4
5 3380-2801030 BRI R Cross member assy 1
6 3380-2801040 B R Cross member assy 1
7 DZ9118510080 | MR Cross member assy 1
8 3380-2801050 B R Cross member assy 1
9 99014510226 X 3 Bracket 4
10 3380-2801071 Hh ] 32 Connecting base 2
11 99014510038 FR o748 37 28 Position rope bracket 4
12 3380-2801008 AR Support plate 2
13 3380-2801060 MBS Cross member assy 1
14 3261-2801060 BB Cauda cross member 1

® B - il —20-



{RAT KRBT % BUMPER AND FRONT BRACKET




AT KBRS 22 BUMPER AND FRONT BRACKET

F S # = B | Name H B ERER g &
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.41610.4114 | fRE&AT Synthetic bumper assembly 1
2 81.41610.0191 | ¥4k Flap upper 1
3 81.41610.0154 | & F Pin 2
4 81.90470.0623 H BUg 2 Screw 4 6.6X 22-ST-T30-A3R
5 81.41610.0150 ¥ | Flap lower 1
6 81.41610.0151 | HETREER (F) Trim left 1
7 81.41610.0152 | #HETREER CH) Trim right 1
8 81.41610.0159 | & (A%£) Cover left 1
9 81.41610.0158 &= CH) Cover right 1
10 81.41610.0167 | A4t Trim left wide 1
11 81.41610.0166 HHER Trim right wide 1
12 81.41610.0164 | AR Trim center 1
13 81.41610.0153 | X & Bracket 2
14 81.97488.0075 | AfH%k Double angle 2
15 81.41610.0172 | E MR Plate 2
16 81.41610.0198 | BT HRAT o B EH B ST 42 Bracket 2
17 81.90470.0623 EPUL: Ji Head screw 8 6.6X 22-ST-T30-A3R
18 81.96001.0101 | ¥ &Hn Rubber grommet 2 22.0-30X 85/45X 18-G1-60
19 81.96121.0032 B Clamping frame 2
20 81.41610.0192 8 Lock grommet 1
21 81.90470.0619 | /NFHkiER Hex screw 2 PT-KA5X 12-WN1412-10.9-A3C
22 81.90470.0623 | #& 4T Screw 28 6.6X 22-ST-T30-A3R
23 DZ9112930100 | 5|44 Towing pin 1
24 06.11069.0106 | /NFUERE Hexagon nut 2 M6-8-A2R
25 06.01733.6313 | NAIER: Hex bolt 4 M12X 15X 40-8.8-MAN183-B1

® pess - il -22-



{RAT KRBT % BUMPER AND FRONT BRACKET




AT KBRS 22 BUMPER AND FRONT BRACKET

F = # = B R Name H B BERER % &

NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark

26 06.15030.0815 | # M Washer 4 13X 20X 2-140HV-MAN183-B1
27 81.90712.0881 | # Washer 4

28 81.96002.0425 | = Cap 4

29 81.90470.0623 H BUg 2 Screw 10 6.6X 22-ST-T30-A3R

30 81.90470.0624 | A kg Screw 2 6.6 X 40-ST-T30-A3R

31 81.90470.0621 H BOR4ET Screw 2 PT-KA5X 20-WN1411-10.9-A3R
32 DZ9112930030 | AFEHE R Left bracket assy 1

33 DZ9112930040 | AFEERER Right bracket assy 1

34 81.41601.5044 | AR & BE Position base 2

® B - il —24-



BIREGAT R B S7 22 AUXILIARY BUMPER AND FRONT BRACKET

25~ @ s i



BRRAT R EEEE T 28 AUXILIARY BUMPER AND FRONT BRACKET

F = # = B | Name B B ERER g &
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.41613.0074 | BILREEAT 8RR Auxiliary bumper assy 1 EAERSAT. (high position)
81.41613.0071 | BIERIAT B R Auxiliary bumper assy 1 RAILRSAT (lower position)
2 81.41613.0069 | RHIZT E#E (KD Trim left 1
3 81.41613.0066 | BIZLTEfE CH) Trim right 1
4 81.41613.0081 | ZE¥miR Plane board left RALEAT (lower position)
5 81.41613.0080 H iR Plane board right ARAIERFAT (lower position)
6 81.41613.0077 | P Bracket lower 2 FARRAT (high position)
7 81.41613.0076 | k348 Bracket upper 2 EALEREAT (high position)
8 8141613.5031 A R Speed nut 12 ST4.8-5-MAN183-B1
9 81.90470.0618 VAY: by g Grooved raised head coll.screw 18 PT-KA6X 20-WN1411-10.9-A3R
10 81.90470.0619 VAY: by g Grooved oval head screw 8 PT-KA5X 12-WN1412-10.9-A3C
11 06.15190.0309 % B Washer 1 8.4X 24X 2-140HV-MAN183-B1
12 06.15190.0311 #® B Washer 2 13X 37X 3-140HV-MAN183-B1
13 06.11240.0406 N AP R R Hex lock nut 2 BM10-8-MAN183-B1
14 81.41613.5035 RT3 Airdam mounting assembly 1
15 81.41615.5061 | BAIEAR Foothold assembly 1
16 DZ9112930252 A3 Bracket left 1
17 DZ9112930253 | A F X4 Bracket right 1
18 81.41653.0004 # Protective tube 1
19 06.11251.2001 N AP R R Hex lock nut 4 M10-10-MAN183-B1
20 06.02813.4911 | A RIRET Hex lock screw 6 M14X 15X 30-10
21 06.11251.2005 | ANASIRIER Hex lock nut 6 M14X 15-10-MAN183-B1

® ben - @il -26-



. BEFWREE LEFT/RIGHT FENDER BRACKET

-27- @ pr35 - @i



. AEFHEE LEFT/RIGHT FENDER BRACKET

F = # = B | Name H B ERER g &
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.61243.5265 | EEJERFRILEER Bracket assembly left 1 SX4195NW351
DZ1640230020 | 7 )5 & FIR L4 % Bracket assembly left 1
DZ1640230030 | 7 )5 & FIR L4 % Bracket assembly left 1 SX4195JV351
2 81.61243.5267 | AR FRILEER Bracket assembly right 1
DZ1640230026 | A& FIRSCERE K Bracket assembly right 1
DZ1640230040 | HJEE FIRCEE K Bracket assembly right 1 SX4195JVv351
3 Q15081430 INAIER Hex lock screw 16 M14X 15X 40-10.9-MAN183-B1
4 Q33414 NASRIERE Hex lock screw 16 M14X 15-10-MAN183-B1
5 81.61243.5234 | B¢ Bracket assembly left 1
6 81.61243.5236 | HX4 Bracket assembly right 1
7 81.61243.0086 *x K Mounting clamp 2
8 Q15081030 VAY;:L: Jc Hex bolt 4 M10X 30-8.8-MAN183-B1
9 Q33410 NABURIERE Hex lock nut 4 BM10-8-MAN183-B1
10 81.96002.0416 |&H = Plug 4
11 DZ1640230060 | 723 TR S BB AR Bracket base left 1
12 DZ1640230050 | A B TR 7 Ba i & Bracket base right 1

® s il -28-



B4R Y42 FOOT PANEL BRACKET

-29- @ pr35 - @i



PR X4 FOOT PANEL BRACKET
F S # s & W Name B ERER # F
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.41890.5059 | ZCRITEEMR LA B R Bracket assembly left front 1
DZ1642240140 | Z=RiTBEHR S 4008 % Bracket assembly left front
DZ1640240050 | ZCHTEEHR ST 428 AR Bracket assembly left front HATHEE
2 81.41890.5062 | A5 HiTBEHR S EL I8 R Bracket assembly right front
DZ1640240020 | A B BSHR S 4048 % Bracket assembly right front
DZ1642240120 | A BT BSHR S 4008 % Bracket assembly right front
3 81.41890.5119 | /25 BEMR L ER ISR Bracket assembly left rear
DZ1640240029 | 725 BSHR SC 4R E AR Bracket assembly left rear FATHEESR
DZ1640240031 | 725 BEAR ST 424 %, Bracket assembly left rear
DZ1640240040 | 72 J5 BEAR ST 424 %, Bracket assembly left rear 1
DZ1642240150 | 725 BEAR ST 424 %, Bracket assembly left rear
4 DZ1642240009 | ZEJEEMR Cover plate left rear 1
81.41890.0011 | AJ5mEiR Cover plate left rear
DZ1642240011 | ZAJ5&#k Cover plate left rear
DZ1642240013 | ZAJ5#% Cover plate left rear
5 06.01303.2910 | ANAIEE Hex bolt 5 M6 X 12SK-8.8-MAN183-A2C
6 06.15013.0409 | #& A Washer 2 ABAX 12X 1.6-200HV-
MAN183-B1
7 06.01283.4911 | NAIEH: Hex bolt 1 M6 X 16-8.8-MAN183-B1
8 06.11240.0303 | ANABIRIERE Hex lock nut 1 AM6-8-MAN183-B1
9 81.41890.0051 | A&3rk: Support left 1
10 06.01289.0262 | NAIEH: Hex bolt 1 M8 X 18-8.8-MAN183-A2R
11 06.01289.0264 | NAIER: Hex bolt 1 M8 X 28-8.8-MAN183-A2R
12 06.15019.0084 | ¥ A Washer 4 AB4X 16X 1.6-200HV-MAN183-B4
13 06.15190.0409 | ¥ A Washer 1 8.4X 24X 2-140HV-MAN183-B4

® b5 - il -30-



B4R Y42 FOOT PANEL BRACKET

-31- @ s - @i



B T2 FOOT PANEL BRACKET

F = # 5 B | Name B ERAER # F
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
14 06.11069.0158 | ANAIER: Hexagon nut M8-8-MAN183-B4
15 81.41890.5068 | A5 JEBEMR ST AR R Bracket assembly right rear
DZ1640240030 | £ )5 B&HR S 4R 48 % Bracket assembly right rear
DZ1640240032 | £ )5 BEHR S 4008 % Bracket assembly right rear
81.41890.5080 | A )5 BEHR L4 MR Bracket assembly right rear HTHEE
DZ1643240030 | £ )5 B&HR S 4048 % Bracket assembly right rear
16 81.41890.0008 | A ) AR SR Cover plate right rear 1
DZ1642240010 | A5 =R AR Cover plate right rear HWHEEHE
DZ1642240014 | A5 =R AR Cover plate right rear HWHEEHE
17 06.01303.2910 | AAIER Hex bolt 3 M6 X 12SK-8.8-MAN183-A2C
18 06.15013.0409 | # K Washer 5 AB.4X 12X 1.6-200HV-
MAN183-B1
19 06.01283.4911 | NAIEH: Hex bolt 2 M6 X 16-8.8-MAN183-B1
20 06.11240.0303 | ANAIER Hex lock nut 2 AM16-8-MAN183-B1
21 81.41890.0050 | A3zAE: Support right 1
22 06.01289.0262 | NAIERH Hex bolt 1 M8 188.8-MAN183-A2R
23 06.01289.0264 | ANAIEIE Hex bolt 1 M8 28-8.8-MAN183-A2R
24 06.15019.0084 | # K Washer 4 A8.4X 16X 1.6-200HV-
MAN183-B4
25 06.15190.0409 | # K Washer 1 8.4X 24X 2-140HV-MAN183-B4
26 06.11069.0158 | /NFUERE Hexagon nut 2 M8-8-MAN183-B4
27 81.41820.5061 | ATHUE AR Packing assembly 1
28 06.02815.8934 | NAPIEIRET Hex lock screw 1 M14X 15X 95-10HVIAN183-A3C
29 06.02813.4914 | NFABIEIR4T Hex lock screw 1 M14X 15X 45-10.9-MAN183-B1
30 06.02813.4913 | ANFABIEIR4T Hex lock screw 2 M14X 15X 40-10.9-MAN183-B1

® s il -32-



B4R Y42 FOOT PANEL BRACKET

-33- @ pri5 - @il



B T2 FOOT PANEL BRACKET

F S # = B | Name B B EREN % &
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
31 06.02813.4911 | NABIRIRET Hex lock screw 2 M14x1.5x30-10.9-MAN183-B1
32 06.02813.4913 | NABIRIRET Hex lock screw 2 M14x1.5x40-10.9-MAN183-B1
33 06.02813.4911 | NABIRIRET Hex lock screw 2 M14X 1.5X 30-10.9-MAN183-B1
34 06.02813.4918 | /NABIEIR4T Hex lock screw 2 M14X 15X 65-10.9-MAN183-B1
35 06.11251.2005 | NFBIEIBET Hex lock nut 8 M14X 15-10-MAN183-B1
36 81.41890.0044 | % B Support 2
37 06.01283.5112 | ANAIER Hex bolt 6 M8X 18-8.8-MAN183-B1
38 06.11251.2018 | ANABIKIER Hex lock nut 6 M8-10-MAN183-B1
39 81.27421.0151 | EA 1femkas Sensor 2
40 06.01283.5112 | ANAIER Hex bolt 2 M8X 18-8.8-MAN183-B1
41 06.11240.0404 | ANABIRIER Hex lock nut 2 BM8-8-MAN183-B1
06.11251.2018 | ANAYIEIER Hex lock nut 2 M8-10-MAN183-B1
42 06.01283.5215 | ANAMERE Hex bolt 8 M10X 25-8 8-MAN183-B1
43 06.15199.0016 | # M Washer 8 105X 30X 2.5-140HV-a2-a3R
44 06.11240.0406 | NABI KRR Hex lock nut 8 BM10-8-MAN183-B1
45 88.96002.0027 | & Cap 8

5 @i -34-



JFEE TR (—) REAR FENDER 1

-35- (B B35 - @



JFEE TR (—) REAR FENDER 1

F S # = B | Name B B ERER % &
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 99014950008 ] sE FE42 Bracket 4
2 99112950070 % B Carrier 2
3 90003800529 NI Hex screw 12 Q150B1040
4 90008302532 VAY; B Yc Hex screw 16 Q150B1035
5 90003888452 N H2& RN AYRIEERE | Locking nut 12 Q332210
6 99112950066 EHEFR Front fender 2
7 AZ9112950123 | JFEEEFIR Rear fender 2
8 99114950070 HIEEAR 2 R Plate 4
9 90003802419 VAY; B Yc Hex screw 28 Q150B0820
10 90003888451 N H2& RN AYRIEERE | Locking nut 28 Q33208
1 90003936103 REHE Washer 32 Q40208
12 AZ9112950125 | 4T % Light holder 2
13 90003802527 VAY::Ba.: YEs Hex screw 12 Q150B1030
14 90003871305 I BN AUERE Nut 12 Q340B10
15 AZ9100950027 | #4IBHR Mudguard 2
16 90003931082 HA R Spring washer 12 Q40506
17 90003871232 I BN AUERE Hex nut 12 Q340B06
18 90003936101 REHE Washer 12 Q40206
19 90003802331 VAY::Ba.: YEs Hex screw 12 Q150B0620

K -36-

c

T

® b
s P N



JEERFM (=) REAR FENDER 1II

-37- @ peis - @i



JEE TR (=) REAR FENDER 1I

F S # = B | Name H B ERER g &
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 Q15080620 VAY::BaY. YE Hex screw 10
2 Q40206 R Washer 10
3 DZ9112952068 | IR EHK Plate 2
4 DZ9112952069 | #4VBR Mudguard
5 DZ9112952065 | JeEFiR Rear fender
6 Q40506 HA A Spring washer 10
7 Q340B06 I BN AR Hex nut 10
8 DZ9112950110 | BT X ZRE R Tail light carrier 1
DZ9112950120 | BITX&EM (A Tail light carrier (right) 1
9 Q150B1040 VAY: B Hex screw 24
10 Q340B10 I BN AR Hex nut 4
1 DZ9112952070 | BHER Carrier assy 2
12 99014950008 I B FE3L Barcket 4
13 Q332210 N HEERAHYRIEERE | Locking nut 20
14 DZ9112952066 | BIE TR Front frnder 2
® B35 - @i -38-



SRR R Z25]49 REAR BUMPER AND TOWING HOOK

-39- @ pr35 - @il



JEARRAT R ZE|4) REAR BUMPER AND TOWING HOOK

F = # s B | Name B ERER # F
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 Q151B1665 VAY::BaY. YE Hex screw 4
2 DZ9100930010 | 5|44 Towing hook 1
3 90003888459 SRl 35 Locking nut 4
4 Q33216 N R L2& RN HABYRIEERE | Locking nut 4
5 190003937830 | # M Washer 6
6 DZ9114930016 | & & Bush 2
7 Q150B1655 VAV:: P Vi Hex screw 2
8 DZ9114930031 | STA&M Support plate 2
9 Q150B1650 VAV:: P Vi Hex screw 2
10 Q150B1435 VAV:: P Vi Hex screw 4
1 Q40114 S Flat washer 8
12 Q33214 N R L2& RN HBYRIEERE | Locking nut 4
® B35 - @ —40-



BT % TAIL LIGHTS BRACKET




BJT X% TAIL LIGHTS BRACKET

F = # = & M| Name B B ERER g &
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 AZ9100940003 | BATLH B R Tail light carrier 1
2 Q150B1035 VAY::BaY. YE Hex screw 6
3 Q33410 [ e REANAMKEE | Locking nut 6
4 AZ9100940025 | FRiCSTHRE AR Support 1

® B - il -a2-



3R X #AE P& SIDE PROTECT PLATE AND OPERATING FLAT ROOF

~43- ® s ik



i3tk X #fEF& SIDE PROTECT PLATE AND OPERATING FLAT ROOF

F S # = B | Name H B ERER g &

NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
DZ29114931301 | MR iR R #RfEF & Side protect plate and 1

operating flat roof
DZ29114931201 | MR IR R #fEF & Side protect plate and 1
operating flat roof
1 Q15080850 VAV:: P Vi Hex screw 11
2 Q40208 REHE Washer 22
3 DZ1600871227 | AfF R Right side protect plate 1
4 AZ9114930301 | JEREk Cushion 8
5 DZ9114931223 | #%&E Support pipe 1
6 Q33208 N H2& RN AYRIEERE | Locking nut 15
7 Q150B1450 VAV:: P Vi Hex screw 4
8 DZ9114930644 | 22 (—) Bracket I 1
9 Q33214 N HEEREANHYRIEERE | Locking nut 4
10 DZ9114930235 | fnsEZE Strengthen cross member 2
11 DZ9112930340 | AHIELE R Right front bracket assy 1
12 Q15080825 VAY: Py Y Hex screw 5
13 DZ9114930214 | #fEF & Operating flat roof 1
14 Q150B1030 VAY: Py Y Hex screw 10
15 DZ9114931220 | &k (J5) Bracket (rear) 1
16 Q33210 N HEEREANHYRIEERE | Locking nut 8
17 AZ9100930166 | STZRERR Bracket 1
18 DZ9114930214 | X% (=) Bracket II 1
19 DZ9114930210 | ZEBISZ 4R &K Left front bracket assy 1
20 DZ9114930211 | XX #%E Support pipe 1
21 Q40210 KEpE Washer 4
® b5 - @il -44-



3R X #AE P& SIDE PROTECT PLATE AND OPERATING FLAT ROOF

~45- @ s ik



i3tk X #fEF& SIDE PROTECT PLATE AND OPERATING FLAT ROOF

F = # = & M| Name B B ERER g &
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
22 Q40310 R Spring washer 2
23 Q340B10 I BRUNAHERE Hex nut 2
24 AZ9114930370 | #EHR Support pipe assy 1
25 DZ1600870026 | Z{UF 4% Left side protect 1
26 AZ9114930217 | EJ5 P& Left rear barcket (lower) 1
27 Q150B1245 VAV:: P Vi Hex screw 1

® ben - @il 46



B2 5| SEMI TRAILING BASE

~47- @ Bes - ik



B ZE| B SEMI TRAILING BASE

F = % = & W Name % B ERER & F
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
AZ911493000 | B3 50 HiRE Single shake 50 semi trailing base
99114930076 B 90 Bk Single shake 90 semii trailing base
AZ911493000 AR 50 B RE Eurost 50 semi trailing base
AZ911493000 AR 50 B RE Double shake 50 semi trailing base
AZ911493000 AR 90 B2 RE Double shake 90 semi trailing base
1 99114512440 ki 2} Chassis frame
2 99100510104 N Screw
3 90003888620 7 R Nut
4 99112510342 WM O3 Cross member
6 99100510008 X % Bracket
7 99012310124 N Screw
8 90003888627 7 R Nut
9 90003930301 % B Washer
10 99112510349 R Plate
11 90003803823 i Screw
12 90003803819 i Screw
13 -99-907-030 % B Washer
14 90003888459 2 R Nut
15 99100510102 B R Sheet
16 99114512451 HEER Connection plate
99112510322 HEEAR Connection plate
99114512452 HEEAR Connection plate
17 90003803643 1 Screw
18 90003803633 1 Screw
19 90003888457 2 Nut

®

-~
D) RN

=
VN

N

c

T

J

#, -48-



B2 5| SEMI TRAILING BASE

~49- @ Bes- ik



B ZE| B SEMI TRAILING BASE

F = % = & W Name ¥ B ERER # F
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
20 99112930106 B O Semi-clutch
21 90003803839 LS Screw
22 90003937830 #® B Washer
23 90003888459 - S Y Nut
24 780 S 930009 1E3ERR Stop piece
& = sds 3. —E0—
@ /'L"f%ﬁ) 30



BIE%E (4X26X4) FRONT SUSPENSION 4X2 6X4

51— @ Bk - @i



Bi&ZE (4X26X4) FRONT SUSPENSION 4X2 6X4

F = % = & Name % B ERER & F
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 90003803757 Hex screw 6
X X
2 90003803746 R ® Hex screw 4 (4x26x4)
3 DZ9100520010 8 8 Bracket 2
99100520010 Bracket 2
4 90003888458 R Nut 10
5 90003803674 R RIS Stud 4
6 DZ9114520005 | ., mras Bolt 1
7 90003888457 R RIS Nut 6
8 880 520019 8 g Fastening part 2
9 880 520017 Spring block 2
10 90003931122 8 Spring washer 2
1 99114680014 Cushion 2
12 90003871305 Nut 2
13 90003803846 RS Screw 2
14 90003803844 8 5 Screw 6
15 90003888459 Nut 8
16 99100520115 Bracket 2 4X2
RE 4
99114520285 Bracket 2 6X4
99114520286 e Bracket 2 6X4
99100520156 B R RAL R Bracket 2 4X2
17 680 520050 Washer 12
5]
18 99000520078 RELE Bush 6
19 99100520005 Bolt 6
99100520006 BITRIR Bolt 6
R 8

®

D N —

2 X

N

c

T

J

#, —52-



BIE%E (4X26X4) FRONT SUSPENSION 4X2 6X4

-53- @ Bess - @i



BIEZE (4X26X4) FRONT SUSPENSION 4X2 6X4

F = % = & Name % B ERER & &
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
20 90003963127 s - Nipple(front rear left) 6

90003963112 (B, B &) Nipple(front rear left) 6
21 99100520034 s - Spring shackle 2
99100520018 (B, B &) Spring shackle 2
22 90003803666 " Screw 2
23 DZ9100529004 B Leaf spring left 1
DZz9100529005 | .. Leaf spring right 1
24 DZ9100520007 MRRE Screw 4
25 880 520002 8 R Plate 2
26 99014520304 Spring base 2
pring AT 6x4 &
27 99000520006 B A AR Bolt 2
[ )
28 680 520056 = Washer 8
680 520043 " Washer 8
29 90003888626 B AR Nut 8
ROiRe
A% AR
WA
SEH
&
&
& 3= s 3K, —EA—
® pess - @ik -54



BIE% (8X4) FRONT SUSPENSION 8X 4

-55- @ pi5- @



BIEZE (8X4) FRONT SUSPENSION 8X 4

F = % = & Name % E ERER & &
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 99100520078 Bush 12
T =B
2 DZ9118529001 Spring ( left ) 2
pring ( le
3 DZ9118529002 - 2
) 14
7 90003802419 ERRRHERA (14 57) Leaf spring assy 14
9 90003963115 e Screw 12
) 13
10 89000520015 HRIPHRHRAR (13 17 ) Oil nipple 1
10a 99100520065 8 R Spring 5
12 99000520080 Spring 4
14 79000520040 s Spring 2
16 90003803666 Spring 4
17 90003803674 Screw 1
18 90003888457 RS Screw 5
19 99100520034 Nut 4
-4 4
20 680 520050 Support,shackle 24
21 880 520002 Washer 4
22 880 520001 RS Plate 8
23 680 520043 Screw 16
24 90003888626 RS Washer 16
25 99018520001 Nut 2
R ®
26 880 520017 Plate 4
27 880 520019 ® R Cushion 4
28 90003871305 Bolt 4
29 90003931122 8 3 Nut 4
30 99000520058 Spring washer 1
31 99100520010 Bracket,left 1
REXHR e

®

D N —

7 5

N

c

T

J

#, -56-



BIE% (8X4) FRONT SUSPENSION 8X 4

-57- @ b5 - @i



BIEZE (8X4) FRONT SUSPENSION 8X 4

F = # = & Name B B BERER % F
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
32 90003803882 8 R Screw 1
33 90003803751 Screw 3
34 90003803753 8 R Screw 2
34 90003803743 Screw 4
36 90003888459 Nut 1

R 8
37 90003888458 Nut 9
38 79000520050 8 Rear bracket 2
39 90003803743 Screw 8
40 90003803743 8 = Screw 2
41 90003888458 Nut 10
42 99118520011 1
i3 |oomesoor0 | ® F Bracket ( left ) 1
44 90003803872 . ] 2
45 90003803743 F J=pA Bracket ( right ) o
46 90003888459 8 Screw 2
47 90003888458 Screw 8
48 DZ9118520120 Nut 1
L 3
99118520001 Nut 1
49 90003803737 w5 Cross member 8
50 90003935432 Cross member 8
53 99018520006 et Screw 2
54 |o0003803745 | = PIRAIR Washer 6
55 90003803743 ot pe Bracket 2
56 |ooo03sggass | T RAIAR Screw 8
58 90003872381 Screw 1
R # N

®

D N —

7 5

N

c

T

J

#, -58-



BIE% (8X4) FRONT SUSPENSION 8X 4

-59- @ b5 -



BIEZE (8X4) FRONT SUSPENSION 8X 4

F = # S & Name % E ERER & &
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
59 90003920541 Cotter pin 1

o4 g
60 99000520096 Protective cap
el -

® 5 - @i -e0-



JEEZE (4X2) REAR SUSPENSION 4 X2

-

N
/

L.



JEEZE (4X2) REAR SUSPENSION 4X2

= # = 2z W Name B B BERER % F
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 90003808626 8 3 Nut 4
2 90003803839 Hex screw 8
90003803819 s Hex screw 8
3 oo003gsgass | O RRE Locking nut 12
4 99012520011 s Limit block 2
5 99012520012 AAXRE Plate 2
6 90003931122 Spring washer 4
7 90003800536 RBRE Hex screw 4
8 90003871305 Nut 4
9 199012520011 R ARALRE R Cushion 2
10 90003803839 5 Hex screw 4
11 90003888459 Locking nut 12
12 99100520013 Bracket 2
AZ9100520110 HRLE Bracket 2
AT 4x2 BB ES|F
13 90003803819 R ® Hex screw 8 to lower saddle towing truck
14 90003888457 8 5 Locking nut 6
15 90003803694 Hex screw 4
16 99112520081 Bracket 4
17 90003803743 BFER Hex screw 12
90003803753 s Hex screw 12
18 680 520050 RAXRE Washer 12
19 99100520019 Spring shakle rear 2
20 99000520079 HARE Bush 4
21 99100520006 Bolt 6
EREZR

i -62-

c

T

.
J



JEEZE (4X2) REAR SUSPENSION 4 X2

N
/

63 Bk



JEEZE (4X2) REAR SUSPENSION 4X2

F = % = & Name % B ERER & F
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
R E R T R R 2
A b T S i :

i b R et :
28 99100520012 Bracket 2
29 90003803960 REER H:\?(Cscerew 4

ERE % SR

B8RS

I} P2

ANALIRE




P45 B3 (—) BALANCING SUSPENSION I




P EZE (—) BALANCING SUSPENSION 1

F = # = B | Name H B ERER g &
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 99114520168 ST HLE RR Balancing shaft assy 1 _
2 99114520136 A Bearing seal cover 2 6x4, 8x4 JRARR rear suspension
3 99114520222 Sy Seal-ring 2
90003074394 Seal-ring 2
99014520195 LEl Seal-ring 2
4 61400130062 eyl Seal-ring 2
5 99014520217 hEHE Bracket 2
6 99014520227 X 3 Stud 28
99014520228 W3k hE A Stud 28
7 90003871353 W3k hE A Hex nut 28
8 99114520060 I BINAERE () Leaf spring rear 2
9 99114520042 JE BN A B Bearing 4
10 99114520035 BRI Bl A Axle housing 2
11 188340022 SR Washer 8
12 90003888749 % B Locking nut 8
13 99014520191 H Sl Eig Bush 2
14 99014520192 TR ESS Washer 2
15 99014520188 SEfrEA Plate 2
16 AZ9114520188 | HAEAR Stop washer 2
17 Q40316 1EZhE B Spring washer 8
18 90003803809 B Hex screw 12
19 DZ9114520311 | /S Aikigie Cover 2
20 90003931102 & o= Spring washer 16
21 90003802419 BRI Hex screw 16
22 90003962021 VAV PN Y plug 2
I3 ANE NS S--T=

®

-~
A LN

=
VN

N

c

T

J

# -66-



P45 B3 (—) BALANCING SUSPENSION I




P EZE (—) BALANCING SUSPENSION 1

F = % = & W Name % B ERER & F
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
23 90003909654 SEL M [ A4 Cyl.pin 4 Q5280840

90003909659 SEL M [ A4 Cyl.pin 4 Q5280860
24 88 270078 % B washer 4
25 99114520292 RRALHE%R limit chain 4
99114520293 RRALHE%R limit chain 4

26 99014520019 8 7 Bolt 4
27 99014520294 Spring clip plate 4
28 90003803985 Screw 16
29 99014520208 ARARE Spring clip 4
30 99000520021 " Screw base 4
31 99000520006 Bolt 4
32 99114520147 Plate 4
33 99014520224 RERRERE Plate 4
34 90003931162 Spring washer 4
35 90003803753 REREE Hex screw 4
36 99014520256 in 4

A P

S @R

TR

o 9 2 )

ANALIRE

c

T

1

K -68-



P45 EEE (=) BALANCING SUSPENSION 1I

*‘\yﬁ
.

//f’////?’ <

A

\
SNST S
P

-69- @ B35 - @i



PEBZE (=) BALANCING SUSPENSION 1T

F = # = B | Name H B ERER g &
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 90003800007 - Hex screw 12 sx4. 8x4 M20x 1 5%90
2 90003888467 SRl 35 Locking nut 18 ¥ '
3 90003803974 VAV P Vi Hex screw 2 _
90003800008 | s faskigie Hex screw 4 JRARR Rear suspension
4 99014520174 Hfﬁﬁﬂéﬁﬁ Pgsh rod assy 2 M20%1 5%240
5 58600520021 FR AL & R Limit block 2
6 90003931122 AR Srping washer 8
7 90003871305 I BINAUERE Hex nut 8 Q151820200 M20>1.5%200
8 90003800529 NA LR Hex screw 4
9 99114520057 FRALER ST HL R B Bracket 2
10 99012520011 FR AL & R Limit block 2
11 99012520012 e Plate 2
12 90003862024 WA A BUTRIRET Screw 4
13 99114520026 U3 U shape clip 2
14 99014520175 TS Lower push rod 4
15 99014520292 VR AL R Bracket 2 Q2581035
99014520293 AT ZH Bracket 2

® B - il -70-



IR EZE MR (6X44X2) FRONT STABILIZER ASSY 6X 4 4X2

-

e

-

e e e e,

et
T
'

4
ot

e e

4~é

= - 16

T~ BB



BIfasEZE MR (6X44X2) FRONT STABILIZER ASSY 6X4 4X2

F = % = & Name % B ERER & F
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 99100680052 Sleeve set 2
A
2 99100680055 HESH Clip 2
3 99100680069 Hex screw 2
4 90003888458 BRER Locking nut 2
5 90003930291 8 Flat washer 2 Q40114
6 99100680048 Stabilizer assy 1
7 880 68 24 Bearing 2
880 00 24 RERE Bearing
8 90003931122 P Spring washer 4 Q40310
9 90003802578 ~ Hex screw 4
10 90003888459 Locking nut 4
1 9003930301 RIEH Washer 4
12 99100680057 Hex screw 2
[&]
13 90006888457 BERR Locking nut 12
14 99100680053 Bracket 2
B3
15 90003803646 BERR Hex screw 4
16 DZ9100680015 Wahser 2 Q151C1250
i3
17 99100680054 RELE Bush 2
18 99100680068 8 R Rubber bearing 2
19 880 680027 Cushion 2
20 90003901700 Cyl pin 2 5211424
L P ©
21 90003931182 Spring washer 4
22 90003803844 N Hex screw 4
23 DZ9100680065 Support 2
24 99012680025 Joint fork 2
R 8

® 5 - @m# -72-



IR EZE MR (6X44X2) FRONT STABILIZER ASSY 6X 4 4X2

—

——

-

= - 16

73 BB



BIfasEZE MR (6X44X2) FRONT STABILIZER ASSY 6X4 4X2

F = # = 2z W Name B B BERER % F
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
25 90003930301 Washer 2
26 90003933242 Circlip 2
27 90003963112 _ Qil nipple 2
28 99012680009 HARE Hex screw 2
29 99104680004 - Shock absorber 2
99100680001 Shock absorber 2
30 90003803645 " Hex screw 8
31 99100680021 Cushion 4
32 DZ9100680020 _ Bracket 2
33 99100680036 BiRRR Hex screw 2
) it
L 3
2 ix
PR S
L 3
e s 74—
@ /'L"f%ﬁ) 74



iR EZE MR (8X4) FRONT STABILIZER ASSY 8X 4

\
L)
“\
'y
w

o

'S




BifasEZE MR (8X4) FRONT STABILIZER ASSY 8X 4

F = % = & Name % B ERER & F
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 99100680052 Sleeve set 2
A
2 99100680055 HESH Clip 2
3 99100680069 Hex screw 2
4 90003888458 BRER Locking nut 2
5 90003930291 8 Flat washer 2 Q40114
6 99100680050 Stabilizer 1
7 880 680024 Bearin 2
BHRE 1
8 90003931122 Spring washer 4 Q40310
9 90003802578 P Hex screw 4
10 90003888459 B Locking nut 8
1 90003930301 Washer 6
12 99100680057 RIEH Hex screw 2
13 90006888457 Locking nut 20
5
14 99100080053 BERR Bracket 2
99100680047 Bracket 2
o 36 B )
15 90003803646 Hex screw 4 Q151C1250
16 99100680070 8 R Washer 4
17 99100680054 Bush 2
18 99100680068 Rubber bearing 2
19 880 680027 RERS Cushion 2
20 90003901700 Cyl pin 2 Q5211424
21 90003931182 Spring washer 8
22 90003803844 " R Hex screw 8
23 DZ9100680065 Bracket 4
24 99012680025 Joint fork 4
B8RS

® B - il -76-



iR EZE MR (8X4) FRONT STABILIZER ASSY 8X 4

\
L)
“\
'y
w

o

'S




BifasEZE MR (8X4) FRONT STABILIZER ASSY 8X 4

F = # = B R Name B B BERER % F
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
25 90003930301 Washer 4
26 90003933242 Circlip 4
27 90003963112 _ Qil nipple 4
28 99012680009 HARE Hex screw 4
29 99112680014 - Shock absorber 4
30 90003803643 Hex screw 16
31 99100680021 8 Cushion 8
32 99114680049 Bracket 2
99100680020 _ Bracket 2
33 99100680036 BiRRR Hex screw 4
ANALIRE
B8R
PR R E R
PR R E R
L 3
3= s _79—
@ /'L"f%ﬁ) 78



JEREER (4X2) REAR STABLIZER 4X?2

N
/

Y



JERa eSS (4X2) REAR STABLIZER 4X?2

F = % = & Name % B ERER & &
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 90003803662 s Hex screw 4 Q151C12100
4%2
2 780 egooz2 | ARE Clip 2
3 99100680067 Rubber bearing 2
4 880 680014 AR Stabilizer 2
5 90003888459 Locking nut 2
6 780 680030 B Washer 2
7 680 250092 Oil-seal 4
8 99100680066 RIEH Bearing 4
9 99100680037 Bush 2
10 99100680071 RARE Washer 2
1 99100680016 Cli 2
o P
99100680038 Clip 2
12 780 680029 P Hex screw 4
13 90003888457 B Locking nut 8
14 780 680035 WO Bush set 2
15 90003803664 Hex screw 4
16 9000680044 B Connecting plate 4
17 99012330019 A Bracket 2
2 M@
R A
R A
R 8

® wex
. 7\

N

c

T

s

#, -80-



JERER (6X2) REAR STABILIZER 6X?2

-

N
/

L.



JERaERE (6X2) REAR STABILIZER 6X2

F = % = & Name % E ERER & &
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
99100680064 Stabilizer assy 1
1 90003803662 RIEHER Hex screw 4 6x2 Q151C12100
2 780 680032 s Clip 2
3 90100680067 | I RRE Rubber bearing 2
4 880 680014 Stabilizer 2
AR .
5 90003888459 Locking nut 2
6 780 680030 Washer 2
7 680 250092 B Oil-seal 4
8 99100680066 Bearing 4
9 99100680037 RIEH Bush 2
10 99100680070 Washer 2
B8RS -
11 99100680016 Stabilizer rod support bracket 2
99100680038 & Stabilizer rod support bracket 2
99114680005 B Stabilizer rod support bracket 2
12 780 680029 P Hex screw 2
13 90003888457 B Locking nut 8
14 780 680035 Bush set 2
L [
E &
&
BEHZER
BEH AR

® wex
. 7\

N

c

T

s

#, -82-



ERIR®E REAR SHOCK ABSORBER

83~ (B B35 18



JERIRA REAR SHOCK ABSORBER
F = % = & W Name % B ERER & F
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 99114680014 . Support 2
2 90003963112 ERR2H Oil nipple 2
3 90003098008 _— Seal ring 2
4 99012680025 Support 2
5 90003888459 . Hex nut 4
6 90003930301 ~ Washer 2
7 90003933242 . Circlip 2
8 99012680009 ERI B Hex screw 2
9 99100680036 8 5 Hex screw 2
10 90003932965 Washer 2
11 99100680046 % B Shock absorber 2
R Y
R %
R %
2 B
ok

®

-~
A LN

=
VN

N

c

T

s

i, -84-



BERIER (8X4) TRANSVERSE SHOCK ABSORBER 8X 4

-85- (@ e - @ik



HEHRIESR (8X4) TRANSVERSE SHOCK ABSORBER 8X 4

F = # = & Name % B ERER & F
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 Q151B1480 s Hex screw 1
2 Q151C1270 AALRE Hex screw 2
3 99118470035 s Plate 1
4 Azol18a70037 | VRRE Clip 1
5 99118470036 ¥ i Plate 1
6 90003888457 Locking nut 2
7 90003888458 \ Locking nut 1
8 99114470106 REA Shock absor 1
9 5003225 Cotter pin 1
N % & ter p

10 Q381B14 Slit nut 1
11 99118470033 Angle steel welding ass 1

HHRE o 9
12 Q5211424 Cyl pin 1
13 151B1025 Hex screw 2

N LLE:

iR

FOs

IBABFERS

AR B

Bl A

ANALIRE




-87- @ B35 - @



E#:H#F UPPER PUSH ROD

F = % = & Name % E ERER & &
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
99014520174 Upper push rod assy 1
99014520865 LEAFER Assy 2
1 99014520837 Ring 4
2 99014520836 ERER Cup washer 4
3 99014520838 Snap rin 4
B 1apTing
4 99014520835 Ring 4
5 99014520832 Ball pin 2
6 88014520174 BHER Push rod 1
7 99014520833 5 44 4 Ballsieat . 4
8 99014520834 Locking ring 2
9 90003934400 E & Spring washer 2
10 99014520839 ; Spacer 2
TREFER K 4
He D
® B
BRIRR
-3 3L
A
& 3= /& 3K, —_a_
® pess - ik -s8



TH#E#F LOWER PUSH ROD

-89- @ B35 - @



TH#FF LOWER PUSH ROD

F = % = & Name % B ERER & &
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
99014520175 Lower push rod assy
1 99014520837 FRAFER Ring 4
2 99014520837 Cup washer 4
B b
3 990145202838 Snap ring 4
4 99014520835 Ring 4
5 99014520832 BHER Ball pin 2
6 99014520475 5 44 4 Push rod 1
7 99014520833 Ball seat 4
8 99014520834 E & Locking ring 2
9 990003934400 ) Spring washer 2
10 99014520839 Spacer 2
TEER K 4 P
He D
® B
BRIRE
-5 3L
A

®

-~
A LN

=
VN

N

c

T

s

#, -90-



AT % FRONT LEAF SPRING




Bk 4% FRONT LEAF SPRING

F = % = & Name % B ERER & &
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
DZ9100529004 — Front leaf spring (Right) 1
6%4 4%2
DZ9100529005 AHIRE B R Front leaf spring (Left) 1
DZ9118529002 — Front leaf spring (Left) 1
;3 B o 6%4 4x2
DZ9118529001 BIARIE A Front leaf spring (Right) 1
1 99100520707 - Spring plate 1 1
X
2 99100520708 ERRERR (1217 ) Spring plate 2 1 8x4
3 991100520709 - Spring plate 3 1
X
4 99114520724 ARRERR (1357) Spring plate 4 1 84
5 99114520725 Spring plate 5 1
;AR 1 pringp
6 99114520726 Spring plate 6 1
7 99114520745 Spring plate 7 1
;AR 2 pringp
8 99114520746 Spring plate 8 1
9 99114520747 Spring plate 9 1
10 99100520710 ;AR 3 Screw 1
1 680 520798 Washer 1
12 79000520733 W 4 Nut 1
13 99100520711 Spring clip 2
14 90003910430 RHEAR 5 Rivet 2
HEIR 6
HWIR 7
HWIR S
WA O

®

D N —

2 X

N

c

T

J

# -92-



JE4I % REAR LEAF SPRING

-93- @ pi5 - @i



5 EEE REAR LEAF SPRING

F = # S & Name % E ERER & &
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
99112520004 Rear leaf spring assy 1
) 4x2
1 99112520701 SRR Spring plate 1 1
2 99112520702 Spring plate 2 1
AR 1 pringp
3 99112520703 Spring plate 3 1
4 99112520708 Spring plate 4 1
;AR 2 pringp
5 99112520709 Spring plate 5 1
6 99112520724 Spring plate 6 1
;AR 3 pringp
7 99112520726 Spring plate 7 1
8 99112520727 Spring plate 8 1
AR 4 pringp
9 99112520725 Spring plate 9 1
10 99100520712 Spring plate 10 1
HEAR 5 pringp
11 99100520748 Spring plate 11 1
12 99100520754 Spring plate 12 1
HEAR 6 pringp
13 99100520749 Spring plate 13 1
14 99100520750 Spring plate 14 1
HEAR 7 pringp
15 99100520751 Spring plate 15 1
16 89100520704 Spring plate 16 1
17 79000520737 R 8 Nut 1
18 680 520796 Washer 1
19 99112520704 REAR 9 Screw 1
20 99100520717 Spring cli 2
;AR 10 pring e P
21 99100520714 Spring clip 2
22 90003910430 Rivet 4
AR 11
2 WAHR 12

®

D N —

7 5

N

c

T

J

# -94-



MR EE LEAF SPRING

-95- @ pi5 - @i



MR EE LEAF SPRING

F = % = & Name % E ERER & &
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
99014520230 Leaf spring assy 1
X X
1 99014520840 TRAEE R Spring plate 1 1 ox4 84
2 99014520841 Spring plate 2 1
AR 1 pringp
3 99014520842 Spring plate 3 1
4 99014520843 Spring plate 4 1
;AR 2 pringp
5 99014520844 Spring plate 5 1
6 99014520845 Spring plate 6 1
;AR 3 pringp
7 99014520846 Spring plate 7 1
8 99014520847 Spring plate 8 1
AR 4 pringp
9 99014520848 Spring plate 9 1
10 99014520849 Spring plate 10 1
HEAR 5 pringp
11 99014520850 Spring plate 11 1
12 Spring plate 12 1
13 90003888621 WA 6 Nut 2
14 99014520800 Screw 1
HEAR 7
HEIR S
HER 9
H ;IR 10
AR 11
2 WAHR 12

®

D RN

/:L'

N

c

T

s

# -96-



i A WHEEL AND TYRE

97~ ® pos- ik



& T WHEEL AND TYRE

F = # S & Name % E ERER & &
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
DZ9100610061 8.5-20 wheel assy
8.5-20 = )
DZ9100610021 HAFERR 12.00R20 tyre ATH 18PR
SEMP
12.00R20 ATH 18PR
3 DZ9112610032 ke 12.00-20 tube assy
4 30066610075 SEMP 8.5-20 circlip

12.00-20 AR E. X SEMP

8.5-20 —HR B AME

®

-~
D) RN

=
VN

N

c

T

s

# 98-



%% SPARE WHEEL HOLDER

i

N
/

99~ @ b



%% 2 SPARE WHEEL HOLDER

F = % = & W Name ¥ B ERER & F
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 Q150B1648 s Hex screw 8
2 Q40116 AALRE Flat washer 8
3 40316 Spring washer 8
N P Pring
4 Q340B16 Hex nut 8
5 2190EB-3105055 Screw 1
6 Q150B1225 HELHE Hex screw 4
7 Q40312 Spring washer 4
Fillay
8 05003214 AAARE Cotter pin 1
9 Q5100845 : Bolt 1
um
10 1380A-3105012 R U IRE Shake rod 1
1 Q340B08 RN Hex nut 2
12 Q40308 ABXRE Spring washer 2
13 DZ9100862001 Support block 1
T E PP
14 Q150B0840 Hex screw 2
15 1380A-3105020 F 4% Bracket 1
16 1380A-3105054 Support member 1
17 Q40114 — Flat washer 2
18 Q40314 Spring washer 2
19 Q341B14 ® AT Hex nut 2
20 DZ9112860081 Cross member 2
21 DZ9100862040 Spare wheel holder bod 1
BARRS P !
HRLE
A ZHEIR

®

D N —

2 X

4ds
7}

nos

#, -100-



WBEA#Z HYDRAULIC SPARE WHEEL HOLDER

o
el

101~ ® B4



WEA#2 HYDRAULIC SPARE WHEEL HOLDER

F = # = B | Name H B ERER g &

NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 DZ9118861020 | MEAGEMELIEM | Overturn bracket assy 1

2 DZ9118861100 | ¥REARAZEL LIS R Bracket assy 1

3 Q5005040 FF O Cotter pin 6

4 DZ9118861019 | MHfiLRRE (—) Cylinder spacer I 1

5 DZ9118861200 | Y& HEh LIS Hydraulic cylinder assy 1

6 Q40124 REHE Washer 1

7 DZ9118861018 | &% (T) Bolt 1

8 Q15081445 VAV:: P Vi Hex screw 5

9 Q40114 S Flat washer 5

10 Q40314 AR Spring washer 5

11 Q340B14 I BN AR Hex nut 5

12 Q340B12 I BN AR Hex nut 4

13 Q40312 A Spring washer 4

14 Q40112 P85 B Flat washer 4

15 DZ9100820026 | WIEFIHME Hydraulic handle pump 1

16 DZ9118861210 | REKE SR High pressure hose assy 1

17 Q150B1240 VAY: Py Y Hex screw 4

18 Q5005050 FFO8 Cotter pin 1

19 DZ9118861056 | $4HE (=) Circlip II 1

20 DZ9118861060 | AR = Bk Connecting plate assy 2

21 DZ9118861050 | FEMRE K Connecting plate assy 2

22 DZ9118861054 | $4E (=) Circlip III 5

23 DZ9118861058 | & (—) Shaft I 1

24 DZ9118860024 | #h (=) Shaft III 1

25 DZ9118861057 | JMELFRE (=) Spacer II 2

® B35 - @ # -102-



WBEA#Z HYDRAULIC SPARE WHEEL HOLDER

o
el

103 ® B4



WEA#2 HYDRAULIC SPARE WHEEL HOLDER

F = % = & W Name ¥ B ERER & F
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
26 DZ9118861052 2 QD) Shaft IV 1
27 DZ9118861055 (2D Shaft II 1
28 Q40116 SFH Flat washer 1
29 Q40316 AR Spring washer 1
30 Q150B16100 VAY: B Hex screw 1
31 DZ9118861026 5] Washer 3
32 Q40320 AR Spring washer 3
33 Q341B20 I BN AR Hex nut 3

® e - #h -104-



BTEIE AR HIGH ROOF CAB ASSY

T

-105- (@ B35 - @i



BTEIE AR HIGH ROOF CAB ASSY

F S # = B | Name H B ERER g &
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
DH0163.430101 | AN RN Luxury lengthend widen 1 (HRED with clearstory
I high roof cab
DH0163.430201 | EARIIKMERINE | standard lengthend widen 1
IhE high roof cab
DH0163.430199 | ZEHEEEBIMKIMFER | Luxury lengthend widen 1 GRED with clearstory
k= et high roof cab right
DH0163.430299 | AR ABMKMER | standard lengthtnd widen 1
k= et high roof cab right

@ B35

/

! —

/

ds
TLs

TVEY

#, -106-



BB EEELEE HIGH ROOF CAB WELDING ASSY

T

-107- @ B35 - @i



BB EEELEE HIGH ROOF CAB WELDING ASSY

F = % = & W Name % B ERER & &
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
DC01631000201 | _ oo o High roof cab body assy
DC01631000202 MINEHRZ R High roof cab body assy HEZ toright
- - right
ATEREAEER :

® B - i -108-



LETHE RS MR HALF HIGH ROOF CAB ASSY

T

_109_ @ I‘%y—:\. 'u\ﬁ)



LETHE RS MR HALF HIGH ROOF CAB ASSY

F = % = & Name % B ERER & F

NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
DH0163.420101 | ZEAR - ETRE W= Luxury half high roof cab 1 HRE with clearstory
DHO0163.420201 | A FMEIE Standard half high roof cab 1 HRE with clearstory

® B - i -110-



LETHE IS MR HALF HIGH ROOF CAB WELDING ASSY

T

11~ @ ps - @i



LETHE IS MR HALF HIGH ROOF CAB WELDING ASSY

F = % = & Name % B ERER & F
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 DC01631000101 - Lengthend widen half high 1
DK DT A T y |
roof cab
ERK

® B i -112-



EIhE AR CAB NOUMENON

13- @ prss - @ik

T



EIhE AR CAB NOUMENON

F = % = & Name % B ERER & F
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.62910.4193 W T T i Half high roof cab cover assy 1
2 81.62910.4234 FROERZMEER High roof transition cover assy 1
3 82.62811.5005 — Floor ass 1
0 5 BT R Y
4 81.62410.5106 Front panel assy 1 I .
BIRERZE high roof cab
81.62410.5100 AR R Front panel assy 1
5 81.61420.4087 ’ Dash bard bracket assy 1 WETREWE half hih roof cab
6 81.62510.4503 SEAR Left side panel assy 1 REE 9
1] [
81.62510.4488 = Right side panel assy 1
81.62510.4500 e Right side panel ass 1
BB AR O ole panet Ay
7 81.62710.4235 Rear panel assy 1 I .
BIRE R E high roof cab
81.62600.4077 N Left door assy 1
81.62600.4082 URRZRER right door assy 1
. ' BB R ZE half high roof cab
ENE LR
AMEE R
AMEE R
BEEEK
EEIEH
BFEIEH

® 5 - m# -114-



BETEMETE MR HIGH ROOF CAB COVER ASSY




BETEIETHEM R HIGH ROOF CAB COVER ASSY

F = % = & Name % B ERER & F
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.62900.6188 o High roof cab cover assy 1 i‘—#ﬁ! luxury %ﬂfﬁ?’ With_clearstory
DZ1643930030 High roof cab cover assy 1 B stardard | ANHFERE without clearstory
2 81.62900.6112 2 Cover 1 F90
3 81.62944.2001 MIERETE R R Side glass 1 Left ,outer
4 81.62944.2003 R = Side glass 1 Left,inner
5 81.62930.0055 il Window frame 1 Left
6 81.62944.2000 o oB Side glass 1 Right,outer
7 81.62944.2002 Side glass 1 Right,inner
8 81.62930.0056 o oB Window frame 1 Right
9 04.29300.0982 Sealing strip NB 150000
10 06.18042.0101 " OE Square washer 8 9-ST-A3C
1 06.11069.0157 oo Hex collar nut 8 M8-8SC-8-SW13-MAN183-B1
12 06.15190.0309 Washer 18 8,4 X 24X 2-140HV-MAN183-B1
13 06.21213.2718 oo Threaded pin 2 BMB8X 60-6.,8
14 06.11184.0164 Hexagon nut 2 MB8LH-8-A2C
15 04.93300.9210 " OE Adhesive tape round NB 6X 78000-GR
16 04.93300.9028 | & #Hf% Adhesive tape round NB 8X60000-GR
17 06.01289.0297 Vi Yan Hex bolt 16 MB8X 25SC-8.8-MAN183-B1
06.01289.0224 | ANAIEEE Hex bolt 16 M8 X 355C-8.8-MAN183-A2C
18 81.62910.0087 ® kK Clamp 26
19 04.93315.0001 | XUkigA: Fabric panelling NB 7X 1300X 60000
NFRERE
B
B
Bk

® 5 - -116-



HZjRE ELECTRIC CLEARSTORY




HZRE ELECTRIC CLEARSTORY

F = # = & W Name % B ERER & F
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 OSTM-DDTC-001 MR Outer plate 1
2 OSTM-DDTC-003 Seal strap 1
3 OSTM-DDTC-002 Inner plate 1
4 OSTM-DDTC-014 BHBE Rivet 2
5 OSTM-DDTC-023 N AR Eross member 1
6 OSTM-DDTC-029 Electromotor 1
7 OSTM-DDTC-024 | | Block 2
8 OSTM-DDTC-028 RIREAT Base 1
9 OSTM-DDTC-018 Support 1
10 OSTM-DDTC-015 BHTBR Pin 2
11 OSTM-DDTC-016 | Plastic seat (left) 1
OSTM-DDTC-017 Plastic seat (right) 1
12 OSTM-DDTC-022 Plastic hose 2
WRER : .
13 OSTM-DDTC-020 Cuprum guided pipe (left) 1
OSTM-DDTC-021 Cuprum guided pipe (right) 1
14 OSTM-DDTC-019 DY Rack 2
15 OSTM-DDTC-008 Binie Locking block (left) 1
OSTM-DDTC-009 | ~ Locking block (right) 1
16 OSTM-DDTC-006 Connecting rod (left 1
RS ing rod (lef)
OSTM-DDTC-007 Connecting rod (right) 1
17 OSTM-DDTC-010 Slide rail left 1
OSTM-DDTC-011 BRXE (£) Slide rail right 1
18 OSTM-DDTC-030 Inner decoration 1
19 OSTM-DDTC-035 BRXE (£) Pannelling 1
20 OSTM-DDTC-031 Inner decoration ca 1
L i

®

D N —

2 X

4ds
7}

nos

# -118-



HZJRE ELECTRIC CLEARSTORY




Bz~ % ELECTRIC CLEARSTORY

F = # = & W Name ¥ B ERER & F
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
21 OSTM-DDTC-034 Sk Drain pipe
22 OSTM-DDTC-037 Eletric box
23 OSTM-DDTC-033 | Ha¥& Control switch

BEHITFR

® B - 1 -120-



AT #TH%E ROOF FOR VERSION WITH ROOF COVER

~121- @ B35 - i



AT %% ROOF FOR VERSION WITH ROOF COVER

F = % = & Name % B ERER & F
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.62910.4193 | gk & Roof assembly 1
2 81.62910.2368 | T AMK Roof skin 1
3 81.97201.2210 8 Hinge 2
4 81.96410.6004 | RkIEE Protective capassembly 1

® k5 - @i 122



ETHERNEE ROOF VENT

123~ @ o i



ETRENEE ROOF VENT

F S # = B | Name B B ERER g &
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.62941.6038 | BRIEEE BRR Roof vent assembly 1
2 81.62941.0059 | R & Roof vent 1
3 81.62941.0060 |7 & Housing 2
4 81.62941.0061 | BRI Lock washer i 1
5 81.62941.0062 | BiEEHHE I Lock washer ii 1
6 81.62941.0055 | BiEAHF Detent 1
7 81.62941.0054 &= Covering 1
8 81.62941.0063 |3 & Spring 2
9 81.62941.0064 B FEH Rubber stop 2
10 81.62941.0065 |3 % Bracket 1
11 81.91701.0455 | # & Bush 4 6.5X8.8X 14/55X 4.3-GD-
ZNAL4CU1
12 06.2220.1014 R e 5E AL Spiral dowel pin 2 5X28-ST
13 81.90470.0602 | JFAE 5 BuBET Grooved oval head screw 8 DURO-PR6*16SB\WN1742-ST-A3C
14 81.62941.0042 | % Bracket 2
15 81.74821.0132 | K/E#E Gas spring 2
16 06.21565.0405 |44 T Pin 2 AB6F8X 14-CQ15K-A3C
17 06.15019.0018 | #& j Washer 4 A6.4X 12X 1.6-PA6.6
18 06.16119.0020 | 4 E#pH Lock washer 2 6-16-FST
19 06.15190.0207 | # j Washer 4 6.4X 18X 1.6-140HV-MAN183-B1
20 81.95302.0064 | BRL4Y Ball pin 2 C10-M8X 13-19MN-SW13-A3C
21 06.15190.0207 | #& J Washer 4 6.4X 18X 1.6-140HV-MAN183-B1
22 81.90470.0603 | FAERIMAR SLURET Grooved oval head screw 4 DURO-PT6X 18SB-WN1742-
ST-A3C
23 81.62941.0044 iR Locking bracket 2

® b - il —124-



ETHERNEE ROOF VENT

-125- @ g5 - @i



ETRENEE ROOF VENT

F = # = & M| Name H B ERER g &
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
24 06.01283.4919 | AR Hex screw 4 M6x40
25 06.15191.0207 |# & Washer 4 6.4x18x1.6-140HV-MAN183-B1
26 06.13189.0020 | EHIEH Slip-on cage nut 4
27 81.62941.0043 | ¥ = Cap 2
28 81.62930.0032 | &= Cap 2
29 81.62930.0025 | #Hf4E Sealing frame roof vent 1
30 81.96120.0899 | REHEH % Sealing frame 1

®

-~
A LN

=
VN

4ds
7}

noh

#, —126-



TR EWR DASHBOARD PANELLING

-127- @ g5 - @i



I FM IR DASHBOARD PANELLING

F = # = & M| Name H B ERER g &
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.61470.2159 | ZERTREER Panelling for front panel left 1
81.61470.2166 | A RITBEER Panelling for front panel right 1 HEE
2 81.61446.0019 E & Cover 1
3 81.96601.0415 # Gasket asbestos-free 1
4 06.11069.0156 VaYi:L: 3 Washer 4 M6-65C-8-SW10-MAN183-B1
5 81.61470.4005 | AT EER Panelling for front panel left 1
6 81.61470.4006 | A HTFEHREER Panelling for front panel right 1
7 06.24249.0007 gy 4 Rivet 4 7X3X17.5-4-PA6.6-SW

® Bt s5 - 1 # -128-



=% COVERING LOOM

Y

L)y

ar.

Wy@w

-129- ® e 35 - @i



=% COVERING LOOM

F = # = & M| Name B B ERER g &
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.25425.6002 ZREPE Covering assembly 1
2 81.90685.0377 | BEEMERE Speed nut 4 B4.8-7.0/7.0X 8.3-PAG.6-NF
3 06.07154.1506 B BURET Oval-head self-tapping screw 4 ST4.2X 22C-H-H3I
4 06.13189.0108 | E|HIERE Speed nut 2 ST4.8-5-MAN183-B1
5 06.15190.0306 | # M Washer 2
6 06.07154.1506 H BUBET Oval-head self-tapping screw 2 42X 22C-H-H31

® B35 - 1 -130-



BTEiE2% COVER ON FRONT PANEL

-131- @ e 35 - @i



A% COVER ON FRONT PANEL

F = # = & M| Name B B ERER g &
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark

1 81.25425.0023 | BTEK L Cover on front panel 3

2 81.96601.0505 | Ak Asbestos pad 3

3 06.07159.0014 | [EIHEk B BUB4AT Screw 12

® b5 - il —132-



ARSI P R T R R U ER2SE RADIATOR GRILLE AND VACUUM INDICATOR




HEBIENPETEE R A ERESE RADIATOR GRILLE AND VACUUM INDICATOR

F S # = B | Name H B ERER g &
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 DZ1642110044 | #r#hasm 2 Radiator grille 1
2 DZ1642110060 | #r#asi Radiator protect handrail 1
3 DZ1600930003 | BRISHR & h Trade mark 1
4 81.92501.0029 | k& 4 Clamp 15
5 81.62440.0031 | Bk Hinge black 2
6 81.62440.0022 | & Packing 2
7 Q2140625 A SR ET Screw 6 MB8X 22-8.8-MAN183-B1
8 Q40206 REHE Washer 6
9 81.90201.0163 | &X%&E4H Hinge pin 2
10 81.62440.0023 | K#MEI L Bracket 2
11 Q2140616 A SR ET Hex bolt 4
12 Q40106 -2k Washer 4 8X 16X 2-ST-A3C
13 81.74821.0095 | KJEFE Gas spring 2 B8F8X 25X 19-CQ15K-A3C
14 06.21569.0046 | %4 T Pin 2 B8F8X 25X 19-CQ15K-A3C
15 06.15120.0206 | # K Washer 10 8X 16X 2-ST-A3C
16 06.16029.0035 | FF 44 Cotter pin 4
17 81.96002.0347 |Z& T Plug 2
18 81.62410.2225 | A BIUEAR Left front side cover 1
19 81.62410.2224 | A RIS Right front side cover 1
20 81.08309.6011 | fa &M Vacuum indicator 1
21 06.56936.0455 | ZHfk Toric seal 1 9X 2N-FPM170-GN
22 06.01283.5211 | /A kiER Hex bolt 1 M10X 16-8.8-MAN183-B1
23 81.97487.0196 | 3% 8 Angle 1 66X30%X 20
24 DZ9112190019 | # 3k Haose nipple 1 5-M10X1-ST-A2C

® s - 1l -134-



ARSI P R T R R U ER2SE RADIATOR GRILLE AND VACUUM INDICATOR




HEBIENPETEE R A ERESE RADIATOR GRILLE AND VACUUM INDICATOR

F = # = B | Name B B ERER g &
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
25 04.37135.9005 |#%& % Hose NB 5X15-PVC-W-TR
26 06.11185.0115 | NAIERE Hexagon nut M10-8-A3C
27 81.97401.0589 | HRIEREH Cable binder 46X 385-PA6.6-SW

® B - i 136



HIAKR RS WIPER SYSTEM




HIAKBR RS WIPER SYSTEM

F = # = & M| Name H B ERER g &
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.26401.6134 | SWF &I7k2%sEHH1 Wiper motor SWF 1
2 81.26450.5035 | SZZRE R Bracket assembly 1
81.26450.5034 | SZZRE R Bracket assembly 1
3 06.01289.0202 | # K Washer 3 A8.4x16x1.6-200HV-A3C
4 06.15013.6111 | FFi&igie Hex bolt 3 M8x20SC-8.8-MAN183-A2C
5 06.11069.0157 EEt: 35 Hex collar nut 2 M8-8SB-8-SW13-MAN183-B1
6 81.62410.5031 | hnFEEIKEE LR Wiper carrier wide 1
7 06.01289.0202 | FFi&iE e Hex bolt 6 M8x20SC-8.8-MAN183-A2C
8 06.15013.6111 | # K Washer 6 A8.4x16x1..6-200HV-A3C
9 81.26411.6093 | BOSCH FI/KBEEAF | Wiper linkage assembly 1
BOSCH
81.20411.6090 | BIZKASEEFT Wiper linkage assembly 1
10 81.26430.0116 | SWF &Kk 2% Wiper arm swf 3
81.26430.0083 | FI/KAE Wiper arm swf 3
11 81.96410.0678 | &= Cap 3
12 81.26440.0067 | ®IKZRH Wiper blade 3
13 06.16043.0247 | #EHN Spring washer 3 B10x18-A3C
14 06.11164.2115 | NFUERE Hexagon nut 3 M10-8-A3C
15 81.90714.0332 | # M Washer 3
16 81.90501.0113 |48 Nut 3 M26x1

® B i -138-



MR R R ¥ 2 WIPER CARRIER WITH GRAB HANDLE

-139- @ Be 35 - @i



MR R R ¥ 2 WIPER CARRIER WITH GRAB HANDLE

F = # = & M| Name B B ERER g &
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.62410.5031 | MNFEHIKAE LR Wiper carrier wide 1
2 81.97001.5081 | AR F Ak Grab handle assembly left 1
3 81.97001.5082 | HRFE AR Grab handle assembly right 1
4 06.01470.2413 | ANAMERE Hex bolt 8 M6 X 255C-8.8-MAN183-A2C
5 06.15013.6109 | P Washer 8 ABAX 12X 1.6-200HV-
MAN183-B1
6 81.97001.0499 | £ = Covering left 1
7 81.97001.0498 |4 = Covering right 1
8 06.01289.0202 | FFi&EuE#2 Hex bolt 6 MB8X 20SC-8.8-MAN183-A2C
9 06.15013.6111 | # K Washer 6 A84X 16X 1..6-200HV-A3C
10 81.97001.0501 E % Covering left 1
81.97001.0500 |4 = Covering right 1

® b5 - i -140-



PRI LERE F 4 WINDSCREEN WASHER PUMP AND ACCESSORIES

-141- @ sk - @ #h



HR BB LR A4 WINDSCREEN WASHER PUMP AND ACCESSORIES

F = % = & W Name ¥ B ERER # F
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.26485.6030 BT R BEIEBIMIE (24V) | Windscreen washer pump 1
Single-pipe
2 81.26481.0033 | /KIEVERR Water filter
3 81.96410.0307 ®OE Plug B5X16-CR-SW
4 04.37134.9004 = Hose 5.6 4X1-PVC2-80-TR
5 04.37135.9940 A= Corrugated pipe 4.0 10X 50000-PAG-SW
6 81.26483.0001 = & Distributor 1
7 81.26482.0025 4 X T T Windscreen wash nozzle 2
8 81.26481.6036 | BUFFEKE Water container 1
9 91.26481.0026 | fik/k 28 Cover 1
10 81.26412.0013 | HHLBKIE Rubber cap 1

® kx5 - i -142-



X IE WINDSCREEN

143~ @ s



PR WINDSCREEN

F = % = & W Name % B ERER & F
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
81.62450.0052 | PR ILHE Windscreen
81.96121.0056 | PIXBLHAEH % Seal strip

® k5 - i 144



#:F HANDHOLD

145~ @ b5 i



HF HANDHOLD

F = # = & M| Name H B ERER g &
NO. Part NO.. Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.61701.5137 | AHmARIE AR Covering assembly left 1
2 81.61701.5136 | A5 EAR =R Covering assembly right 1
3 81.61701.0099 | HE]FEAR Covering center 1
4 81.61701.5163 | AR SR Dashboard side part 1
assembly left wide
5 81.61701.5162 | AR R Dashboard side part 1
assembly right wide
6 06.01470.6411 | NAIER Hex bolt 14 M6 X 2022-SC-8.8-MAN183-A2C
7 06.04209.0035 #SLRET Pan-head screw 2 M6 X 20Z1-4.8-H-A2C
8 06.13189.0056 | & HIERE Slip-on nut 2 M6-16X 24X 4.0-C45-ZN
9 81.61950.0237 | EITBXEE L Sealing frame left 1
10 81.61950.0244 | A I'THB R BT 48 Sealing frame right 1
11 81.61701.5165 | £ LZEHTF Handhold left 1
12 81.61701.5164 | B LEHTF Handhold right 1
13 06.15013.0412 | #& K Washer 2 A105X 20X 2-200HV-
MAN183-B1
14 06.11185.0115 | NFUERE Hexagon nut 2 M10-8-A3C
15 06.15230.0204 | # K Washer 4 6.4X17X3-ST-MAN183-B1
16 06.04201.4661 | #KUE4T Pan-head screw 4 M6 X 25SC-4.8-H-A3C

®

D RN

2 X

a4, —146-



{XFMHR DASHBOARD

1= @ b i



I FEH DASHBOARD

F = # = & M| Name B B ERER g &
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.61701.0120 | ETF#'& Covering lower 1
2 06.13189.0051 | FEHiEHRE Speed nut 4 ST4.2-4-A3C
3 06.07158.4503 B BURET Oval-head self-tapping screw 2 ST4.2X1371-C-H-A3R
4 06.07158.4505 H BUR4T Oval-head self-tapping screw 2 ST4.2X19Z1-C-H-A3R
5 81.96002.0420 |%& T Plug 4
6 81.61701.0119 ol tiak-A Covering upper 1
7 06.13189.0051 | E|HIERE Speed nut 2 ST4.2-4-A3C
8 06.07158.4503 H BUR4T Oval-head self-tapping screw 2 ST4.2X13Z1-C-H-A3R
9 81.96002.0420 |%& T Plug 2
10 81.61701.5169 | HIEH'H Center part assembly 1
81.61701.5170 | HIEH'H Center part assembly 1 HEE
11 81.61430.0053 | HHEHE T XL Bracket 1
12 81.94289.0158 | ¥ & Steel tube 2
13 06.15013.0409 | # j Washer 3 AB.4X 12X 1.6-200HV-
MAN183-B1
14 06.13189.0051 | & HuERE Speed nut 1 ST4.2-4-A3C
15 06.02099.0362 | WA EHLH#URE] | Cylinder screw 3 M5X 30Z1-8.8-A2R
16 06.07158.4505 H BUR4T Oval-head self-tapping screw 5 ST4.2X1971-C-H-A3R
17 81.96002.0420 |%& T Plug 5
18 06.13189.0012 | E|HuERE Speed nut 4 ST4.2-2-A3C
19 06.07158.4505 H BURET Oval-head self-tapping screw 5 ST4.2X1971-C-H-A3R
20 81.61701.2227 AR B AR Trim center part 1
21 06.07158.4505 H BURET Oval-head self-tapping screw 4 ST4.2X1971-C-H-A3R
22 81.61701.0135 | & Cap 1
81.61701.0134 | =& Cap 1 HEE

® s - il —148-



{XFMHR DASHBOARD

~149- @ e - i



I FEH DASHBOARD

F = # = B | Name H B ERER g &
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
23 81.61701.0125 | A HhEimi: Cover plate center part 1
81.61701.0124 | Zrpssimi: Cover plate center part 1
24 81.61701.6179 | HHIE]ER AR B R Center partassembly 1
25 81.63745.0019 | %8 Shelf 2
26 85.63740.0003 | JEZKHT Ash tray 2
27 81.90470.0611 | -AE#ESLAR4AT Groovde raised head 4 PT-KA4X 16-WN1411-ST-A3C
Coll.screw
28 81.61701.6178 FHL A% A 25 Covering assembly 1
Electronics
29 06.13189.0051 | E|HIERE Speed nut 4 ST4.2-4-A3C
06.13189.0090 | IR EE Speed nut 4 ST4.2-11X 15X 4-CK67-A3C
30 06.13189.0051 | E|HIERE Speed nut 3 ST4.2-4-A3C
06.13189.0091 | iz RE Slip-on cage nut 3 M5-145X 17X 2.0
31 81.61701.0123 | MM KiEmE Cover for additional heater 2
black
32 81.61701.0150 | = Cover 1

® e - 1 -150-



WO ER BRACKET DIAGNOSTIC SYSTEM

-151- @ Bt 35 - @i



Ll O EE R BRACKET DIAGNOSTIC SYSTEM

F = # = B R Name H B BERER % &
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.25441.0609 ks ER Panel 1
2 81.25441.0524 | LW ER T Bracket 2
3 06.13189.0039 | g H Nut 4
4 06.07158.4503 | FEkhTFREEHBURLT | Screw 4
5 06.07158.4507 | FEKLTFREEHBURET | Screw 4

® B - i -152-



HBIHESR ARG AP EHE COVERING RIGHT AUXILIARY ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

-153- @ Bt 35 - @i



HEHES R AP E COVERING RIGHT AUXILIARY ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

F S # = B | Name B B ERER g &
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.61443.2014 | HIXRE T HH Bracket 1
3 06.11069.0144 | NFIER: Hex collar nut 4 M6—6SC-8-SW10-A3C
4 81.61430.0042 |#* H Covering 1
81.61430.0044 |7 = Covering 1 HATHEE
5 06.13189.0056 | & HIERE Slip-on nut 4 M6-16X 24X 4.0-C45-ZN
6 06.04201.8657 #SLUBAT Pan-head screw 2 M6 X 1622-4.8-H-A2R
7 81.97640.0266 |k T Line clip 2

® B35 - @ -154-



F2000 Z L= 228 F2000 CAB AIR CONDITION




F2000 =22 F2000 CAB AIR CONDITION

F S # = B | Name H B ERER g &
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.61902.0075 STAREL Housing bottom part 1
2 81.61902.0063 | X 5= Housing left 1
2 81.61902.0079 | &£ = Housing left 1
3 81.61902.0062 Vol Housing right 1
3 81.61902.0078 Vol Housing right 1
4 81.61942.0067 | &= Cover 2
5 81.61951.0053 | #Hf% Sealing cord 1
6 81.61951.0023 | #HHMF Seal 1
7 81.61951.0051 | FHf#pE Sealing washer 1
8 81.61901.0067 | fn#ha Heater 1
9 81.61960.0616 | BEXIEE Adapter 1
10 81.61960.0660 | BEXIEE Adapter 1
11 81.61941.6015 | 4 Parts kit mounting 1
12 81.90470.0611 BB O4T Grooved raised head coll 1
13 81.61990.6054 | FEHIFFR MR Control switch assembly 1
14 81.25901.0104 | /MTH Miniature bulb 1
15 81.95501.0173 | K IHrLk Bowden cable 1
15 81.95501.0187 | K IHrLk Bowden cable 1
16 81.95501.0174 | RKJIHrLk Bowden cable 1
16 81.95501.0190 | K IHrLk Bowden cable 1
17 81.95501.0175 | KJIH:£R Bowden cable 1
17 81.95501.0189 | K IH:Lk Bowden cable 1
18 81.95501.0176 | K IH:LR Bowden cable 1
18 81.95501.0188 | KIIH:Lk Bowden cable 1
19 81.61972.0026 | hr #F Lever 2

®

-~
A LN

=
VN

4ds
7}

nos

#, —156-



F2000 Z L= 228 F2000 CAB AIR CONDITION




F2000 =22 F2000 CAB AIR CONDITION

F = % = & W Name % B ERER & F
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
20 81.61990.0034 | ¥ F Clip 9
21 81.61990.0066 EOA S Lever 1
22 81.61990.0083 | JEEIIK Flap 1
23 81.28601.6110 B Ml Motor 1
24 81.90820.0404 | BB Lock washer 1
25 81.90490.0681 B 4T Grooved raised head coll 2 PT-K3X10-WN1451-ST-T10
26 81.61990.0081 FRABEIR Defroster flap 1
27 81.61990.0079 | &£ & Flap left 1
28 81.61990.0080 | A #R Flap right 1
29 81.61990.0082 S Fresh air flap 1
30 81.61951.0021 | #Hf4E Sealing frame 1
31 81.61940.0047 % = Flange 1
32 81.92201.0098 g 4T Blind rivet 4 A4X13-AL/ST-BK/A4C
33 81.90650.0018 2 R Nut 6
34 81.97640.0274 &= Ja Retaining clip 30
35 81.61941.0250 X % Bracket 2
36 81.61930.0054 FRHLF Blower housing 1
37 81.61930.0055 -~ Fan 1
38 81.61930.0053 F F Half shell 1
39 81.61930.0052 F F Half shell 1
40 81.25417.6818 | HAZRIK Loom 1
41 81.95510.0054 X 3 Bracket 3
42 06.24243.0221 g0 &1 Blind rivet 3

81.61990.0063 | &ALk Mounting clamp 1 A4X13-ST-ST-A1P-A1P
81.97640.0251 AR Spring clamp 3

® b5 - 1 -158-



n#FIIE X G COMPONENTS FOR HEATING AND VENT HOUSING

-159- @ Bt 35 - @i



n#FERFEAEEF COMPONENTS FOR HEATING AND VENT HOUSING

F S # = B | Name H B ERER g &
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.61902.0061 SRR Housing bottom part 1
81.61902.0076 SRR Housing bottom part 1
2 81.61902.0079 | AEFik Housing left 1
3 81.61902.0078 ATtk Housing right 1
4 81.61942.0067 | &= Cover 1
5 81.61951.0023 | #HHMF Seal 2
6 81.61951.0051 | FHf#pE Sealing washer 1
7 81.61901.0067 | fn#ha: Heater 1
8 81.61960.0616 | BEXIEE Adapter 1
9 81.61980.0043 | %I Control valve 1
10 81.61941.6015 | R Par kit mounting 1
11 81.90470.0611 W4T Grooved raised head coll.screw 1 PT-KA4X16-WN1411-ST-A3C
12 81.61990.6053 | F&HIFFR MR Control switch assembly 1
13 81.25901.0104 | /MTH Niniature bulb 1 LD24V-2.4AW-W2X 4.6D
14 81.95501.0177 | RKJ I8k Bowden cable 1
15 81.95501.0173 | K IHrLk Bowden cable 1
81.95501.0187 | K IHrLk Bowden cable 1
16 81.95501.0174 | RKJIHrLk Bowden cable 1
81.95501.0190 | K IHrLk Bowden cable 1
17 81.95501.0175 | K IHrLk Bowden cable 1
81.95501.0189 XA EDR=7 Bowden cable 1
18 81.95501.0176 | KJIH:LR Bowden cable 1
81.95501.0188 XA EDR=7 Bowden cable 1
19 81.97640.0251 AR Spring clamp 4
20 81.61941.0250 X Bracket 2

® B - i -160-



n#FIIE X G COMPONENTS FOR HEATING AND VENT HOUSING

-161- @ e 35 - @



n#FERFEAEEF COMPONENTS FOR HEATING AND VENT HOUSING

F = # = & M| Name H B ERER g &
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
21 81.61972.0026 | hr #F Lever 2
22 81.61990.0034 |k & Clip 9
23 81.61990.0066 | Hr #F Lever 1
24 81.61990.0067 | hr #F Lever 1
25 81.90820.0404 | BT Lock washer 2
26 81.97640.0274 Eip=d3 Retaining clip 31
27 81.61990.0081 FRABEIR Defroster flap 1
28 81.61990.0083 | BR%ER Flap 1
29 81.61990.0079 | A4t Flap 1
30 81.61990.0080 | HKER Flap right 1
31 81.61990.0082 | ¥ H A Fresh air flap 1
32 81.61951.0021 | Z &I Sealing frame 1
33 81.61942.0047 | ¥ 2 Flange 1
34 81.92201.0098 | &1 4T Blind rivet 4 A4X 13-AL/ST-BK/A3C
35 81.90650.0018 | 48 Nut 6 M8-16 X 18-8-A2C
36 81.61951.0022 | #f Gasket 1
37 81.61930.0054 | XML Tl Blower housing 1
38 81.61930.0055 | K. A& Fan 1
39 81.61930.0052 |} %% Half shell 1
40 81.61930.0053 |} %% Half shell 1
41 81.25417.6818 |4 K Loom 1
42
43 81.95510.0054 X 3 Bracket 3
44 16.24243.0221 | &0 4T Blind rivet 3 A4X 13-ST-ST-A1P-AIP

81.61990.0063 Mounting clamp 1

® s - il -102-



AL A B XL BLOWER WITH SENSOR

-163- @ Bt 35 - @



AL A B XL BLOWER WITH SENSOR

F = # = B R Name H B BERER % &
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.61930.6070 | EWEE LR Blower with sensor 1
2 81.61931.0002 |3 % Carrier 1
3 81.61930.6067 | RIS B Blower assembly 1
4 81.25435.0935 | #¥ =k Plug 1
5 81.90470.0608 W4T Grooved raised head coll 2 PT-KA2.5X12-WN1411-10.9-A2B
6 06.16119.0022 | BiE#HE Lock washer 2
06.43839.0074 | 8K #HE Lock washer 2
@ B35 - i 164-



I EHHSERE AIR INTAKE BOX ON CAB

-165- @ Bt 35 - @i



I EHHSERE AIR INTAKE BOX ON CAB

F = # = B | Name H B ERER g &
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.61950.6043 | ITIBAR TR SRR Filter housing assembly 1
2 81.41860.0040 |4 0 Lock 2
3 06.13189.0099 | FEHIEHRE Speed nut 4 ST4.8-2-MAN183-B1
4 06.07158.1604 H BUBET Oval-hesd self-tapping 4 ST4.8X16C-H-A3R
5 06.15190.0306 | # & Washer 4 53X 15X 1.2-140HV-MAN183-B1
6 81.98405.0050 | ZWEHEKE Polymide tube 0.5
7 81.97401.0580 | ¥k} H Cable binder 2 24X 92-PA6.6-SW
8 81.61910.0011 | XHLHEX O8N Pollen filter 1

® b5 - 1l -106-



EEEE AIR DUCT

~167- @ B - il



=518 AIR DUCT

F S # = B | Name H B ERER g &
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.61950.0246 | A=K H O Air outlet right 1
2 81.61950.0247 | EZESHO Air outlet left 1
3 81.61951.2009 | %+ Gasket 2
4 81.61951.6030 % B O Nozzle assembly 4
5 81.96501.2012 | #HHF Seal 4
6 81.61950.6028 | FrMEME Nozzle 2
7 81.61950.0213 | ETKEE BRER Defroster air duct left 1
8 81.61950.0214 | A=SEE BRER Defroster air duct right 1
9 81.61951.2003 | IEAHEFTH Gasket asbestos-free 2
10 06.41159.0050 | GiE# A Lock washer 2 5-18-CK67/PVC-SW
11 81.61950.0239 | ANTSEHE Air duct left inner 1
12 81.61950.0238 | ANZESEHE Air duct right inner 1
13 81.61950.0229 | EH M=K EE Air duct left 1
14 81.61950.0228 | AHUIESEE Air duct right 1
15 06.07158.4504 H BUBET Oval-head self-tapping secrew 10 ST4.2X16Z1-C-H-A3R
16 06.13189.0051 | & HuERE Speed nut 10 ST4.2-4-A3C
17 81.61950.0233 | AMEZESEE Air duct left outer 1
18 81.61950.0232 | AMATESREE Air duct right outer
19 81.61950.0215 | EEIT—MIKANZSE | Air duct left inner on door
1B side
20 81.61950.0216 EET—MKAEAZTSE | Airduct right inner on door 1
1B side
21 81.61950.0219 | FEEIT—MIKESZSE | Air duct left inner on door 1
1B side

® B - i -168-



EEEE AIR DUCT

~169- @ B - il



=518 AIR DUCT

F S # s & M| Name B ERER g &
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
22 81.61950.0220 | FEEIT—MIKIASIZES | Air duct right outer on door 1

EIE side
23 81.61950.0223 | EHIIEAZ=SEE Air duct left inner 1
24 81.61950.0222 | FHEATSEE Air duct right inner 1
25 81.61950.0225 | 2 BRI\ Footspace nozzle left 1
26 81.61950.0224 | 45 BRI\ Footspace nozzle right 1

®

-~
SRY o/

'—
VN

{

g5

T

#, -170-



EREEE (#2H) HEATER DEVICE (WITH AIR CONDITION)

-171- @ B35 - @i



RXEE (FZ2H) HEATER DEVICE (WITH AIR CONDITION)

F S # = B | Name H B ERER g &

NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark

1 81.61960.0722 | BRRUKE Heater line 1 22X15

1 81.61960.0721 | BRRBEKE Heater line 1

2 81.61960.0647 | BRXEIKE Heater line 1 22X15

3 81.96301.0650 | FRELIKE Shaped hose 1

4 81.96301.0651 | FRELIKE Shaped hose 1

5 81.96301.0652 | FRELIKE Shaped hose 1

6 06.67128.0711 | F 4& Hose clamp 7 AL27-31

7 81.97487.0484 | X P& Bracket 5

8 06.15013.0409 |# & Washer 5 ABAX 12X 1.6-200HV-MAN183-B1

9 06.11240.0303 | ANFIERE Hex lock nut 5 AM68-MAN183-B1

10 81.61940.0088 | BRRIZH R 42 Plate 1

1 06.09082.3714 EE T35 Self-tapping screw 2 DEM6 X 30-ST-A2C

12 81.61967.0016 | F2 IR Control valve 1

13 81.90470.0621 i To engine or auxiliary heater 2 PT-KA5X20-WN1411-10.9-A3R
14 16100840031 Eipi =1 Outer pipe 1

15 DZ1643840011 | BE/K® Inner pipe 1

® prn - i 172-



BEREE (RE4iE) HEATER DEVICE (WITHOUT AIR CONDITION)

-173- @ B35 - @



BEREE (RE42iH) HEATER DEVICE (WITHOUT AIR CONDITION)

F = # = B R Name B B BERER % &
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.61960.0722 | BRRHEKE Heater line 1 22X 15
2 81.61960.0648 | EEX[EI/KE Heater line 1 22X 15
3 81.96301.0630 | FRAIKE Hose bend 1 22/22-25/25/40-EPMD5
4 81.96301.0631 | RELEKE Shaped hose 1 22X 22-MAN334-2
5 06.67128.0711 | & % Hose clamp 4 AL27-31
6 81.97487.0484 | X # Bracket 2
7 06.11240.0203 | ANABIRIERE Hex lock nut 2 AM6-8-MAN183-B1
8 06.67066.0213 | W&k Mounting clamp 4 2% 18-8-MAN183-B1
9 06.15190.0307 | ¥ Washer 2 6.4X 18X 1.6-140HV-MAN183-B1
10 06.11240.0303 | i& &t Hex lock nut 2 AM6-8-MAN183-B1
1 16100840031 Ep S Outer pipe 1
12 DZ1643840011 | BE/KE Inner pipe 1

® B 5 - @i 174



B E B MOUNTING FUEL REFRIGERANT PIPES

~175- @ B35 - @i



BHRER MOUNTING FUEL REFRIGERANT PIPES

F = # = B R Name B B BERER % &
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 06.01470.1409 | /N EER Hex screw 2 M6 X 16Z-8.8-MAN183-72C
2
3 81.97401.0771 | %& % Clip 1 D1-110X 15-W1
4 81.97401.0435 | & 3k Clip 1 REER-T IR
5 DZ1642840020 | Z=VEEEM 45 AR Air condition assy 1 £35 6~10
6 DZ1642840012 | %& F Pipe 1 BRI
7 DZ1642840013 | & F Pipe 1 AR BRI
8 DZ1642840011 | %& F Pipe 1 AR BRI
9 DZ1642840010 | JEZEHLE Compressor 1
10 DZ1642840014 | Z=iREZEHL Strap 3 1430

® prs -8

# 176~



ZAAEMRE FLUID RESERVOIR WITH MOUNTING

-177- @® B35 - @i



FRMEBTE FLUID RESERVOIR WITH MOUNTING

F S # = B | Name B B ERER g &
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.61910.6018 TR Fluid reservoir 1
2 81.25503.6136 | IEAIFFR Pressure switch 1
3 81.61941.5087 | SZZREHK Bracket assembly 1
4 06.15191.0207 % B Washer 2 6.4 X 18X 1.6-140HV-MAN183-B1
5 06.11069.0156 NANERE Hex collar nut 2 M6
6 06.01470.1409 | ANfkigk Hex bolt 2 M6X 16

®

i 3=

7\

{

g5
(-]

[AXY

#, -178-



W R RBIHL R 42K ENGINE COWLING INSULATION WITH MOUNTING

-179- @ e - il



W R RBIHL R 42K ENGINE COWLING INSULATION WITH MOUNTING

F = % = & Name % B ERER & F
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.61370.0073 | KEIHL T FE#idk Engine cowling insulation 1
81.61370.0072 | RBIHL T Rk Engine cowling insulation 1
2 81.61370.5006 A Anti-wear strip assembly 1
3 81.61370.0052 | RBIHLFEEAMR Engine cowling insulation 1
rear
4 81.90820.0340 BIE8H Lock washer 36 5-22-X12CRNI177
5 04.39535.9106 | B FElEE%% Anti-collision strip 1.4m

@ B35

/

! —

4ds
L

TVEY

#, -180-



MR FI R FHE FLOOR PLATE AND ENGINE COWLING

-181- @ k35 - @



MR F1 & FHLE FLOOR PLATE AND ENGINE COWLING

F = % = & Name % B ERER & F
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.96002.0154 ¥ OE Plug 25 20.7X8-25-PE-SW
2 81.96002.0428 £ T Plug 2 20.7X8-25-PE
3 81.96002.0308 | WA LEHHER Tapered plug with tab
4 81.96002.0312 £ T Plug 1 102.5X 18-124-PE
5 81.96002.0063 £ T Plug 6 8.4X6-14-PE
6 81.96410.0502 £ T Plug 10 85.5X20.6 X 7-89 X 24-M3165-P2

® b5 - i -182-



BUHIAR B RIBR g% FLOOR MATS FRONT AND ANTI-SKID STRIP

-183- (@ Bt 35 - @



B HBAR AT % FLOOR MATS FRONT AND ANTI-SKID STRIP

F = # = B | Name B B ERER g &
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.62860.0677 | ZCHi FEHbARH Floor mat wide left 1
81.62860.0681 | ZCRiHubR Floor mat left 1 FEZE toright
2 81.62860.0676 | A Bl HiAR Floor mat wide right 1
81.62860.0680 | A5 Bl MR £ Floor mat right 1 FHEZ toright
3 81.61510.0137 | BiE% Anti-skid strip 2
4 06.04201.2607 | /SA kg Pan-head screw 6 M16X 1672-4.8-H-A2R
5 06.15191.0207 | #& j Washer 6 6.4X 18X 1.6-140HV-MAN183-B1
6 06.13169.0012 | ZSHREIEEGET Blind rivet nut 6 AM16X 13-QST36.3-A3A

® kx5 - i -184-



HEE CARPET

185~ @ b5 i



i CARPET

F = # = & M| Name B B ERER g &
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.62860.0685 | A )EHi#E Floor mat left rear 1
2 81.62860.0686 | )i Floor mat right rear 1
3 81.62860.6113 | KEIHLE Carpet 1
81.62860.6114 | REIHLE I Carpet 1 HBZ toright
4 81.62860.0410 | Bei4ATHHE Bordering ring 1 KRB B
5 81.62860.0426 | JifiFF Trm ring 1 KRB B
6 81.62860.0694 | REhHljEEH Engine cowlingmat f92 rear 1
7 81.62860.0577 | ZMMIEFHBAR Side wall carpeting f90 left 1
8 81.62860.0578 | AN FHBAR Side wall carpeting f90 right 1

® b5 - 1 -186-



JRIEMR MELT-ON FOIL

~187- @ B35 - @i



JEHEHR MELT-ON FOIL

F S # = B | Name H B ERER g &
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.62850.2215 | ZRIVRIRIK melt-on foil 1
81.62850.2219 | ARIRIRIK melt-on foil 1 FTHEEZ toRight
2 81.62850.2216 | A RIVEIRIK melt-on foil 1
81.62850.2222 | A RIVEIRIK melt-on foil 1 FTHEZ toRight
3 81.62850.2211 | 2 JEIRIRIR melt-on foil left rear 1
4 81.62850.2212 | A JEIRIRR melt-on foil right rear 1
5 81.62850.2206 | BIVERIRIR melt-on foil front 1
6 81.62850.2207 JE TR melt-on foil rear 1
81.62850.2208 | JEIRIRAR melt-on foil rear 1 FTHEZ toRight
7 81.62850.2182 | JWIRIR melt-on roil 1

® b5 - 1 —188-



MEE AR
#
SO

U

ND PRO

O
FI
NG

-189-
® BR
1



fEZME SOUND PROOFING

F = % = & Name % B ERER & F
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.62571.2049 REJE iR Damping plate 8 HEZ 750X50X25
2 81.62571.2044 RHJ i Damping plate 6 500X 165X 2.5
3 81.62571.2043 RHJ i Damping plate 4 320X 200X 25
4 81.62571.2042 REJB R Damping plate 2 300X50X25

® b5 - 1 -190-



KixE =g AR NOISE INSULATION LONG HAUL CAB

I'F-
.-"'.:/ =
o A
S
I -
L b
A o
o
" ‘

-191- @ e 35 - @i



KEZEWEEER NOISE INSULATION LONG HAUL CAB

F = # = B R Name B B BERER % &
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.19220.0609 | ZEFEHIR Noise insulation 1
DZ1642690019 | ZEREHIR Noise insulation 1
2 81.19220.6258 | A FE#HiR Noise insulation assy 1
DZ1642690018 | A MEHIR Noise insulation assy 1
3 81.19220.0118 |X % Bracket 2
4 81.19220.0684 X % Bracket right 2
5 06.01303.3113 | ANAkIER Hex bolt 8 M8 X 20SK-8.8-MAN183-A2C
6 06.15190.0309 | # Washer 20 8.4X 24X 2-140HV-MAN183-B1
7 06.11240.0404 H S B Hex lock nut 8 BM8-8-MAN183-B1
8 06.11069.0157 | NFAIERE Hex collar nut 8 MB8-8SC-8-SW13-MAN183-B1
9 81.97487.0128 | &EHER Angle 2

® b5 - i -192-



wH Y REFERF M ZETR B HEADLINING WITH MOUNTING AND GRAB HANDLE

~193- @ B35 - @i



Wl Y BERERFE R ETA B HEADLINING WITH MOUNTING AND GRAB HANDLE

F = # = & M| Name B B ERER g &
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.62930.5137 | TR ATAT LSRR Headlining assembly 1
2 81.62640.0087 | & T Section 1
3 81.63704.0012 | & K Clamping piece 15
4 06.04209.0028 | T« H BURET Grooved raised head coll 30 56X 9-ST-ZN5
5 81.92202.0026 | ERITRYIET Rivet 7 7.2X 20/26-PA6-GR
6 06.24249.0007 | &0 4T Rivet 8 7X3X17.5-4-PA6.6-SW
7 81.97001.6069 | BrF BB Grab handle assembly 1
8 81.94289.0173 | # & Steel tube 4
9 06.13189.0025 | E|HIERE Speed nut 4 ST4.8-1-A3C
10 06.07156.1607 H BUBET Oval-head self-tappingm screw 4 ST4.8X25C-HA3R
11 81.63710.0018 | &K 4 Coat hook 2
12 06.07171.1408 | MRk B BUB4T Oval-head self-tappingm screw 4
13 06.13189.0024 | E&HuERE Speed nut 4 ST39-1-A3C

® s 1l -194-



YRR R B (—) SIDE-WALL PANELING CLOSED WITH NOUNTING I

~195- @ pesn - i



Y BRI EEEERR (—) SIDE-WALL PANELING CLOSED WITH NOUNTING 1

F = % = & W Name ¥ B ERER # F
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.62571.0036 | AMIEIAFE (G Interior paneling right 1
81.62571.0037 | AU P E (EE) Interior paneling left 2 FEZE toright
2 81.97001.5065 | EEFHKFERR Handhold assembly rear 1
3 06.15019.0069 % B Washer 4 AB.4X12X1.6-200HV-A3R
4 06.04209.0025 | ANAIER Pan-head screw 4 M6 X 30SC-4.8-H-A3R
5 81.92202.0026 | BRIIFEHI4ET Rivet 6 7.2X 20/26-PA6-GR
6 81.96002.0377 £ T Plug 2 A10.4X32.5-40-PVC-GR
7 81.94299.2371 = Steel tube 4 12X2.5X5-0.1-ST35GBK

® B - i 196



YRR R B (=) SIDE-WALL PANELING CLOSED WITH NOUNTING I

-197- @ Be35 - @i



Y BRI B EERR (—) SIDE-WALL PANELING CLOSED WITH NOUNTING I

F = # = B | Name B B ERER g &
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.62571.0043 | AU P E (EEAD Interior paneling left 1
2 81.62571.0042 | AMIEIAFE GHAD Interior paneling right 1 HEZE toright
3 81.97001.5065 | EEFHKFERR Handhold assembly rear 1
4 06.15019.0069 | #& & Washer 4 ABAX 12X 1.6-200HV-A3R
5 06.04209.0025 | ANFIIER Pan-head screw 4 M6 X 30SC-4.8-H-A2R
6 81.63902.6006 ] Luggagae 1
7 06.07171.1407 H BURET Self-tapping oval head screw 5 ST3.9X25C-H-H3lI
8 81.92202.0026 | ERITRYIET Rivet 6 7.2X20/26-PA6-GR
9 81.96002.0377 | & T Plug 2 A104X 32.5-5-40-PVC-GR
10 81.94299.2371 | & Steel pipe 4 12X25X5

® b5 - 1l -198-



FBHMIFEHR SIDE PANEL CLOSED

-199- @ Bt 35 - @



FZH M= SIDE PANEL CLOSED

F = # = & M| Name B B ERER g &
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.62510.2367 | Z=MIFESMK Side panel replacement 1
2 81.62530.4191 IS ISR E Reinforcement assembly 1
3 81.62510.2325 | Z=MUIEE %R Reinforcement assembly left 1
upper
4 81.90750.0571 | BIERIR Threaded plate 1
5 81.62530.4247 | ZEMIEE THRALE SR Reinforcement assembly left 1
6 81.62510.2366 | A MFESMR Side panel replacement 1
7 81.62530.4191 I ISR E Reinforcement assembly 1
8 81.62510.4440 | AMIEE AL SRR Reinforcement assembly 1
right, upper
9 81.90750.0571 | BIERIR Threaded plate 1
10 81.62530.4248 | AMIEE THELEE K Reinforcement assembly right 1
11 81.62530.4199 | ZEMIEEI I SLAEE AR Left side panel reinforcement
12 81.62530.4240 | AR ISAEE B Right side panel reinforcement
13 81.62530.2274 & AR Side window inner plate
® B35 - 1Ak -200-



ZETfid B4R HEADLINING REAR PANELLING

-201- @ Bk 35 - @i



ZETix BE#R HEADLINING REAR PANELLING

F = % = & W Name % B ERER & F
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.62930.5157 | EMEHERER Headlining assembly 1
2 81.63704.0012 | & K Clampin piece
3 06.04209.0028 | ¥ EH BUHBET Grooved raised head coll.screw 12 6X9-ST-ZN5
4 06.24249.0007 g 47 Rivet 6 7X3X17.5-4-PA6.6-SW

@ B35

/

! —

4ds
TS

TVEY

#, —202-



AR EBE REAR PANEL CLOSED

-203- (@ B35 - @i



H AR 5B REAR PANEL CLOSED

F = # = & M| Name B B ERER g &

NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.62710.2285 | JeE4sMK Rear panel replacement group 1
2 81.62710.2279 | ZESLAE Rear wall reinforcement left 1
3 81.62710.2278 ALk Rear wall reinforcement right 1
4 81.62710.2241 | JGHI L% Reinforcement 1
5 81.62710.4244 | JEEI TR LR Reinforcement assembly lower 1
6 81.62730.4275 | ZJ5 & AR SR Rear window inner plate (left) 1
7 81.62730.2542 | A5 H AR SRR Rear window inner plate (right) 1
8 81.62710.2277 HRLAE Middle column 1

® 35 - 1 ak -204-



BESE Y 28 SLEEPER BRACKET

-205- (B B35 - @i



PR SC 2R

SLEEPER BRACKET

F S # = =24 Name B B ERER g &
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.62158.0023 | A RERR Bracket 1
2 81.62158.0018 | EM#A L4 Support 1
3 81.62158.0019 | FEEIR Securing plate 1
4 81.62150.5033 | #&H Retaining strap assembly 1
5 06.04300.8916 #SLUBAT Oval-head countersunk screw 2 M8 X 35-4.8-H-A2R
6 06.13169.0013 | #iEziE R} Blind rivet nut 4 AMB8X 155-QST36.3-A3A
7 81.97487.0494 | HEEAMR Fish plate 1 16X 3X 65-12.5-40-9.0-
ST37-2-A4C
8 06.04201.8713 | YTK4B4T Pan-head screw 4 M8 X 30-4.8-H-A2R
9 06.15019.0084 | # M Washer 2 A84X 16X 1.6-200HV-
MAN183-B4
10 81.94289.0163 | # & Steel tube 4 16X 35X 7.5-0.25-ST35BK
11 06.18610.1509 |40 #%& Steel tube 2 16X 35X 9-0.2-ST35BK
12 06.13169.0011 | Hpiig Rt Blind rivet nut AMBX 28.7-ST/PUR-A3C

® B - 18 -206-



TFTHi 2B LOWER SLEEPER BRACKET WALL

-207- ® Bk 35 - @i



THIZ 2R LOWER SLEEPER BRACKET WALL

F = % = & W Name % B ERER & F
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.62158.0027 | THISZAEREIR Lower sleep bracket wall 3
2 06.09093.2307 | EHBURET Oval head screw 4 ST4,2X 38-M-H-A3R
2 06.07158.6808 | EIBUBAT Ovalhead setf-tapping screw 4 ST3,9X 3272-C-H-A3R
2 06.07158.1507 | HBUE4T Ovalhead setf-tapping screw 4 ST4,2X 25C-H-A3R
3 06.07158.6805 | HHUEAT Ovalhead setf-tapping screw 4 ST3,9X 1972-C-H-A3R
3 06.07158.6807 | HBUEAT Ovalhead setf-tapping screw 4 ST3,9X 2572-C-H-A3R
3 06.07158.1507 | HBUE4T Ovalhead setf-tapping screw 4 ST4,2X 25C-H-A3R
06.15199.0006 # B Washer 8 5,3X15X1,2-140HV-A3R
4 81.62158.0025 | TFEMfASEE Storage box wall left 1
5 81.62158.0024 | TEMmHHS4E Stowage box center 1
6 81.62158.0026 | TEMmEASZEE Storage box wall 1
7 81.90470.0621 EHBUEET Grooved raised head coll screw 9 PT-KA5X20-WN1411-109-A3R
8 81.90685.0395 2 B Speed nut 7 50X 3,5X8-POM-BL
9 81.90685.0352 A Sleeve nutwith hexagon socket 4 B-9,3/M6/10,0-ST-SW5-A3R
10 81.91020.0748 w4 Pin 1
1 81.91605.0040 EIER Securing plate 1
12 06.04201.8509 HSEET Pan-head screw 2 M5X20-4,8-H-A2R
13 06.15019.0072 ® F Washer 2 A5,3X10X1-200HV-A3R

® s - 1 —208-



T4 LOWER SLEEPER

-209- @ 5.



T4 LOWER SLEEPER

F = # = B | Name H B ERER g &
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
DZ1643370030 | EM# SR bunk assembly 1
1 81.62159.6268 | EMEE R bunk assembly 1
2 81.62160.5143 | EME#UE R covering assembly 1
3 81.62159.5229 | MK plate assembly 2
4 06.04209.0030 | “PkuB4T pan-head screw 4 M8X 16-4.8-H-A3R
5 06.15019.0084 | # K washer 4 AB4X 16X 1.6-200HV-
MAN183-B4
6 81.90713.0004 | # K washer 2 125X 25X 25
7 06.15019.0084 | # K washer 2 AB4X 16X 1.6-200HV-
MAN183-B4
8 06.11240.0604 | ANABIEIER hex lock nut 2 BM8-8-MAN184-B4
9 81.62150.6017 | fRHELIE AR securing clip assembly 1
10 81.62150.6016 | 4H1EZEE AR retainer, left assembly 1
11 81.62150.0023 | R&IBEHAE bracket 1
12 06.46080.0340 | EZgsasE pressure spring 2 25X125X475
13 06.04299.0009 | YLKUR4T counteraunk screw 1 MB8X 90X 34-4
14 06.04299.0010 | YLKUR4T counteraunk screw 1 M8X 100X 34-4
15 06.15019.0084 | # K washer 2 AB.4X 16X 1.6-200HV-
MAN183-B4
16 06.11240.0604 | ANABIRIERE hex lock nut 2 BM8-8-MAN183-B4
17 06.04209.0030 | #LSLuR4T pan-head screw 6 M8X 16-4.8-H-A3R
18 06.15019.0084 | # ) washer 6 AB.4X 16X 1.6-200HV-
MAN183-B4
19 81.96020.0129 | Rk rubber pad 2 265X 295X 19-8
20 81.62670.0019 | EMAZE[TIEFHEE housing door arrestor black 2

® b5 - i -210-



T4 LOWER SLEEPER

-211- @ B35 - @i



T4 LOWER SLEEPER

F = # = & M| Name B B ERER g &
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
21 06.04209.0023 | #EKHB4T pan-head screw 4 M5x16-4.8-H-A3R
22 81.62158.5010 | SZZRE R bracket assembly 2
23 88.90710.0070 | # K washer 4 6.5x20x7-ST52-3-A3C
24 06.15190.0407 | # K washer 4 6.4x18x1.6-140HV-A3R
25 06.12079.0003 | ANAYIKIER hex cap lock nut 4 M6-6-A3R

® B i -212-



F48%E UPPER SLEEPER EQUIPMENT

~213- @ B35 - @i



L4543 E UPPER SLEEPER EQUIPMENT

F = % = & Name % B ERER & F
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
81.62159.6261 . Upper sleeper equipment
La%E pper sieeper eatip
1 06.29050.0110 Circlip 2 7-ZNPHR3F
2 06.15019.0084 Washer 8 A8.4-200HV-A3R
3 81907120815 | TASHEHE Washer 4 8.5x16x2-PA6
4 06.04201.8709 2 B Hex screw 12 M8x20-4.8-HA3Q
5 81.91020.0743 B Pin 2
6 81.62150.6015 % B Active protect fence 1
7 81.97651.0148 B Spring 2
8 06.24041.0406 i s Rivet 4 2x8-UST36-2
9 81.62150.2060 TEELRET Bracket 2
10 81.62150.0027 8 4 Fastening plate 2
11 81.62150.5030 Fixation protect fence 1
12 81.62159.0193 _ Protect cap 2
13 06.04201.2509 A E Screw 4 M5x20
14 06.21569.0149 % B Pin 2 B8H11x75x71.5-CQ15K-A3R
15 81.62159.5278 Sleeper bracket left 1
81.62159.2468 P Sleeper bracket right 1
16 81.97630.0174 Spring 2
17 81.93030.0198 _ Bush 2
18 06.16029.0035 ERFEXR Cotter pin 2
19 81.62159.5277 Rod 2
R EHR
20 06.04300.8707 Screw 4 M5x12-4.8-H-A2R
21 81.96020.0129 Rubber cushion 2
B3 &L
22 81.62159.0153 BEFE Cushion seat 2
23 06.07158.1503 o screw 4 ST4.2x13-C-H-A3R
L

® e - dh -214-



F48%E UPPER SLEEPER EQUIPMENT

~215- @ B35 - @i



F48%E UPPER SLEEPER EQUIPMENT

F = % = & W Name % B ERER & F
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
24 81.62159.2470 Fixation plate 2

2R g
25 06.06156.0515 Stud 2 M8x40-45H
26 06.15019.0084 Washer 2 A8.4-200HV-A3R
T3k IR
27 06.11064.2114 Hex nut 2 BM8-04-A2C
28 81.97651.0147 2 Circlip 2 BMS8-8-A2R
29 06.11240.0604 B Hex nut 2
30 81.90713.0004 AR Plastic sheet 4
31 |06.04200.0030 |7 Screw 4 M8x16-4.8-H-A2R
32 81.62159.5229 £ = Plate 2
33 81.62159.6259 Sleeper assy 1
ABIRS
BR&EH
+FREE K IRET
B
M S B

® b - il -216-



5 j5 B REAR WALL PANELLING CLOSED

-217- ® B35 - @i



FH R EEMR REAR WALL PANELLING CLOSED

F = # = & M| Name H B ERER g &

NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark

1 81.62770.0100 | MBI E/FE AR | Widen cab rear wall 1 HAR

2 81.92202.0026 | %0 4T Rivet 19 7.2X 20/26-PA6-GR

3 81.62740.0067 | BI=E/SHEMHITAELR | Adapter 1 ETR

4 06.07158.1409 | MRk B BUB4T Oval-head self-tapping screw ST9X38C-J-A3R

5 06.15013.0065 | # j Washer A4.3%X9X0.8-200HV-

MAN183-B1
6 06.13169.0011 | ZLNAT AR R Blind rivet nut with hexagon 8 AMB8X 28.7-ST/PUR-A3C

® b5 - i -218-



FER RSk COVERING SEAT BOX

&

<P
- S

-219- @ B35 - @il



FER RSk COVERING SEAT BOX

F = % = & Name % B ERER & F
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.62230.0039 PEL covering left
2 81.62230.0040 | P'H A covering right
3 81.92201.0093 o 4T rivet 6.2X14.8-POM-RAL9011

® B35 - 1@ -220-



IS BB EERY SEAT LEFT AIR SPRING

-221- @ B35 - @i



S BEEER SEAT LEFT AIR SPRING

F = % = & W Name % B ERER & F
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.62301.6895 | 72 e R Seat air spring left 1
81.62301.6896 | A5 HERE i R Seat air spring right 1 SR RTHEZ toright
81.62301.0050 | A5 BERE i R Seat air spring right 1 SR RTHEZ toright
DZ1643510030 | Y& &AL B I % Hydraulic seat assy left 1
DZ1600516210 | 72 e AR Left seat assy 1 FTHEEZ toright
81.62301.6899 | A2 [ & BEAT ks R Left fixation seat assy 1 FFHEZ toright
DZ1643510060 | 72 FEH AR Seat air spring left 1 FTHEEZ toright
2 06.02109.0045 W4T Cylinder screw 4 M8X 255C-8.8-MAN183-B1

® k5 - @i -222-



[ 2 BERS SEAT RIGHT STATIC

-223- @ 35 - @i



7 [E 2 e SEAT RIGHT STATIC

F = # = & M| Name B B ERER g &
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.62301.6900 | A5 [l & BEAT &8 R Seat static right 1
81.62301.6896 | A5 HERE i R Seat static right 1 FTHEEZ toright
2 06.02109.0045 | B8 4T Cylinder screw 4 M8 X 255C-8.8-MAN183-B1
3 81.62305.0027 |3 % Bracket 1
4 06.01489.0055 | /AR Hex bolt 2 7/16”-20UNFX22-8.8-SW17-A2C
5 81.90712.0970 | #& j Washer 2 11.5X 21 X 2-ST2K50-A3C
6 81.62305.0026 &= Covering 1
7 81.62340.0117 | i@ Cap 1
8 81.94299.2371 | & Steel pipe 2

® b - il 224-



EEITIFFRMETRIER S DOOR ARRESTOR AND DOOR ACTUATING SYSTEM LEFT

<
5 1 %
.4‘
39732 e
7 e O
4
< e

¢

-225- B e 35 - @i



EEITIEFRAETERIERZ DOORARRESTOR AND DOOR ACTUATING SYSTEM LEFT

F = % = & W Name % B ERER & F
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.62670.6011 | ZE I 11EBhERE R Door arrestor assembly
2 06.01470.0409 | ANA L EURR Hex bolt M6X 16
3 06.15013.6109 P Washer 20 AB.4X 12X 1.6-200HV-
MAN183-B1
4 81.62692.5001 | STk AL Support assembly 1
5 81.62691.0010 W4T Screw 1
6 06.12072.0153 Y e Hex cap lock nut 1
7 06.01303.3113 | ANAIER Hex bolt 2
8 06.15013.6111 #®H Washer 2 A8.4X16X1.6-200HV-
MAN183-B1
9 DZ16.4334.0030 | A8 R Door lock assembly left 1
10 81.62680.0069 GFT Clip green 4
11 81.62680.6095 | 4B Lock assembly 1
12 06.02829.0009 | BHEUR4T Raised conters head locking 2
screw
13 81.62680.0055 At R Striker plate 1
14 81.90750.0571 | BiiAEEERIR Threaded plate 1
15 81.62680.0070 B/ OF Pin 1
16 06.04308.0909 | YTLUR4T Oval-head countersunk screw 2
17 81.62680.0085 | ZE#HT Operating rod left 1
18 81.62680.0083 5 & Guide plate 1
19 81.62680.0074 | AT (JT) Operating rod 1
20 81.62680.0073 | AT (=) Operating rod 1
21 81.62680.0069 HRIRT Clip green 1
22 81.62641.0085 | LM Lever assembly 1

® B - i -226-



EEITIFFRMETRIER S DOOR ARRESTOR AND DOOR ACTUATING SYSTEM LEFT

<
5 1 %
.4‘
39732 e
7 e O
4
< e

¢

-227- ® B35 - @i



EEITIEFRANETERIERZ DOORARRESTOR AND DOOR ACTUATING SYSTEM LEFT

F S # = B | Name H B ERER g &
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
23 81.62680.0087 | AT Operating rod assembly left 1
81.62680.5013 | ZE#HAF Operating rod assembly left 1 BHWHRGEEBENEWE
24 81.62680.0059 | #% 4 Knob 1
25 81.97100.6098 | #FFHR AR Lock set in cab 1 (BEASNFWL RKTFR. A,
BIGES)
26 81.62642.0032 B AR Escutcheon 1
27 81.62642.0031 B AR Escutcheon 1
28 06.15191.0207 | # K Washer 1 6.4X 18X 1.6-140HV-MAN183-B1
29 06.11184.0112 | NFHIERE Hexagon nut 1 M6-8-MAN183-B1
30 06.16739.0011 | BAEFH Washer 1 AB.4X 12X 1.6-200HV-
MAN183-B1
31 06.02829.0010 | #&:L4g4T Pan-head screw 2 M6 X 10-MK5-4.8-H-A2C
32 81.96001.0388 | F&HE Grommet 2
33 81.96002.0142 |Z& T Plug 1
2

® b5 - i -228-



EEITIEFRAETB,IERS DOOR ARRESTOR AND DOOR ACUATING SYSTEM RIGHT

-229- ® Bt 35 - @i



EEITIEZSRAZETEIEZRZ DOOR ARRESTOR AND DOOR ACUATING SYSTEM RIGHT

F = # = & M| Name H B ERER g &
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.62670.6011 | ZE I 11EBhERE R Door arrestor assembly 1
2 06.01470.0409 | FHHINA B Hex bolt 2 M6 X 12SK-8.8-MAN183-A2C
3 06.15013.6109 | “F-#«H Washer 2 AB4X 12X 1.6X 200HV-
MAN183-B1
4 81.62692.5001 | STk AL Support assembly 1
5 81.62691.0010 | ¥8 4T Screw 1
6 06.12072.0153 Y e Hex cap lock nut 1
7 06.01303.3113 | BiKig# Hex bolt 2 M6-6-A2C
8 06.15013.6111 | #& J Washer 2 A84X 16X 1.6-200HV-
MAN183-B1
9 DZ1643340040 | BAZEIIBUE R Door lock assembly 1
10 81.62680.0058 AR S Door lock assembly 4
11 81.62680.6096 | AL Lock assembly 1
12 06.02829.0009 BRIRAT Raised conters head locking 2 M8 X 30-MK8-A2
SCrew
13 81.62680.0055 iR Striker plate 1
14 81.90750.0571 | MEL(HR Threded plate 1
15 81.62680.0070 |4 T Pin 1
16 06.04308.0909 | YTLUR4T Oval-head counter sunk screw 2 M8 X 16-A2
17 81.62680.0084 | AT Operating rod right 1
18 81.62680.0083 | & 11X Guide plate 1
19 81.62680.0074 | AT (JT) Operating rod 1
20 81.62680.0072 | BAFF (=) Operating rod 1
21 81.62680.0058 | A kT Clip red 1
22 81.62641.0086 | XZMAR Lever assembly right 1

® B - 1 -230-



EEITIEFRAETB,IERS DOOR ARRESTOR AND DOOR ACUATING SYSTEM RIGHT

-231- @ B35 - @i



EEITIEZSRAZETEIEZRZ DOOR ARRESTOR AND DOOR ACUATING SYSTEM RIGHT

F = # = B | Name H B ERER g &
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
23 81.62680.0086 HEPH Operating rod assembly right 1
81.62680.5014 | HERHFF Operating rod assembly right 1
24 81.62680.0049 | ¥ 4 Knob 2
25 81.97100.6098 | #FFHR AR Lock set in cab 1 (BRI, RKFFR. A
BIGES)
26 81.62642.0032 B EAR Escutcheon 1
27 81.62642.0031 B EAR Escutcheon 1
28 06.15191.0207 | # K Washer 1 6.4X 18X 1.6-140HV-MAN183-B1
29 06.11184.0112 | NFHIERE Hexagon nut 2 M6-8-MAN183-B1
30 06.16739.0011 | BAEFH Washer 1 AB.4X 12X 1.6-200HV-
MAN183-B1
31 06.02829.0010 | #&LUE4T Pan-head screw 2 M6 X 10-MK5-4.8-N-A2C
32 81.96001.0388 | HFLEIE Pan-head screw 1
33 81.96002.0142 |Z& T Plug 83X 11-13-PE

® b5 - i -232-



EZETRENAZE1E8% DOOR HINGE LEFT AND RIGHT

NS

-233- @ B35 - @i



EEITSEMNAZETERSE DOOR HINGE LEFT AND RIGHT

F = # = & M| Name B B ERER g &

NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.62690.0047 | BEEZMII Hinge part 4
2 81.62690.0042 | LEEZM 1 Hinge part 4
3 81.62690.0046 | ¥ & Bush 8
4 81.62691.0007 | &kkHk Hinge pin 4

5 06.01470.0513 | N FIER Hex bolt 32 MB8X 2521-8.8-MAN183-A2C

81.62690.6026 | ZEI1BEEM R Door hinge assy 4

@ B35

/

! —

s

4ds
7}

[AXY

#, —234-



F3
P FES% HANDLE WINDOW LIFTER

Lo

—235- (B) [t
® 5 - @i



FRNPEFE2% HANDLE WINDOW LIFTER

F = % = & W Name % B ERER & F
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.62640.6057 | LLBHIEF AR Window lifter assembly left 1
81.62640.6058 | AT Window lifter assembly right 1
2 06.04209.0033 FSLABET Pan-head screw 4 M6X1021-4.8-H-A2C
06.02829.0010 A SLURET Pan-head screw 5 M6X 10-MK5-4.8-H-A2C
3 81.62640.0095 FHE Escutcheon 1
4 81.62641.6052 | F-REIFAN Window crank assembly 1
5 06.04300.4706 | TZHEUTKIRET Oval-head countersunk screw 1 M5X 10-4.8-H2I

® B35 - @k -236-



EEEH AR TEFER DOOR WINDOW LIFTER LEFT ELECTRICALLY OPERATED

237~ @ e - i



HEAIEHNERITEFER DOORWINDOW LIFTER LEFT ELECTRICALLY OPERATED

F = # = & M| Name B B ERER g &
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.62640.6057 | AEBEEEFPESR Left window lifter 1
81.62640.6049 e B Eh B TR T g Left electrical widow lifter 1
2 06.15013.6109 P Flat washer 4 AB.4X 12X 1.6-200HV-A3C
3 06.02829.0010 | #LUR4T Pan-head screw 4

® B - i -238-



KA R EFHESR DOOR WINDOW LIFTER RIGHT ELECTRICALLY OPERATED

-239- @ Br35 - @i



HEAIEHRNAEITEFER DOORWINDOW LIFTER RIGHT ELECTRICALLY OPERATED

F = % = & W Name % B ERER & F
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.62640.6058 | HBHESEAE Right window lifter 1
81.62640.6050 padzENbsEs g S Right electrical window lifter 1
2 06.15013.6109 | “FEH Flat washer 4
3 06.02829.0010 | #3LURET Pan-head screw 4

® Bk 35 - 14 —240-



| TEH DOOR COVERING LEFT

-241- @ e 35 - @i



EZETEH: DOOR COVERING LEFT

F S # = B | Name B B ERER g &
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.62630.5095 | ZEZ&E AT HER Door lining assembly left 1
2 81.62640.0092 |k #& Clamp 5
3 81.63745.0017 | EZ:M%E Tool box left 1
4 81.90685.0374 | BRI IERE Speed nut 6
5 06.07159.0008 #SLUBAT Grooved oval head collar bolt 5 4.8X25
6 06.07159.0010 H BUBET Grooved oval head collar bolt 1 4.8%X 60
7 81.96002.0414 | & Plug 1
8 81.63745.0015 | #F % Bottle holder 1
9 81.62630.2263 | AR Foil left 1
10 81.62630.2259 | A% Foil left 1
® B35 - @i —242-



HZEITEH DOOR COVERING RIGHT

A\
==

\C

A=

Do
W
Tl

-243- @ B35 - @i



FZEITEHF DOOR COVERING RIGHT

F = % = & W Name ¥ B ERER # F

NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.62630.5096 | A1 HERK Door lining assembly right 1
2 81.62640.0092 |k #& Clamp 5
3 81.63745.0016 | A% Tool box right 1
4 81.90685.0374 | BRI IERE Speed nut 6
5 06.07159.0008 | #EKUR4T Groovde oval head collar bolt 5
6 06.07159.0010 H BURET Groovde oval head collar bolt 1
7 81.96002.0414 £ T Plug 1
8 81.63745.0015 R Bottle holder 1
9 81.62630.2262 HHR Foil right 1
10 81.62630.2258 | A% Foil right 1

® kx5 - i -244-



AEEHFHNAEEE DOOR WINDOW LEFT WITHOUT WINDOW CRANK

/

-245- (B e 35 - @i



FAEHEHFFMPEERE DOOR WINDOW LEFT WITHOUT WINDOW CRANK

F = % = & W Name % B ERER & F
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.62640.0081 5 3 Guide rail for window rear 1
2 06.07164.1604 | Yi3k B BUBET Self-tapping countersunk screw 2 ST4.8X16C-H-A3C
3 06.13189.0025 | FEHIEHRE Speed nut 2 ST4.8-1-A3C
4 81.62651.0050 | FHf% Seal strip 1
5 81.62651.0045 | FHf% Seal strip 1
6 81.62645.6011 | EIIBHE R Door glass assembly 1
7 81.62630.0047 | Z£EHE Window frame right 1
8 06.07159.0008 | #ALLuR4T Groovde oval head collar bolt 4 ST4.8X25C-H-A3R

® b5 - 1 -246-



AHEHFHAEET DOOR WINDOW RIGHT WITHOUT WINDOW CRANK

-247- @ e 35 - @



AHEEHFHEAEEER DOOR WINDOW RIGHT WITHOUT WINDOW CRANK

F = % = & W Name % B ERER & F
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.62640.0081 5 3 Guide rail for window rear 1
2 06.07164.1604 | Yi3k B BUBET Self-tapping countersunk screw 2 ST4.8X16C-H-A3C
3 06.13189.0025 | FEHIEHRE Speed nut 2 SR4.8-1-A3C
4 81.62651.0050 | FHf% Seal strip 1
5 81.62651.0045 | FHf% Seal strip 1
6 81.62645.6011 | EIIBHE R Door glass assembly 1
7 81.62630.0048 HEHE Window frame right 1
8 06.07159.0008 | #ALLuR4T Groovde oval head collar bolt 4 ST4.8X25C-H-A3R

® B s - i -248-



2148 DOOR PANELING LEFT

-249- ® e 35 - @i



EZETER DOOR PANELING LEFT

F S # = B | Name H B ERER g &
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.62630.6021 | ZEZE TR SRR Door paneling assembly left 1
2 81.62641.0099 | £FE|THEF Door handle left 1
3 81.97610.0288 EOA Tension spring 1
4 81.90685.0374 | BRI TIERE Speed nut 4 B4.8-9.7/9.7X 18.0-PA-NF
5 06.07159.0008 | kgt Grooved oval head collar bolt 6 ST4.8X 25C-H-A3R
6 06.15190.0306 | # M Washer 3 5.3X 15X 1.2-140HV-MAN183-B1
7 81.96002.0414 | % T Plug 3
8 81.98702.0006 | #f # Gasket 1
9 81.62641.0101 RIZEVER Pull handle 1
10 06.13189.0056 | & HIERE Slip-on nut 2 M6-16X 24X 4.0-C45-ZN
11 06.04201.2607 | - AE#E SLUB4ET Pan-head screw 4 M6 X 16-4.8-H-H31
12 81.96002.0414 |48 2 Plug 2
13 81.62651.0049 | EHHF Seal 1
14 81.62630.2276 | it Foil 1
81.62630.2259 | A Fedfifk: Foil left 1
15 81.61446.0037 | SHRIFK =R Cover 2

® B - i -250-



A ZE| 78R DOOR PANELLING RIGHT

-251- @ Bt 35 - @ik



A %78 DOOR PANELLING RIGHT

F = # = B | Name H B ERER g &
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.62630.6020 | BB R Door panelling assembly right 1
2 81.62641.0100 | FEITHEF Door handle right 1
3 81.97610.0288 EOA Tension soring 1
4 81.90685.0374 | BRI TIERE Speed nut 4 B4.8-9.7/9.7X 18.0-PA-NF
5 06.07159.0008 #SLRET Grooved oval headcollar bolt 6 ST4.8X25C-H-A3R
6 06.15190.0306 | # & Washer 3 53X 15X 1.2-140HV-MAN183-B1
7 81.96002.0414 | % T Plug 3
8 81.98702.0006 | #f # Gasket 1
9 81.62641.0101 RIZEVER Pull handle 1
10 06.13189.0056 | & HIERE Slip-on nut 2 M6-16X 24X 4.0-C45-ZN
11 06.04201.2607 | - AE#E SLUB4ET Pan-head screw 4 M6 X 16-4.8-H-H31
12 81.96002.0414 |Z& T Plug 2
13 81.62651.0049 | EH#% Seal 1
14 81.62630.2276 | it Foil 1
81.62630.2258 | H4 K Foil right 1
15 81.61446.0037 | FEARFFREAR - Cover 2 AL AR AR B 4

® b5 - i -252-



ZIERERZESE DOOR WINDOW DOOR LEFT NON-SWIVELLING

-253- (@ e 35 - @i



EIERERZEE DOOR WINDOW DOOR LEFT NON-SWIVELLING

F = # = & M| Name B B ERER g &
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.62650.0037 | A EBHHE Door glass
2 81.96120.0885 | HHHE Sealing frame
3 A0.00182.8078 | Bk Filler strip black

® B - 1 -254-



HIEREAZER DOOR WINDOW DOOR RIGHT NON-SWIVELLING

@—

-255- (B e 35 - @i



FIEHeEREE DOOR WINDOW DOOR RIGHT NON-SWIVELLING

F = # = & M| Name B B ERER g &
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.62650.0037 | A EBHHE Door glass
2 81.96120.0885 | HHHE Sealing frame
3 A0.00182.8078 | Bk Filler strip black

® b5 - i -256-



AW R nsR A AR 242 FLOOR SUPPORT

“257- @ BRS-1#



e I InsR A R £ 22 FLOOR SUPPORT WITHOUT CROSS REINFORCEMENT

F = # = & M| Name B B ERER g &

NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
81.62811.4541 P B R, side member assembly
8162811.4550 YRR side member assembly

® B - i -258-



bR 4% 9 ns8/E: CROSS REINFORCEMENT FLOOR SUPPORT

-259- @ Bk 35 - @ik



HoAR ## mne&4F CROSS REINFORCEMENT FLOOR SUPPORT

F = % = & W Name % B ERER & F
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.62821.5049 | BAZRE B Cross reinforcement assembly 1
2 81.97487.5027 | EEAMR Fish plate assembly 4
3 06.15013.0412 ® K Washer 8 5X20X2
4 06.11064.2115 7 R Hexagon nut 8 M10-8-MAN183-B1
5 81.96210.0536 2P Cushion 2
6 06.11240.0206 | /SFHUEEE Hex nut 2 BM10-8-A3C
7 81.90714.0349 #®H Washer 2 11X50X15

® s - 1 -260-



iR I R I = AN CAB TILTING MECHANISM L.H. DRIVE VEHICLE

-261- @ Br 35 - @i



iR I R I = AN CAB TILTING MECHANISM L.H. DRIVE VEHICLE

F = % = B W Name B B ERFER & &
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.41720.6061 ATEE T g Bracket left 1
2 81.41720.6060 A& B A B Bracket right 1
3 06.02813.4913 PN A EIRET Hex lock screw 6 M14X 40
4 06.02813.4915 7N A B R NRET Hex lock screw 4 M14X 55
5 06.11251.2005 BURIERE Hex lock nut 10 M14X 15-10-MAN183-B1
6 81.41715.6010 i Locating arm assembly 1
7 81.96210.0437 % H Rubber pad plastic/steel 2
8 81.90713.0909 #OH Shim 2 33X 65X 6-ST/GI
9 06.36950.0510 AN E Bearing bush 2
10 81.96503.0129 #OH Seal 4 355X 47X 5-PUR
11 81.96101.0638 #OH Washer 2 32X 70X 4-PAF
12 06.15013.0415 #OH Washer 2 A15X 28X 2.5-200HV-
MAN183-B1
13 81.96210.0407 M B Rubber pad 2
14 06.02099.0211 7S A B A SR MR4ET Cylinder crew 2 M14X 30
15 81.41720.5341 LY e 95y Bracket assembly left 1
16 81.41720.5340 kR TR e 95801 Bracket assembly right 1
17 06.01499.0150 ANA KRR Hex shoulder stud 2 M16X 100
18 06.11241.0117 ANAB R IR RE Hex lock nut 2 AM16X 15-10-A3C
19 06.01739.0054 - Hex bolt 11 M12X 15X 35-88-A-
MAN183-A3C
20 06.11222.6507 VAL Y Hex collar lock nut 14 M12X 15-MAN183-B1
21 81.41723.6099 B L Hydraulic cylinder
DZ1643820030 B L Hydraulic cylinder
DZ1643820031 B AL Hydraulic cylinder bk 41

® B - i 262



iR I R I = AN CAB TILTING MECHANISM L.H. DRIVE VEHICLE

-263- @ Bt 35 - @i



iR I R I = AN CAB TILTING MECHANISM L.H. DRIVE VEHICLE

F = # = B | Name B B ERER g &
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
DZ16.4382.0050 | EHEEIhEL Hydraulic cylinder 1 fink 100
DZ16.4082.0021 | #HEEhEL Hydraulic cylinder 1 FEEZE toright
22 81.91020.0734 |4 F Pin 1
23 81.97602.0764 | K3k Pressure spring 1 1.6X 324X 25-X12CRNI177K
24 81.41723.0064 | # K Washer 1
25 81.90820.0500 | # K Circlip 1 A232X1.25
26 81.90713.0697 | # M Washer 1 25X 38X 3-PE
27 81.90713.0696 | #F 1R Washer 1 16.2X 36 X 4-ST2K32-A4C
28 06.11241.0117 g & Hex lock nut 1 AM16X 1.5-10-A3C
29 81.90712.0983 | # K Washer 2
30 81.96502.0867 | A Seal 2 295X 40X 7-PUR
31 81.90713.0695 | # K Washer 1 18.2X 44X 3-ST50-2-A3C
32 06.11241.0321 | B KIERE Hex lock nut 1 AM18X 2-10-MAN183-B1
33 81.95801.0114 | & & Bush 2 20X 40X 20
34 06.29010.0117 | #% M Circlip 2 20X 1.20-ZNPHR5F

® B - 1 264



B &% FRONT BEARING SPRING

-265- @ B35 - @i



A A #E SPRING

F = % = & W Name % B ERER & F
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.41722.6012 PR Spring strut 2
2 81.91730.0116 |#& K Sleeve 2
3 81.93021.0102 TARE Bearing bush 1 142X 20X 45
4 81.93021.0103 B Bush 2 20X23X20
5 81.43706.0039 B & Rubber bush 1 16X 35.5X 26
6 81.43703.0008 % B Washer 2
7 81.93021.0104 YAE Bearing bush 1
8 81.43706.0033 B & Rubber bush 2
9 06.11241.0307 H S £F Hex lock nut 1 AM10X 1-10-MAN183-B1
10 06.01734.4420 - Hex bolt 2 M14X 15X 75-109-MAN183-PHR
1 06.11241.0314 - S SN Hex lock nut 2 AM14.5X 1.5-10-MAN183-B1
12 06.15190.0310 % B Washer NB 105X 30X 25-140HV-MAN183-B1
81.90712.0032 % B Washer NB 17X 70X 5-QSTE380N-A4C

® B - i -266-



KB EHEREHENH CAB LOCK LONG HAUL CAB

-267- ® Br 35 - @



KB EHEREHENH CAB LOCK LONG HAUL CAB

F = # = B | Name H B ERER g &
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.41701.5344 | EjeSEXEMR Cab support assembly 1
DZ1640440020 | Ej52E XL ER Cab support assembly 1 TEFIZE4E 780
DZ1642440060 | Ej52E XL ER Cab support assembly 1 fni 100
DZ1643440020 | AJeeBEXZE R Cab support assembly 1
2 81.41701.5345 | AlaSE XL Cab support assembly 1
DZ1640440010 | AleeBEXZERK Cab support assembly 1 B4R 780
DZ1642440050 | AleeBEXZE R Cab support assembly 1 fink 100
DZ1643440010 | AleeBEXZE R Cab support assembly 1
3 Q150B1440 VAY: B Hex lock screw 6
4 Q33414 I B e& RN A EIEEE | Hex lock nut 6
5 DZ1640440036 | [& e RS R Cross member assembly 1
DZ1640440045 | [& e R3S AR Cross member assembly 1
DZ1642440055 | [ ERERE R Cross member assembly 1
DZ1643440030 | FEEFRE R Cross member assembly 1 FITFERERFWI
6 Q150B1225 ANALIER Hex bolt low type 8 M12X 15X 22-M8.8-A3C
7 Q33412 I BE&RBANAYRIER | Hex lock nut 8 BM12X 1.5-8-MAN183-B1
8 81.61851.6020 | Bh=EH Cab lock 2
9 Q150B1690 VAY::ES.: YEd Hex shoulder stud 2 M16X 15X 90-8
10 Q33416 [ HEeERANAHYRIEE | Hex lock nut 2
11 81.41722.6013 WER Spring strut 2
12 Q150B1470 VAV::PaY Y Hex bolt 4 M14 X 15X 65-8.8-MAN183-B1
13 Q33414 [ RAERBANABEIER | Hex lock nut 4 AM14X 15-10-MAN183-B1
14 81.96210.0462 | BIREM Rubber pad 2
15 81.61851.0008 M AR Striker plate 4
16 Q150B1470 VAV::PaY Y Hex bolt 2 M14X 15X 70-8.8-A-A3C

® b5 - 1 -208-



KB EHEREHENH CAB LOCK LONG HAUL CAB

-269- @ Bt 35 - @i



KB EHEREHENH CAB LOCK LONG HAUL CAB

F S # = B | Name H B ERER % &
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
17 Q33414 INEERANAHYERIEBE | Hex lock nut 1 AM14x1.5-10-MAN183-B1
18 81.96210.0364 | & f& Silent block 2
19 Q150B16110 VaYi oy JEa Hex shoulder stud 2 M16X 1.5X 110-8.8-A3C
20 Q33416 I Be&RBANABSRIER | Hex lock nut 2 AM16X 1.5-10-A3C
21 DZ1643440070 | U RIREZEE AR Cross member assembly 1 25| ZEH

® 5 - i -270-



EIhEWER R4 CAB HYDRAULIC TILTING EQUIPMENT

-271- @ Bess - @i



B ERER 2% CAB HYDRAULIC TILTING EQUIPMENT

F = % = & W Name % B ERER & F
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.41723.6059 _ Hydraulic manual pump 1
DZ16.4082.0028 FHRERHAR Hydraulic electrical pump 1
2 DZz1643820001 _ QOil fecding pipe 1
=2k~ R
3 DZ1643820003 HBERFR QOil fecding pipe 1
4 DZ1643820006 . High pressure hose 1
5 99112820005 = High pressure hose 1
6 90003559482 . Three soint 2
oohE :
7 9003559561 Clip 6
8 90003559516 Nut 6
BERE .
9 DZ1643820005 High pressure hose 1
10 90003171356 Plastic fastening stra 4
AERE 9T
1 Q340B06 Nut 2
12 93.760081 Plate 2
= EEsis
13 2190-3506511 FEAZEREL Bracket 2
14 Q40506 £ = Spring washer 2
15 Q40206 Washer 2
16 Q150B0625 PO Hex screw 2
17 Q15081030 HELARE Hex screw 2
18 Q33210 - . Locking nut 4
19 | Q340808 RERE Nut 1
20 DZ1643820002 - Oil feeding hose 1
21 DZ1643820021 ERRET Plate 1
22 Q40308 Spring washer 1
Fichay
23 | Q15080825 BAARE Hex screw 1
24 99112820005 High pressure hose 2
Et& gnp

®

-~
D) RN

=
7\

4ds
7}

nos

#, —272-



EIhEWER R4 CAB HYDRAULIC TILTING EQUIPMENT

-273- @ B35 - 1@



B ERER 2% CAB HYDRAULIC TILTING EQUIPMENT

F = # S & Name % E ERER & &
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
25 81.41723.6099 ST Tilting cylinder 1
26 06.02813.4410 BHom Hex lock screw 4 M10X 25-10.9-MAN183-B1
27 06.11251.2001 NF R DURET Hex lock nut 4 M10-10-MAN183-B1
N RSUR R

® B - i 274



-275- @ e 35 - @i



ER¥IR LEFT FENDER

F = # = & M| Name H B ERER g &
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.61230.0067 | ZERT#4VEAR Guard plate left wide 1
2 81.61243.0095 b Angle bracket left 1
3 06.13189.0078 |48 &t Speed nut 2 ST6.3-5-SW
4 06.07154.1804 | HAEIZ 5 BUUBET Oval-head self-tapping screw 4 ST6.3X 16C-H-A3C
5 06.15190.0307 |# M Washer 4
6 81.61210.5363 | ABTE T Mudguards assembly left 1
7 06.15190.0309 |# M Washer 7 8.4X 24X 2-140HV-MAN183-B1
8 06.11184.0114 | NFHIERE Hexagon nut 7 M8-8-A2C
9 06.07158.1805 | HAEIZ 5 BUUBET Oval-head self-tapping screw 2 ST6.3X19C-H-A3R
10 06.15190.0307 |# M Washer 2 6.4X 18X 1.6-140HV-MAN183-B1
11 81.61210.0173 | ZER FHREELMiR Mudguard trim plate left 1
12 06.41159.0050 | BiE#H Lock washer 4 5-18-CK67/PVC-SW
13 81.97640.0278 | U &3k Clamp 1

® B - i 276



HE T RIGHT FENDER

-277- ® B35 - @i



EEFHR RIGHT FENDER

F = # = & M| Name H B ERER g &
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.61230.0066 | A ETF4IEAR Guard plate right wide 1
2 81.61243.0094 b Angle bracket 1
3 06.13189.0078 |48 &t Speed nut 2 ST6.3-5-SW
4 06.07154.1804 | HAEIZ 5 BUUBET Oval-head self-tapping screw 4 ST6.3X 16C-H-A3C
5 06.15190.0307 |# M Washer 4 6.4X 18X 1.6-140HV-MAN183-B1
6 81.61210.5364 | HETE TR Mudguards assembly right 1
7 06.15190.0309 |# M Washer 7 8.4X 24X 2-140HV-MAN183-B1
8 06.11184.0114 | NFHIERE Hexagon nut 7 M8-8-A2C
9 06.07158.1805 | HAEIZ 5 BUUBET Oval-head self-tapping screw 2 ST6.3X19C-H-A3R
10 06.15190.0307 | # K Washer 2 6.4X 18X 1.6-140HV-MAN183-B1
11 81.61210.0172 | A4VBHREELHiR Mudguard trim plate right 1
12 06.41159.0050 | B EHH Lock washer 4 5-18-CK67/PVC-SW
13 81.97640.0278 | U &3k Clamp 1

® B - i -278-



B EM AR FR FENDER LEFT BEHIND CAB

-279- ® B35 - @i



B EM AR FR FENDER LEFT BEHIND CAB

F S # = B | Name H B ERER g &
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.66410.0352 | EjFE T Mudguards left rear 1
2 81.61243.5268 | KH E R Clip assembly 2
3 81.61243.0001 | #BER Fish plate 2
4 Q40108 K Washer 4 AB4X 16X 1.6-200HV-
MAN183-B4
5 Q33408 INFHIREE Hexagon nut 4 M8-8-MAN183-B4
6 81.97445.0208 |k K Clip 2
7 81.90490.0641 WEANAEHIER Grooved hex collar bolt 4 PTK7X 25-WN1447-ST-A2B
8 DZ1640230071 | #4VBHR Mud flap 1
9 Q2540835 VTR UBET Countersunk screw 2 M8 X 35-8.8-A3C
10 Q40108 K Washer 2 AB4X 16X 1.6-200HV-
MAN183-B1
11 Q33408 INFUREE Hexagon nut 2 M8-8-MAN183-B1
12 81.97470.0098 | BRFEE Hr (i [H € BE) Cable binder with nounting 2

® s - 1 -280-



B EMAEFR FENDER RIGHT BEHIND CAB

-281- (@ Bk 35 - @



B EMAEFR FENDER RIGHT BEHIND CAB

F S # = B | Name H B ERER g &
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.66410.0353 | HEE T Mudguards right rear 1
2 81.61243.5268 | KH E R Clip assembly 2
3 81.61243.0001 | #BER Fish plate 2
4 Q40108 K Washer 4 AB4X 16X 1.6-200HV-
MAN183-B4
5 Q33408 INFHIREE Hexagon nut 4 M8-8-MAN183-B4
6 81.97445.0208 | & A Clip 2
7 81.90490.0641 | HrE AT kB Grooved hex collar bolt 4 PT-K7X 25-\WN1447-ST-A2B
8 DZ1640230071 | #4VBHR Mud flap 1
9 Q2540835 VTR UBET Countersunk screw 2 M8 X 35-8.8-A3C
10 Q40108 K Washer 2 AB4X 16X 1.6-200HV-
MAN183-B1
11 Q33408 INFUREE Hexagon nut 2 M8-8-MAN183-B1
12 81.97470.0098 | BRFEE Hr (i [H € BE) Cable binder with mounting 2

® B - i -282-



EITEH LEFT DOOR STEP

-283- (@ Bt 35 - @



EITEM LEFT DOOR STEP

F S # = & M| Name H B ERER g &
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.61510.0225 | EIT&H Step left 1 TR
81.61510.0229 | EI1&H Step left 1 Azt
2 81.61510.5161 | A2t R Trim assembly left 1 TR
81.61510.5163 | ZE3&Afift A AR Trim assembly left 1 izt
3 06.15190.0409 | # K Washer 3 8.4X 24X 2-140HV-MAN183-B4
4 06.11069.0158 | & &k Hexagon nut 3 M8-8-MAN183-B4
5 81.61510.0267 | A L&H Step left upper 1
6 81.61510.0263 | Z£HEIGH Step center 1
7 81.61510.5197 | £ FEH B Step assembly right lower black 1 R HIGH POSITION STEP
81.61510.5181 | F&E Step 1 AR LOWER STEP
8 06.01320.1314 | 48 #& Hex bolt 14 M8 X 22-8.8-MAN183-B4
9 06.15019.0084 | # K Washer 14 AB4X 16X 1.6-200HV-
MAN183-B4
10 06.15190.0409 | # K Washer 14 8.4X 24X 2-140HV-MAN183-B4
11 06.11069.0158 | 48 Hexagon nut 14 M8-8-MAN183-B4

® s - il —284-



AHITEH RIGHT DOOR STEP

285~ @ pesn - i



AHITEH RIGHT DOOR STEP

F = # = B | Name H B ERER g &
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.61510.0226 | AI1EH Step right 1 TR
81.61510.0230 | AI1&H Step right 1 Azt
2 81.61510.5162 | A& R Trim assembly right 1 TR
81.61510.5164 | A3 AR Trim assembly right 1 izt
3 06.15190.0309 | # K Washer 3 8.4X 24X 2-140HV-MAN183-B4
4 06.11069.0114 | ¥8 &t Hexagon nut 3 M8-8-MAN183-B4
5 81.61510.0268 | A L& Step right upper 1
6 81.61510.0262 | A hEIGH Step center 1
7 81.61510.5196 | A T &k Step assembly right lower black 1 iR HIGH POSITION STEP
81.61510.5181 | F&E Step 2 AR LOWER STEP
8 06.01320.1314 | ¥ # Hex bolt 14 M8 22-8.8-MAN183-B4
9 06.15019.0081 | # K Washer 14 AB4X 16X 1.6-200HV-
MAN183-B4
10 06.15190.0309 | # K Washer 14 8.4X 24X 2-140HV-MAN183-B4
11 06.11069.0114 | 48 Hexagon nut 14 M8-8-MAN183-B4

® B - i 286



JEH4537 % COVERING FOR REAR PANEL

-287- (@ Bk 35 - @



JEH4R$'% COVERING FOR REAR PANEL

F = # = & M| Name H B ERER g &
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.62710.0002 | AJ¥ & Covering for rear panel 1
2 06.07154.4504 H BUR4T Oval-head self-tapping screw 2 ZX16Z1-C-H-ASR
3 06.15199.0006 | # & Washer 2 53X 15X 1.2-140HV-A3R
4 06.13189.0058 | & HIERE Speed nut 2 ST4.2-8-CK67-A3C
5 06.04209.0015 | #%LUE4T Pan-head screw 1 ST4.2-8-CK67-A3C
6 06.15199.0004 |# & Washer 2 M6 20-4.8-H-A3R
7 06.11240.0203 | ANABIKIER Hex lock nut 1 AM6-8-MAN183-B1

® 35 - 1k -288-



Buhe SRR _EERFE GRAB HANDLE ON REAR PANEL TRUCK TRACTOR

-289- @ Br 35 - @



e ERR ERERFE GRAB HANDLE ON REAR PANEL TRUCK TRACTOR

F = # = B | Name B B ERER g &
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
81.97001.5085 | BAKFER Grab handle assembly black
06.01303.3113 | ANAMER Hex bolt 2 M8 20SC-8.8MAN183-B1
3 06.15013.0411 | #& K Washer 3 A8.4X 16X 1.6-200HV-
MAN183-B1
4 06.11064.2114 | NFHIERE Hexagon nut 1 M18-8-MAN183-B1

® b5 - 1 -290-



ISR F{R4714 SIDE TRIM FRONT PANEL AND PROTECTIVE EDGING

-291- ® e 35 - @i



B2tk F4R4714 SIDE TRIM FRONT PANEL AND PROTECTIVE EDGING

F = % = & W Name % B ERER & F
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.62410.2225 | ZARIMUEEAR Side trim for front panel left
2 81.62410.2224 | AR Side trim for front panel right
3 06.01470.0509 | A kigR Hex bolt 10 M18X 1671-8.8-MAN183-B1
4 06.15013.6111 % B Washer 10 AB8.4X16X1.6-200HV-A3C
5 81.62910.0051 | HEHEE Left drain strap
6 81.62910.0052 | WHEFEL Right drain strap

@ Bz

=

/

5. ik -292-



JEFHMETF SUN VISOR ROLLER

-293- ® Bt 35 - @i



JEFHMEF SUN VISOR ROLLER

F = # = & M| Name H B ERER g &

NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.63703.6019 | MEFHHTT Roller sun visor 2

2 06.07158.1607 B BURET Oval-head self-tapping screw 4 ST4.8X25C-H-A3R
3 06.15199.0006 | # & Washer 4 53X 15X 1.2-140HV-A3R
4 06.07158.1609 H BUR4T Oval-head self-tapping screw 2 ST4.8%X38C-H-A3R
5 06.13189.0025 | F|HIERE Speed nut 2 ST4.8-1-A3C

6 81.63703.0049 | EZ AT Guide rod left 1

7 81.63703.0050 | A FHAF Guide rod right 1

8 81.63703.0051 | &% Holder 2

9 81.63703.0048 8] S [E AT Guide rod center 1

10 81.96020.0192 | L s Buffer 4

11 81.90820.0153 | &% A Lock 4

12 81.96002.0303 |Z& T Plug 4 D34X 24X 4

13 81.62430.0017 | £ LHFE Covering left, upper 1

14 06.13189.0039 | E|HuERE Speed nut 4 ST4.2-3-A3C

15 81.62430.0016 | A L= Covering right, upper 1

® B - i -294-



K EAMERE R AIL-ROUND CURTAIN AND TRARISVERSE CURTAIN

-295- @ Bk 35 - @i



I ERARERER AIL-ROUND CURTAIN AND TRARISVERSE CURTAIN

F = # = B | Name H B ERER g &
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.63903.0078 | HA& Cutain tray 1 Cral9011
2 81.63903.0134 | BERRE i Buffer self-adhesive black 2 60X 25X 12
3 81.63903.0132 | B A MLk Angle right black 1
4 81.63903.0133 | B fkk Angle left black 1
5 06.24249.0007 |90 4T Rivet 5 7X3X17.5-4-PA6.6-SW
6 81.61444.0013 | EzhBiUE R Turn lock assembly 1
7 81.61440.0016 | ¥kl Clamp plastic 1
8 81.97104.0012 | & Cover 1
9 81.61440.0018 | BiEMR Lock plate 1
10 06.04201.2507 | ANA Sk BER Pan-head screw 1 M5 X 16-4.8-H-MAN183-B1
11 06.15013.0408 | # K Washer 2 A5.3X 10X 1-200HV-MAN183-B1
12 06.11064.2111 | ANFIERE Hexagon nut 1 M5-8-MAN183-B1
13 81.63704.0013 | AFE (BEATAH) Rail left 1
14 81.63704.0014 | AHE (BEATAH) Rail right 1
15 06.43839.0026 | KFeae (HEARAH) Retainer 2
16 81.62101.5060 | BFEEM (FEAZEAH) | Ail-round curtain 1
81.62101.5063 | FMEEMER GEAZEIRHD | Ail-round curtain assy 1
17 06.43839.0060 | ¥ Glider 44
18 81.62105.5001 Eipegise Retaining strap 2
19 81.62105.0001 Eipegise Retaining disc 6
20 06.07158.1406 H BURET Oval-head self-tapping screw 6 ST3.9X22C-H-A3R

® b5 - 1 -296-



B & A TRANSVERSE CURTAIN

-297- ® Br 35 - @i



B EA TRANSVERSE CURTAIN
F = % = & W Name % B ERER & F

NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.62101.5067 | AHATE AR Transverse curtain assembly 1

left
2 06.43839.0060 | ¥ & Glider 16
3 81.62102.5050 | A EHAT E AR Transverse curtain assembly 1

right
4 06.43839.0060 B B Glider 16
5 06.43839.0026 Kkpad Retainer
6 81.62140.0065 | HATHIE Curtain rail
7 06.13189.0059 7 R Speed nut 15
8 04.39835.9012 | HEfARER Filler stripmat black 2.4
9 06.07154.1204 | T4k B BURET Self tapping 15

® s - 1wk -298-



TZZ LUGGAGE RACK

~299- @ B35 - @i



728 LUGGAGE RACK

F = # = & M| Name B B ERER g &
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
81.63903.5073 | HiEAFHR Intermediate panel TR G4 1-34F
81.63903.5074 | HiAFHR Intermediate panel 1 FIFETR A4 1-34F
1 81.63903.0079 | HEAHR Intermediate panel 1
2 81.63903.0167 Fp TE] A AR Intermediate panel 1
3 81.63903.0166 Fp TE] A AR Intermediate panel 1
4 06.15013.0409 #®H Washer 2 AB.4X 12X 1.6-200HV-
MAN183-B1
5 06.11018.0112 INAERE Hexagon nut 2
6 06.13189.0025 S 5% Speed nut 4
7 06.07159.0012 | MRk B BUB4T Oval-head self-tapping screw 4
8 06.15013.6108 #®H Washer 4 A5.3X 10X 1-200HV-A3C
9 81.63903.0089 TR Interior paneling center 1
part, lower
10 81.63903.0153 L/ E] R Interior paneling 1
upper/center
11 81.63903.0090 | A _LPA%ER Interior paneling right, 1
upper
81.63903.0130 | A _LA%ER Interior paneling right, 1
upper
12 81.63903.0155 | A 4R Interior paneling left 1
81.63903.0131 | A EEIR Interior paneling left 1 =ai
13 06.24249.0007 g &7 Rivet 4 7X3X17.5-4-PA6.6-SW
14 81.63903.0080 | AEH Sealing frame right 1
15 81.63903.0081 | A& Sealing frame left 1
16 81.63903.5042 | AR Cover assembly right 1

® s - 1 -300-



728 LUGGAGE RACK

-301- @ Bk 35 - @i



728 LUGGAGE RACK

F = # = & M| Name B B ERER g &
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
17 81.63903.5043 | Ak Cover assembly left 1
18 81.63903.0025 | HFL#Kk% Hole washer 2 398x13x0.75
19 06.13189.0009 | B EHH Lock washer 10 4-9.6-C67-A2C
20 81.97100.6100 | GHE R Lock assembly 1
21 81.61444.0013 | E:zhBiE AR Turn lock assembly 1
22 81.97104.0012 | & Cover 1
23 81.61440.0016 | ¥kl Clamp plastic 2
24 81.62940.0040 | X % Bracket 2
25 81.63903.0144 | &i #X Lock plate 2
26 06.15191.0207 |#& & Washer 4 6.4X 18X 1.6-140HV-MAN183-B1
27 06.11069.0106 | NFHIERE Hexagon nut 4 M6-8-MAN183-B1
28 81.63903.0152 r ) %5 35 42 Sealing frame center 1

® b
’ 7\

@ 4K, —302-



JEPA4R SUN VISOR

-303- @ B35 - @i



MEPHHR SUN VISOR

F = # = B | Name H B ERER g &
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
81.63701.0011 P2 FHAR Conversion set sun visor 1 iR ]
wide man logo
DZ16.4387.0010 | FEIEFAR Conversion set sun visor 1 FATEaTh &m
wide man logo
1 81.63735.0024 | HEFZHE Mounting bracket 4
81.63735.0025 | HFEF 4R Mounting bracket 4 FFEETR =R
2 81.63735.5005 | FEEAR DR Fish plate assembly 4
3 06.01470.0516 | 48 # Hex bolt 4 M8 X 3571-8.8-MAN183-A2C
4 06.13169.0007 | UMM IRRE Blind rivet nut 4 AMS5 X 152-CR60/CUZN
5 81.63735.0018 | Fhfk Packing 4
6 06.11229.0003 | BiKIER: Hex collar lock nut 8 MB8SC-8-A3C
7 81.63701.6023 | ARETIELH (LK) 2
8 06.13189.0012 | E|HuERE Speed nut 4 ST4.2-2-A3C
9 81.63701.0015 | A H4 Support tube left 1
81.63701.0023 | A H4E Support tube left 1 FFLETR &R
10 81.63701.0016 | A4 Support tube right 1
81.63701.0022 | A4 Support tube right 1 FFLETR &R
11 81.90470.0607 | FHAE MR SLURET Grooved oval head screw 4 PT-KABX 50-WN1442-ST-A3B
12 81.63701.0011 B 38 PHAR Sun visor wide 1
81.63701.0021 | TEIMPHAR Sun visor wide 1 P& &R
13 81.96210.0509 B B Spacer bush 10
14 06.04201.8611 #SKRET Oval-head countersunk screw 2
15 81.96601.0456 E| sy sy P ESg Lo Seal asbestos-free 10
16 81.90470.0626 | PAFISEFRIMR4ET Grooved raised head coll. 8 PT-K6X 30-WN1451-ST-T25-A3L

screw with internal torx

® B35 - 1 -304-



JEPA4R SUN VISOR

-305- (@ B35 - @



MEPHHR SUN VISOR

F = # = & M| Name B B ERER g &
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
17 06.15191.0207 |# & Washer 2 6.4% 18X 1.6-140HV-MAN183-B1
18 06.11184.0112 BB IERE Hex lock nut 2 AM6-8-MAN183-B1
19 81.63701.0013 | ZnmerdT 2k} e Adapter 2
20 06.13189.0071 | |EHIER Speed nut 4 ST4.2-7-A3C
21 06.13189.0012 | |EHIERE Speed nut 4 ST4.2-2-A3C
22 06.07175.1506 H BURET Self-tapping oval head screw 4 ST4.2X22C-H-A3R
23 81.96410.0503 | & Cap 12
24 82.96002.0017 | g Cap 2

® e - 18 -306-



AMBNAETRE LOWER VIEW MIRROR RIGHT HEATABLE

-307- @ Bt 35 - @i



AMBENETRE LOWER VIEW MIRROR RIGHT HEATABLE

F = # = & M| Name B B ERER g &
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.63730.6294 | THE SR Lower view mirror electric 1 A
heatable adjustable
DZ16.4277.0020 | FAEEEE K Lower view mirror electric 1 A
heatable adjustable
2 06.04201.8657 #SLRET Pan-head screw 2 M6 X 165C-4.8-H-A2R
3 06.15013.6109 PP Washer 2 A6.4X 12X 1.6-200HV-A3C
4 81.96001.0461 | EFLKHE Grommet without hole 2
5 81.96002.0409 ®OE Plug 4 A5.3X20-14-POM-SW

® B35 - 14 -308-



ARABEEME REAR VIEW MIRROR HEATABLE AND ADJUSTABLE

-309- @ B35 - @i



IFAAEEME REAR VIEW MIRROR HEATABLE AND ADJUSTABLE

F = % = & W Name ¥ B ERER # F
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.63730.6368 | A HESIMNAF PGB | Rear view mirror electric 1
heatable adjustable right
DZ1642770032 | Al jE38% Side right rear view mirror
2 81.63730.6365 | ZEZIIMIAFEEME | Rear view mirror electric
heatable adjustable left
DZ1642770031 | ZEMj5¥E Side left rear view mirror 1 A Without heater

® b5 - il -310-



AT mBENE WIDE-VIEW MIRROR HEATABLE RIGHT

-311- @ B35 - @ik



AT MHREMNE WIDE-VIEW MIRROR HEATABLE RIGHT

F = % = & W Name % B ERER & F
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.63730.6307 | EBNEIEMBUEIIE Wide-view mirror heatable 1
elec.adjustable
DZ16.4277.0033 | SEALEF 5 AEE Wide-view rear mirror 1 A Without heater

® B - i -312-



FEMEALZHE MIRROR BRACKET LEFT FOR REAR VIEW MIRROR

-313- @ 35 - @i



FEMEALZHE MIRROR BRACKET LEFT FOR REAR VIEW MIRROR

F = % = & W Name % B ERER & F
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.63731.6489 | ZEMBLHE K Mirror bracket assembly left 1
DZ16.4277.0030 | BT LB R Mirror bracket assembly left 1 AR Without heater
2 85.63710.0009 | A Cap left 1
3 06.04209.0022 | ALLuR4T Pan-head screw 1 M5 X 12SC-4.8-H-A2R
4 81.63731.0239 | AX 4 Packig left lower 1
5 81.63731.0184 P Packing mirror 1
6 06.04309.0007 B S UE4ET Oval-head countersunk screw 6 M6 X 20SC-8.8-H-MAN183-B4

® Bt 5 - @ -314-



EMEALAZHE MIRROR BRACKET RIGHT FOR REAR VIEW MIRROR

-315- @ B35 - @i



EMELAXE MIRROR BRACKET RIGHT FOR REAR VIEW MIRROR

F = % = & W Name % B ERER & F
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.63731.6490 | AMBLEE K Mirror bracket assembly right 1
DZ16.4277.0040 | A RRBE ST 4R IE R Mirror bracket assembly right 1 Ak Without heater
2 85.63710.0010 |A Cap right 1
3 06.04209.0022 | ALLuR4T Pan-head screw 1 M5 X 12SC-4.8-H-A2R
4 81.63731.0238 A Packing right lower 1
5 81.63731.0184 P Packing mirror 1
6 06.04309.0007 B S UE4ET Oval-head countersunk screw 6 M6X20SC-8.8-H-MAN183-B4

® s - il -316-



R 448E REINFORCEMENT HINGE

-317- @ 3K - @i



B84 REINFORCEMENT HINGE

F = % = & Name % B ERER & F
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.62410.4286 | BIEE FZAEE R Reinforcement hinge 2 ETERE AR
Welding to cab

® e - #h -318-



A4 iR4E IR FRONT PANEL REPAIR PANELS 3-PART

-319- @ e 35 - @i



BRI EIR FRONT PANEL REPAIR PANELS 3-PART

F = % = & Name % B ERER & F
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
81.62410.4301 | BTEEAMRS B R Front panel assy 1 ST A A

® R 5 - 46 -320-



M FRIRBIMR FRONT PANEL WITH DASHBOARD

-321- @ prs5 - @i



M FRIRBMR FRONT PANEL WITH DASHBOARD

F = # = & M| Name B B ERER g &
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
81.62410.4303 | BTEEAMR 4 B R front panel replacement
81.61430.4373 | BIEEIZ LW AR S B front panel assembly left
upper
3 81.61430.4374 | BTG _EASLAEEE R front panel assembly right 1
upper
4 81.61430.4421 | {CRMRAL STHEMR K % covering assembly left 1
5 81.61430.4420 | ACRMA STHEAR K % covering assembly right 1
6 81.42440.4009 | ASZERE AR bracket assembly left 1
7 81.62440.4010 | A ZZRE R bracket assembly right 1
8 81.61420.4087 | {UERIRSLHL SRR tool support replacement 1
group
9 81.62910.2460 | RIEBEHPLR bracket 2
10 81.96002.0389 | ¥kl plug 2 C45X 33X 2-M3165E1-NF

® b5 - i -322-



48 BRACKET

~323- @ pesn - i



48 BRACKET

F = # = & M| Name H B ERER g &

NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark

1 81.62930.0047 | AR 4R Carrier left front 1

2 81.62930.0046 | ARISZHR Carrier right front 1

3 81.62930.0049 | U BMAE4E U channel left 1

4 81.62930.0048 | U BIA4E U channel right 1

5 81.62930.5107 | AJEX% Carrier assembly left 1

6 81.62930.5106 | HEXH Carrier assembly right 1

7 06.04201.4511 | #L4B4T Pan-head screw 8 M5 X 25-4.8-H-A2C

7 06.04201.4511 | #&L4B4T Pan-head screw 4 M5 X 25-4.8-H-A2C

7 06.07158.1604 H BUR4T Oval-head self-tapping screw 4 ST4.8X 16C-H-A3R

8 06.15013.0408 |# & Washer 12 A53X 10X 1-200HV-MAN183-B1

9 06.11064.2111 | 48 & Hexagon nut 4 M5-8-MAN183-B1

10 06.07158.1604 H BURET Oval-head self-tapping screw 4 ST4.8X 16C-H-A3R

11 06.15013.0408 |#& & Washer 4 A53X 10X 1-200HV-MAN183-B1
12 06.13189.0025 |48 Speed nut 4 ST4.8-1-A3C

13 06.11064.2112 | 48 Hexagon nut 4 M6-8-MAN183-B1

14 06.15013.0409 |#& & Washer 4 AB4X 12X 1.6-200HV-MAN183-B1
15 06.07158.1604 H BUR4T Oval-head self-tapping screw 10 ST4.8X 16C-H-A3R

16 06.15190.0306 | #& & Washer 10 53X 15X 1.2-140HV-MAN183-B1
17 81.62930.6033 | MR A 4t Panelling 1

18 81.62930.6032 | MIFEA k4t Panelling 1

19 06.24249.0007 | 44 4T Rivet 10 7X3X17.5-4-PA6.6-SW

20 81.62930.5146 | JEEA LAt R Panelling assembly 1

21 81.62930.5145 | JEEA bt AR Panelling 1

22 81.97001.6069 | HFE AR Grab handle assembly 1

23 81.33110.2003 | # & bush 4 6X 10X 8-ST50-2

® s - il -324-



48 BRACKET

~325- @ pesn - i



48 BRACKET

F = % = & W Name % B ERER & F
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
24 06.07159.0012 | #LLHBAT Oval-head self-tapping screw 4 ST4.8X 22C-H-MAN183-B1
25 06.13189.0025 |48 & Speed nut 4 ST4.8-1-A3C
26 81.97487.0851 b Angle 4
27 06.07158.1604 H BUR4T Oval-head self-tapping screw 8 ST4.8X 16C-H-A3R
28 06.15013.0408 % B Washer 8 A53X10X1-200HV-MAN183-B1
81.63703.6035 WA /N A 7Y High roof sun visor shade left
81.63703.6036 =AM EERE AT High roof sun visor shade right
06.07158.1604 | HB4B4T Oval-head self-tapping screw 48X16
06.13189.0025 | &g Rt Speed nut 4.8

® B s - i -326-



FEM TRADE MARK

A 154
i

-327- @ Bes - 18



FEBR TRADE MARK

F = # = B R Name B B BERER % &

NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 DZ16.0093.0002 | frEig “HEBRR” Trade mark 1
2 DZ16.0093.0005 | br&pd “HE R~ Trade mark 1
3 DZ16.0093.0003 | kr&Ep « @ ” Trade mark 1
4 DZ16.4093.0005 | FrEM “F2000” Trade mark 1
5 DZ16.0093.3254 | FrEf “3254” Trade mark 1
DZ16.0093.4254 | frE “4254” Trade mark 1
DZ16.0093.4322 | frEM “4322” Trade mark 1
DZ16.0093.4162 | frEM “4162” Trade mark 1
DZ16.0093.4192 | frEM “4192” Trade mark 1
DZ16.0093.1264 | frEM “1264” Trade mark 1

®

-~
A LN

=
VN

4ds
7}

noh

#, -328-



TE% TOOL BOX

329~ @ b5 i



TEH TOOLBOX

F = # = & M| Name H B ERER g &
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.66912.0146 | ATES Tool box black left right 1
2 81.66912.0036 | LRI 4 Bracket 1
3 81.97122.0028 | FILEMH Lock 1
4 06.01470.3413 | #8 # Hex bolt 4 M6 X 2572-SC-8.8-MAN183-A2C
5 06.15013.0409 | # K Washer 4 AB.4X 12X 1.6-200HV-
MAN183-B1
6 81.66912.0037 | CHAFHR Angle 2
7 81.66912.0059 T EF Support rod 2
8 81.97640.0210 | AR Spring clip 2
9 81.97445.0173 | CHFFHEIE R Line clip 2
10 06.13189.0108 | E|HIERE Speed nut 12 ST4.8-5-MAN183-B1
11 06.07154.1605 H BUBET Oval-head self-tapping screw 14 ST4.8X19C-HA3C
12 06.15190.0307 | # K Washer 14 6.4X 18X 1.6-140HV-MAN183-B1
13 06.13189.0056 | Y& ZhiERE Slip-on nut 4 M6-16X 24X 4.0-C45-ZN
14 81.97201.0229 | & 4% Hinge 4
15 06.01470.3413 | 8 # Hex bolt 4 M6 X 2572-SC-8.8-MAN183-A2C
16 06.15190.0307 | #& K Washer 4 6.4X 18X 1.6-140HV-MAN183.B1
17 81.96410.0564 | &= Cap 4
18 81.66912.0038 | TEHMAMA Y Angle 4
81.19220.0684 | &A%k Lengthend angle 2
19 06.01470.1510 | #8 #& Hex bolt 8 M8 X 1872-8 8-MAN183-A2C
20 06.15190.0309 | # K Washer 8 8.4X 24X 2-140HV-MAN183-B1
21 06.11064.2114 | 42 Hexagon nut 4 0M8-8-MAN183-B1
22 81.95501.6372 | TEFABII LR LSRR Bowden cable assembly 2

® s - 1 -330-



TE% TOOL BOX

~331- @ pe - 1w



TEH TOOLBOX

F = # = B | Name B B ERER g &
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
23 81.97001.0518 | F Handle 1
24 06.29050.0109 | BiE# K Lock washer 2
25 81.97651.0111 | FRArEH Spring 2
26 06.01283.4911 | #& #& Hex bolt 2 M6 X 16-8.8-MAN183-B1
27 06.15190.0307 | #& j Washer 2 6.4X 18X 1.6-140HV-MAN183-B1
28 06.11064.2112 |48 + Hex agon nut 2 M6-8-MAN183-B1
29 81.66912.0033 | ATHM= Flap tool box left 1
30 81.66912.0034 | AL HEM= Flap tool box right 1
31 81.66912.2543 | 4HIEAY Striker plate 2
32 06.24249.0074 | ZLMN4T Blind rivet 8 48X75-9
33 81.97488.2075 | 2 LAk Angle 2 holes 2
34 06.24249.0073 | Z.LMN4T Blind rivet 4 48X5-65
35 81.96601.2023 | IEAMEATIR Gasket asbestos-free 2
36 06.01283.4909 | ¥& #& Hex bolt 8 M6 X 10-8.8-MAN183.B1
37 06.15191.0207 | #& j Washer 8 6.4X 18X 1.6-140HV-MAN183-B1
38 81.66912.0145 | AT ESE Left tool box 1
39 06.01470.0409 | ¥& #& Hex bolt 4 M6 X 16-8.8-MAN183-B1
40 06.15191.0207 | #& j Washer 4 AB.4X 12X 1.6-200HV-
MAN183-B1
41 06.11184.0112 2 & Hexagon nut 4 M6-8-MAN183-B1
42 81.96001.0416 | ESKHE Grommet 4
43 81.97201.0252 | #% Stop 4

® B - 1 -332-



HXENFRFMESE JACK HOLDER WITH MOUNTING

-333- @ Bt 35 - @i



HXENFRFMESE JACK HOLDER WITH MOUNTING

F = # = & M| Name B B ERER g &
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
81.66937.6017 | THICZARER Jack holder bracket assy 1 RERSHE 1-6
1 81.66937.2023 | % % Bracket 1
2 81.66937.2024 | #% %% Strap 1
3 81.66937.2025 | # % Strap 1
4 81.97106.0005 | & 4 Clamp lock 1
5 06.24249.0060 | Z=0h04T Blind rivet 5 AAX75-A2/A2-BK/BK
6 06.22229.0005 | ¥BjEESrdH Spiral dowel 1 6X50-X12CRNI177
7 06.01470.0409 | NFIERE Hex bolt 4 M6 X 1622-8.8-MAN183C-A2C
8 06.15191.0207 | # M Washer 4 6.4X 18X 1.6-140HV-MAN183-B1
9 06.11184.0112 | NFHIERE Hexagon nut 4 M6-8

® B - 1 -334-



BEETEH (— ) ATTACHED TOOLS |

-335- @ B35 - @i



BEETE (— ) ATTACHED TOOLS |

F = % = & Name % B ERER & F
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 99100850002 Screw socket 1 GB3077
2 AZ9100850011 RIEM Screw socket 1 GB699
3 AZ9100850014 P Double clubs socket spaner 1 GB699
4 AZ9100850026 A Double clubs socket spaner 1 GB699
5 AZ9100850004 . Socket spaner 1 GB8162
6 DZ9100850030 RAMEEMRF Triangle indication brand 1
7 AZ9003580028 . Spaner 1 GB4393
8 AZ9003580027 RABLEMET Spaner 1 GB4393
9 AZ9003580026 Spaner 1 GB4393
ERFF g
10 AZ9003580025 Spaner 1 GB4393
1 AZ9003580024 | _ “~ Spaner 1 GB4393
ZAREM
12 AZ9003580023 Spaner 1 GB4393
13 AZ9003580022 Spaner 1 GB4393
X
14 AZ9003580021 RARTF 24x24 Spaner 1 GB4393
15 AZ9003580020 Spaner 1 GB4393
X
16 AZ9003580019 RART 22x22 Spaner 1 GB4393
17 AZ9003580018 Spaner 1 GB4393
21x21
18 AZ9003580017 RRARF Spaner 1 GB4393
19 AZ9003580016 Spaner 1 GB4393
FARE 19x19 P
FMAHRF 18x18
FMRAIRF 17x17
FARTF 16x16

-~
-~

=
VN

4ds
7}

nos

#, -336-



BEETE (=) ATTACHED TOOLS |l

~337- @ B35 - @i



BEZET A ( = ) ATTACHED TOOLS I

F = % = & W Name % B ERER & F
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 AZ9003580014 . Hand oil gun 1 GB1164-89
7 200CMx3
2 AZ9003580015 Romte Oil gun for gear 1 GB1164-89
3 90003589462 Box spaner 1 GB536
JbN3E 100CMx3
4 90003589475 B Box spaner 1 GB536
5 AZ9100850006 Chisel 1 GB1298
RABRTF 10 :

6 AZ9100850055 Prift 1 shenzE
AZ9100850056 NARIERE 22 Prift 1 FT )
AZ9100850058 7 Tyre prift 1 N
AZ9100850059 ¥ 7T Tyre prift 1 FT )

7 AZ9100850003 Hammer 1 N

o : FARREIEN)

8 AZ9003580013 B BT Combination pliers 1

9 AZ9003580012 Screw paner 1 .

FAFRK/EIAN)

10 AZ9003580011 “APEURAT Screw paner 1

1 99112860003 Jack 1

12 AZ9003580007 Screw driver 1 GB4953-85

Ly -]
13 AZ9003580008 Screw driver 1
Lyig- ]|
14 AZ9003580009 Screw driver 1 GB1432-78
F &
15 AZ9003580010 Screw driver 1 GB1432-78
#|&4 200
GB1433-78
E|RF 300
GB1433-78
FEHF 200

i 3= a5
@ VA MR 173

#, -338-



HEME (HIESL ) B COMBINATION GAUGE ASSY WITH FRAME

-339- @ B35 - @i



HEME (HESL ) ER COMBINATION GAUGE ASSY WITH FRAME

F = % = & W Name ¥ B ERER # F

NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark

1 81.27202.6080 HENRELRL R Combination gauge frame assy 1

2 DZ9100586015 | MAMIHIZISAE— &8k | Fuel . brakepressure I. II 1

3 81.25901.0086 | Hr FEAT VA Bulb with seat 3 24V-1.2W-BAX10D

4 DZ9100586016 | /KIEFR. HLME RS | Water temperature,oil 1

pressure gauge
5 81.25901.0086 | 7 BT Bulb with seat 2 24V-1.2W-BAX10D
& o= sd 3. —240—
® k35 - 1 340



BFEERERLK ELECTRIC ODOMETER

-341- @ 35 - @ik



BFEERERR ELECTRIC ODOMETER

F S # = B | Name H B ERER % &
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.27110.6048 TR BERER Electronic odometer
81.27101.6407 HTFEREER Electronic odometer (#3E) for select
2 81.25901.0086 T¥E (24V 1.2W) Bulb with holder

® B - i -342-



HT##EKX ELECTRONIC TACHOMETER

-343- @ g5 - @i



P #EE ELECTRONIC TACHOMETER

F = # = B R Name B E BERER % &
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 DZ9100586002 | HEFHEERE (HAMMHEHR Electronic tachometer 1 FT¥EEE WD615 FEERFL
752518 ¢ 10 #)
DZ9100586012 | HE-FiE#E (G 1:3.63) | Electronic tachometer 1 FHT 5 WD618 KL
DZ9100586042 | B FE:mEE (J4% ZS251 | Electronic tachometer 1 FITREBEAT M1 RFURSIHL
%), #Ht 1:2.67)
2 81.25901.0086 | 4T W Bulb with holder

® Bk 35 - m# —344-



EBITER WARNING LIGHT

-345- @ B 5 - @i



EEITER WARNING LIGHT

F = % = & W Name % B ERER & F
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.25210.6073 | fE54THESR Warning light frame
2 82.25229.0065 BETRER Warning light sign board
3 81.25901.0086 KTRE (24V.1.2W) Socket 12
4 81.25901.0076 T (24V.2.4W) Bulb 12
5 81.90470.0608 | HBURET Screw 4

® B - 1 -346-



BRFF <M S MHEE SWITCHAND CIGARETTE LIGHTER

-347- ® B35 - @i



BRFF <M S MHEE SWITCHAND CIGARETTE LIGHTER

F = # = B | Name H B ERER g &

NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.25907.0225 | Tt EEEARTT R Lightness switch 1
2 81.25505.6255 | AT BRI R Switch for light 1
3 81.25503.6302 | JEBATEMRIFR Rear fog 1
81.25505.6607 | FATHEMRIR Fog light switch 1
4 81.25505.6291 f& R E AR I % Hazard signal switch 1
5 81.61446.0014 | SARFFHiES Plug 4
6 81.61701.0121 | FFRMR Switch board 1
7 81.28901.0018 | s MHASHEEE Cigar lighter socket 1
8 81.28901.0017 | sfHAR Cigar lighter 1
9 85.25236.0001 | 4T BE CHER&MEHD) Socket 2
10 81.25901.0043 | 4T ¥ CHER&MEH) Bulb 2
11 81.25505.0989 | [T4TFFR Door light switch 2

® B35 - @ -348-



BIRFF< SWITCH

= [0 [o] ) B0 @) () [

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

| , _

=y |Eﬁ | |bed | {@

9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

B (TP (=) "Rl (ol |I=] | &R

19 20 21 22 23 24 57 25 26 27

2 AN ﬁlé d ?D(]i @ seT| | B

30 31 32 33 34 35 36 3767 38

(059) —(E @ o | H3 @ g g b=

42 43 44 45 46 47 48 49 50

2| [2 = =y

4 |3e] |ge| |A] [T |0F & B |©) |5

51 52 53 54 55 56 57 58 59 60 61 62
N = |14
63 65 65

~349- @ B - il




BHFF>xX SWITCH

F = % = & W Name % B ERER & F
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
DZ9100586006 | TfER&BHAT AR FF 2% Working light switch 1
6 81.25505.6262 | JEPRER FEANH Switch for mirror heating 1
9 DZ9100586005 | BRIW\EEHIF % Horn transition switch 1
11 81.25505.6267 IR ZE R o< Switch for differential lock 1
23 81.25505.6280 | *lilA] ZE BB IT R Switch for differential lock 1
34 81.25505.6607 | FATRMRITR Fog lighter switch 1
38 81.25503.6131 EINE L= B R E@MR | Electric clearstory switch 1
VIS 1
48 81.25505.6326 | RN Lt E P RRBAAT K | Read lighter switch 1
F% !
49 81.25505.6327 EINE L= R BNR | Electric clearstory switch 1
VIS 1
54 81.25505.6291 f& WA < Hazard signal switch 1
55 81.25505.6255 | 4T AR IFR Lighter switch 1
56 81.25503.6302 | J5FST MR Rear fog light switch
65 B 38R TF 5% Power take off switch
® x5 - i 350~



SRS R S AIR CONDITIONING WITH CONTROL SWITCH

-351- @ B35 - @i



P E| TR 28 & 4L AIR CONDITIONING WITH CONTROL SWITCH

F = # = B | Name H B ERER g &
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.61900.6336 | THARY: Air conditioning 1
2 06.01283.3115 | NFIER Hex bolt 6 M8 X 25-8.8-MAN183-B1
3 06.15013.0081 |# & Washer 6 AB4X 16X 1.6-200HV-
MAN183-B1
4 81.61941.0134 | A R Angle 2
5 06.01303.3113 | NAIER Hex bolt 2 M8 X 165K-8.8-MAN183-A2C
6 06.01283.2913 | NAIER Hex bolt 2 M6 X 16-8.8-MAN183-B1
7 06.15013.6109 |# & Washer 2 6.4X 18X 1.6-140HV-MAN183-B1
8 06.13189.0056 | & HIERE Slip-on nut 2 M6-16X 20X 4.0-C45-ZN
9 06.07151.1506 H BUR4T Oval-head self-tapping screw 4
10 81.61990.0077 | ZEVRFEHITEAR Front plate 1
11 81.61990.0074 | W ITAERAIFRHEd | Rotary knob 1
12 81.25516.0078 | FFRE Switch box 2
13 81.25229.0554 Rt Luminous element 2
14 81.61990.0072 | S} Symbol ring 1
15 81.91990.0071 | S} Symbol ring 1
16 81.25505.6171 | An#ERFFR Switch for heater 1
17 81.25505.0975 | FF % Switch 1
18 06.16089.0008 | # & Serrated washer 2 A105-FST-MAN183-B1
19 06.11029.0024 | NAIERE Hexagon nut 2 M10X 0.75-5-05-SW17-A2C
06.11271.6402 | NAIERE Hexagon nut 2 BM10X 1-04-MAN183-B1
20 81.61990.0074 | W TAEMRAFFGHEd | Rotary knob 1
21 81.61990.0073 | RHIFRles Rotary knob 1
81.25505.0728 li::] Locking pin 1

® B - i -352-



SRS R S AIR CONDITIONING WITH CONTROL SWITCH

-353- @ B35 - @i



P E| TR 28 & 4L AIR CONDITIONING WITH CONTROL SWITCH

F = # = & M| Name B B ERER g &

NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
22 81.61701.0122 @ IR Cover 1
23 81.25935.6706 B X A BT Electronic control unit blower 1
24 81.90470.0611 B O4T Grooved raised head coll 2
25 81.61930.6070 | EHNEEARELE Blower with sensor 1
26 06.43839.0074 U Bk U-clamp 2
27 DZ9100788126 | 12V Wil Radio set 1
DZ9100789126 | 12V Wil Radio set 1

® B35 - 18 # -354-



BER. ZiHFFR AIR CONDITIONING CONTROL SWITCH

-355- (B Bk 35 - @ik



BER. ZEFF% AIR CONDITIONING CONTROL SWITCH

F = # = B R Name B B BERER % &

NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.61990.0076 BB RUF 1| TH AR Heater control board 1
2 81.61990.0074 e Switch 4
3 81.25516.0078 | FFRE Switch aap 2
4 81.25229.0554 Rt Irradiance element 2
5 81.61990.0072 | S} Signal ring 1
6 81.61990.0071 | #FE¥F Signal ring 1
7 81.25505.0975 | ZEFFKAME Switch body 1
81.25505.0959 BB XU FF o A 42 Heater fan switch body 1
8 06.16089.0008 | FHEHH Spring washer 2
9 06.11029.0024 | /NFAIERE Hex nut 2
10 81.61990.0074 | T ITAEEAFF>Nesl Switch 1
11 81.61990.0073 | EEX X% hedl Switch 1
12 81.61701.0122 |#& 1R Cover 1
13 81.25935.6706 R XIS T Heater electric control element 1
14 81.90470.0611 | i LuBET Screw 2
15 81.25505.6171 I SIS Heater switch 1

@ B35 - 1 -356-



#EfR1ES®R STEERING LOCK

-357- @ k35 - @i



#EfR1ES®R STEERING LOCK

F = % = & W Name % B ERER & F

NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.46433.6009 | J7 B SR Steering lock assembly 1
2 81.25509.0124 | AAFFxk Combination switch 1
3 06.04201.4503 | Pkigie Flat screw 3
4 81.46113.0088 | Mtk Rubber plug 2

& 3= /a5 3K, —2EQ—
® s - # 358



SE£BEE. HIzITHFX SENSOR , BRAKE LIGHT SWITCH

-359- @ Bk 35 - @i



SE£BE, $z1TF% SENSOR ., BRAKE LIGHT SWITCH

F = % = & W Name % B ERER & F
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
81.27421.0151 | SUEfER%: Pressure sensor brake circuit
81.25520.0171 | HIBHTHFR Brake light switch

® R 5 - 4K -3060-



BT < (BES4$IZD ) EXHAUST BRAKE SWITCH

~361- @ B35 - @i



BAFx ( BESHIZD ) EXHAUST BRAKE SWITCH

F 5 # = A Name % B BERER %
NO. Part NO.. Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.25505.0992 AT (HSHIED) Button swtich
2 81.96601.0690 B Cushion
3 06.01470.0409 | Ay LA HEE Hex screw

® - i -302-



R EEEH AR (— ) ELECTRIC PANEL |

AN
=,

11

-363- @ prss - @ik



BTN (— ) ELECTRIC PANEL |

F = # = & W Name % B ERER & F
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 07.91203.0106 Connecting piece 2
R oP
2 81.66818.0002 Insert pull tools 1
3 81.25902.0410 Relay 2
“
4 81.25902.0459 R TR Relay 4
5 81.25902.0460 Rela 4
fkea g8 oo
6 07.91203.0104 Connenting piece (long) 3
7 81.25902.0317 Center relay 1
8 81.25927.0107 Beass Diode 1
9 81.25437.0118 genge Turn off implement 4
81.25437.0119 Turn off implement 1
81.25437.0120 Turn off implement 2
10 81.25902.0415 ERA (K) Load relay 1
1 81.25902.0497 Blame glow element 1
s ke 88 ’
12 81.25902.0378 Exhausting brake relay 1
13 81.25902.0376 — g Time-lapse relay 1
14 81.25311.0023 —%E Control element 1
15 81.25311.0006 Flash relay 1
16 81.25927.0099 WiskeR (7.5/8A) Air-conditional diode 1
17 81.25436.0065 Red fuse 16
81.25436.0066 WiskaR (10A) Blue fuse 6
81.25436.0067 Yellow fuse 3
81.25436.0068 WikE (15A) White fuse 2
81.25436.0079 Orange fuse 2
£ .
18 81.25902.0469 S Rear fog light relay 1
19 07.91203.0105 Connecting piece (short 6
B g piece (short)

®

-~
D) RN

=
7\

4ds
7}

nos

#, -364-



FREEEHEEI (=) CENTERELECTRIC PANEL I

13

-365- (@ B35 - @i



FRRERRER (=)

CENTER ELECTRIC PANEL I

# = B R Name B B BERER % &
Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.25444.6060 | PSR EEASAE EAR Center eletric panel 1
2 81.25908.0010 | FAFLiEEH Connecting plate 1
3 06.11064.2112 INFHREE Hex nut 2
4 81.25441.5217 | e ARB BRI E Bracket 1
5 06.15013.0407 PP Flat washer 3
6 06.07151.1503 | +pHl# L 5 BUB4T Screw 3
7 06.15190.0307 PP Washer 3
8 06.04201.6607 | “Fk H BUIRET Screw 2
9 06.15013.0409 PP Washer 4
10 06.04201.4609 | “Fk H BUIRET Screw 4
11 81.66818.0001 | 4k BRHEIR AR Pull insert tools 1
12 DZ9100586100 | o g Ha %% B iR Center electric panel 1 F3CkRER Chinese trade mark
DZ9100586110 | H 5 e 383k B iR Center electric panel 1 FhrERE English trade mark
13 81.61460.2036 | fFH ik Cushion 2

7\

@ # -366-



BB ZiiiE4 st ELECTRONIC CONTROL UNITS FOR AIR CONDITIONING

-367- @ Br 35 - @i



B8z i1 4l 7t ELECTRONIC CONTROL UNITS FOR AIR CONDITIONING

F = % = & W Name % B ERER & F
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.25935.6660 | ZiHHEIEHEIL Electric unit for air conditioning 1
2 Q2140620 T AR SRAT Screw 2
3 81.25902.0410 | 4kH 3% Relay 1
4 81.25902.0459 | 4kHi 3 Relay 1
5 81.25927.0099 | —ikE EZEHLEBEFFR) | Diode 1
6 81.25437.0118 Wik as Turn off implement 1 7.5A/BA

® R 5 - #h -308-



Wk mERS, TESBNEREL R RADIO LOUD HAILER TRANSFORMER WIRE

-369- @ B35 - @i



BN ERE, TESBMEFELT RADIO LOUD HAILER TRANSFORMER WIRE

F = # = B | Name B B ERER g &
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.28102.6066 | HFR% Loud hailer 2
2 81.25907.0269 | ZEH Transformer 1 24V/12V
3 06.13189.0112 | A IER: Speed nut 2
4 06.07158.4503 | [EIiEk B BUB4ET Screw 2
5 81.25436.0065 | A fa)ENTZ Red fuse 1 10A
6 81.25417.6647 WO EE R R Radio wiring harness 1 12v
7 81.25416.6739 YIEAHZR R Loud hailer wiring harness 1
81.25417.6080 YIEAHZR R Loud hailer wiring harness 1 HBZ toright
8 81.25417.6646 | AEARHLRR Transformer wiring harness 1
9 81.28205.0054 RER IS Antenna 1
10 81.28104.0033 B & Feed back wire 1 4000mm
11 81.28140.0078 PR¥rEe Retaining frame 1
12 81.28104.0015 RERERIR Aerial wire extension 1 5000MM

® BEi5-1

g5
(-]

[AXY

#, -370-



BRITER (#H# @4 ) HEADLAMPS WITH FLASHER

-371- @ g5 - @i



BIRITER (F¥M@IT ) HEADLAMPS WITH FLASHER

F = % = & W Name % B ERER & F
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.25101.6289 | BIFEAT B (£) Headlamps assembly left 1
81.25101.6293 | BIME4T (%) Headlamps left 1 FEZE toright
2 81.25101.6290 | BIFEAT B CH) Headlamps assembly right 1
81.25101.6294 | BIHEIT D Headlamps right 1 HEZ toright
3 81.25901.0091 T 8 Bulb 2 H7-24V-7T0W-HG
4 81.25901.0091 T 8 Bulb 2 H7-24V-7T0W-HG
5 81.25236.0050 TR Socket for bulb pa6 2 (PA6)
6 81.25901.0093 T 8 Miniature bulb 2 LD24V-5W-W2.1X95D
7 81.25320.6082 | BT Flasher 2
8 81.25901.0075 T 8 Bulb 2 P21W-24V-BAY 155-HD
9 81.97118.0028 | 45 (HTHRLT) Key for headlamps 1

® s - il -372-



BI®ST HEADLIGHTS AND FOGLIGHTS

-373- @ e 35 - @i



BIF®IT HEADLIGHTS AND FOGLIGHTS

F = # = B R Name H B BERER % &
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.25101-6339 | #HBIRTEIT B () Headlights and foglights left 1 T HETET
2 81.25901.0027 |4 Bulb 2 H3-24V-70W
3 81.25101.6338 | FANETREAT B (D Headlights and foglights right 1 BT BRI
4 81.28901.0027 | 4T W Bulb 2 H3-24V-70W

® B - i -374-



¥@T (R4 ) FLASHERS IN BUMPER

-375- @ Br 35 - @i



o 5T ( RE&AT ) FLASHERS IN BUMPER

F = % = & Name % B ERER & F
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
81.25320.6082 | #[HAT Flashers
81.25901.0075 T (24V.21W) Bulb

® B - 1 376



EEITRIES S REAR LIGHT AND CHASSIS WIRING

= - i

-377- ®) Bt



EERITRIEZ B REAR LIGHT AND CHASSIS WIRING

F S # = B | Name H B ERER g &
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.25301.6066 RN Electric horn 1
2 79100710005 SEEETIR Air prissure signal switch 1
3 DZ9100720110 | TAEAT B Working lamp assy 1
4 DZ9100726010 | TAEATSZ42 Racket 1
5 Q150B0820 VAY: B Hex screw 2
6 Q40508 HA A Spring washer 2
7 Q340B08 INFHIREE Hex nut 3
8 99012710014 RrE Protective case 1
9 90003499855 LA EEERE 7 hole trailer socket 1
10 Q304B06 INFHIREE Hex nut 18 24N I 7 FLAHRE
11 Q40206 REHE Washer 12
12 AZ9200810010 | T/#FRELT 7 ThEE4HA | Combination camp (right) 1
BT B
13 DZ9100580050 | fRIZ-i&nS 2% Reverse buzzer
14 AZ9200810009 | T/HMFRZAT 7 ThEE4LA | Combination camp (left)
JEIT (D
15 AZ9100719008 | ELRELIR Magnetic valve ¥BE €|vp)
16 Q150B0616 VAY: Py Y Hex screw 4
17 79100810013 TIREET Rear fog light 2 E i
18 79100810018 I B AR Plate 2
19 89000810001 TIRST 2% Echo device 2 BkE
AZ9100810001 | T//R5+5% Echo device 2 BkE
AZ9100819001 | RETAERR Echo device assy 2 BhE
20 79100810045 TIEBERIT Combination lamp (left) 1 BRE BEAT - BN AT - N EAT - R AT
AZ9100818045 | T/IEHEA)EHT Combination lamp (left) 1 BRE (%)

® B35 - i -378-



EEITRIES S REAR LIGHT AND CHASSIS WIRING

= - i

-379- @) [



EERITRIEZ B REAR LIGHT AND CHASSIS WIRING

F = # = & M| Name B B ERER g &
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
79100810046 TIAHEENT Combination lamp (right) BHE AT -HI304T - IREAT
AZ9100818046 | T/AHE)ELT Combination lamp (right) BHE (BFEE)
21 Q40506 HA A Spring washer 10

® i35 - 46 -380-



MFRELT (BEFHR) SIDE MARKER LIGHT

~381- @ B - i



MtsELT (BEFHR) SIDE MARKER LIGHT

F = % = & Name % B ERER & F
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
81.25260.6101 | filAR=EAT (1250mm H£R) | Side marker lamp 2
81.90820.0340 B 1B Locking washer

® s - i -382-



MBEAST ( @M ) FLOODLIGHT (HIGH ROOF)

-383- (@ B35 - @



BT ( W ) FLOODLIGHT (HIGH ROOF)

F S # = & M| Name H B ERER g &
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.25201.6188 | B4k ARRBAAT (HFBIEE | Floodlight in cab 2
AD)
2 81.25901.0075 | 4T (24V.21W) Bulb 2
3 81.25901.0074 | 4T (24V.10W) Bulb 4
4 81.25260.6040 | ~EUT High position lamp 2
5 06.07171.1506 H BUBET Screw 4
6 06.13189.0112 | |EHIER: Speed nut 4
7 81.25201.6207 | Bhk=E SRR Rear floodlight 1
8 81.25503.0270 HINE L= B R E@R | Electronic clearstory switch 1
FR sED
9 81.25901.0090 | 4T (12V.6W) Bulb 2
10 81.25202.6006 | [HIFEBEEAT Read lamp 1
11 81.25901.0069 | 4T (12V.5W) Bulb 1
12 06.07158.4503 | [Elikk B BUBET Screw 2
13 81.25416.6776 | £ AEIIBPITHLIR | Step light wire 2
14 81.97440.0219 | BLEEFEFR (FEELIE) | Clip 2
15 06.15190.0307 |# M Washer 2
16 06.11064.2112 | NFIERE Hex nut 2
17 81.96001.0481 | FLEKE (BR=AE) | Rubber ring 2
18 81.96001.0482 | FLKHE (FEIT4ME) Rubber ring 2
® B35 - 1 # -384-



B ERREALT (M ) FLOODLIGHT (STANDARD)

-385- (@) B35 - @



B ERREALT (M ) FLOODLIGHT (STANDARD)

F = # = B | Name H B ERER g &
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.25201.6188 | B4k ARRBAAT HFBIEE | Floodlight in cab 2
AD)
2 81.25901.0075 | 4T (24V.21W) Bulb 2
3 81.25901.0074 | 4T (24V.10W) Bulb 2
4 81.25416.6776 | £+ HZEIBBITHLER 2
5 81.25901.0073 | 4T (24V.5W) Bulb 2
6 81.97440.0219 | HLEFE R Clip 2
7 06.15190.0307 |# M Washer 2
8 06.11064.2112 | NFHIERE Hex nut 2
9 81.96001.0481 | FLEKE (BREAE) | Rubber ring 2
10 81.96001.0482 | FLKE (FEIT4E) Rubber ring 2
11 81.25260.6057 kT High position lamp 2
12 06.07171.1506 H BUBET Screw 4
13 06.13189.0112 | A UERE Speed nut 4
® B35 - i 386



JEERBB4T FLOODLIGHT ON REAR PANNEL

N

N

-387- (@ B35 - @



J5 B BI4T FLOODLIGHT ON REAR PANNEL

F = # = B | Name B B ERER g &
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.25201.6207 | HIh=E SRR Light on rear pannel 2
2 81.25505.0904 | FF % Rocker switch 2
3 81.25901.0090 | 4T 3 Miniature bulb 4 LD12V-6W-W2,1X 95D
4 81.61446.0037 | MRIFR=AMR Cover 2 44MM X 24MM
5 81.25245.0143 | B E/SHEIBHITHESE | Adapter 2
6 06.07158.1409 H B8 Oval-head self-tapping screw 2 9X38C-H-A3R
7 06.15019.0065 | # & Washer 2 A43X9X0.8-200HV-MAN183-B1

® x5 - i -388-



J5 Ef B 4THEZE ADAPTER

-389- @ B35 - @



JE B BIITHEZE ADAPTER

F = % = & Name % B ERER & &
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.25245.0143 e Adapter 1
5 5| iR H
81.62740.0067 RRZRERATER Adapter 1
2 06.07158.1409 ——n Oval-head self-tappingscrew 2 9X38C-H-A3R
5 5| iR H
3 06.15019.0065 RRZRERATER Washer 2 A4.3X9X0.8-200HV-MAN183-B1
06.15013.0407 Washer 2
B BURET
& 3= a5 3 —200—
® x5 - 1 -390



BBt BATTERY BOX

~391- @ B - il



B8t BATTERY BOX

F S # = B | Name H B ERER % &

NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 99100760008 BoihAS SR Cover 1
2 Q150B16200 ANALIRE Hex screw 2
3 Q151B1645 AALRE Hex screw 3
4 99100760084 BB Rubber pad 1
5 AZ9100760143 | REHIT Draw bar 4
6 99100760021 A Hook 2
7 99100760066 R Plate 1
8 99100760227 Bt AR Battery box 1
9 AZ9100760001 | & 4 Pad 1
10 99114760004 Bt Bracket 2
11 Q33216 BYIRE Locking nut 4
12 Q150B1640 ANALIRE Hex screw 2
13 99100760011 #® Cover 1
14 Q40008 N Washer 4
15 A8x16D07513 | YIIMAAIRET Slit screw 2
16 682 110021 FER Cushion pad 4
17 Q33408 BIRE Locking nut 4
18 99100760064 135 B-RtRER B Standard battery 2
99100760065 165 R-RFRER B Standard battery 2
19 79200760024 REXZE Bracket 2
20 Q150B0835 NALIRE Hex screw 2
21 99100760100 Bt B x Switch battery 1
22 99100760099 ) Seal washer 1
23 DZ9100766001 | ERJREFF<4E L Insulating cushion 1
24 Q40308 3 9% & Spring washer 2
25 Q340B08 ANAREY Hex nut 2

@ B35 - 1@ -392-



KR WIRING

= - i

-393- (B [



R WIRING

F S # = & M| Name H B ERER g &

NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
81.25426.6425 | MINBBIELR High roof cab wiring 1 6X4 F-F®&TR To high roof
81.25428.6604 | BIHEHLLR Cab wiring 1 4X2
81.25428.6605 | BIHEHLLR Cab wiring 1 EHEZE toright

3 81.25416.6739 | HE RS LR Loud hailer wiring 1

4 81.25417.6647 | BUBHL (12V) EBLRIR Radio wiring 1
81.25417.6648 | WUHHLELLRR Radio wiring 1 EHEZE toright

5 81.25426.6910 | mMHRRHELRR Cigratte wiring 1

6 81.25416.6912 | JHZK G HEBH HEZRIR Cigratte box light wiring 1

7 81.25426.6912 | A RIHFHELR Right front wiring 1 FEBZ toright
81.25416.6734 | A RIEFHELR Right front wiring 1

8 81.25426.6193 | ARTHEF LR Left front wiring 1

9 81.25426.6123 | AZEITHLER Left door wiring 1 ZEHER Luxury
81.25426.6140 | HZEITHLER Right door wiring 1 ZEHER Luxury

10 81.25416.6776 | AAZEI TR THLR Step light wiring 2 FHAR Standard

11 DZ91.0077.6102 | ABS LS ERLRTR ABS cab wiring 1 BEZIES

12 81.25428.6085 | HLhE LT EHELIR Left roof wiring 1 ZEHER Luxury
DZ91.0077.6085 | 255 = A T & HL.LR IR Left roof wiring 1 FH AR Standard

13 81.25416.6388 | BLHE AT EHELIR Right roof wiring 1

14 DZ9100776005 | ABS H:ZE)E#t LR IR Chassis wiring 1

15 DZ9100776001 | j@ZhHLEELEIR Starter wiring 1

16 DZ9100776012 | JRF|EER (—) Chassis wiring 1 1 6X4 ZEHE. JWFE. EERER
DZ9100776002 | JRFEER (—) Chassis wiring 1 1 AX2 ZRER. JMAE. HEGR
DZ9100776015 | JRF|EER (—) Chassis wiring 1 1 6X4 ZEHE. JWFE. EERER
DZ9100776016 | LR (—) Chassis wiring I 1 AX2 ZRER. JMAE. HELR
DZ9100776022 | J&RH|EER (—) Chassis wiring I 1 6X4 ZEHE. JWFE. IR

® b5 - 1l -394-



KR WIRING

= - i

-395- () [k



R WIRING

F = # = B | Name H B ERER g &
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
17 DZ9100776003 | JEMMLER (=) Chassis wiring 11 1 HZERFWL

DZ9100776030 | JEAZALLR (=) Chassis wiring 11 1 EEERBIL
DZ9100776033 | JEAALLR (=) Chassis wiring 11 1 FLE R
DZ9100776073 | JRALLRWR (=) Chassis wiring II 1 ZF AEAA
DZ9100776043 | LR (=) Chassis wiring 1I 1 8X 4
18 89100770088 B EHMCITRILIK | Wiring harness axle differential 1 6X4
lock and crawl speed
89100770076 BRI ZHEPLLR Differential lock wiring 1 4X2
19 DZ9100770705 | ABS £k ABS wiring 1 4X2 FHEIEE
DZ9100770706 | ABS £k ABS wiring 1 6X4 FHEIEE
20 DZ9100770502 | ABS HZ &AL H LR ABS trailer chassis wiring 1
21 DZ9100770022 | ABS $EJeZZE g | Cable 1 WABCD %45 446 008 2300
DZ9100770032 | ABS RfieBiZRME4E 2 | Cable 1 JAGER. POWAY: 641001
22 79100770391 [k Electric box 1
23 79100770392 SR e Junction box body 1
24 79100770394 SR EE Junction box cover 1
25 AZ9100773022 | AHEJEITHLIR Right rear light wiring 1 6X 4
DZ9100773024 | HAAFITHLER Right rear light wiring 1 4X2
26 AZ9100773023 | EHEJEITHLIR Left rear light wiring 1 6X 4
DZ910077.025 | AHA)FITHLER Left rear light wiring 1 4X2

® b5 - 1 -396-



BREHLR (MFRAMN ) CENTRAL ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

“\
&
‘(
>
o @ .
) 3
: NG 3
Y B 1
2 ¥
Y Q -
> \J>
\J -
& ) &
>,
& 3
¥
./
-, <

-397- @ Bt 35 - @i



BREHLR (MNEKARN ) CENTRAL ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

F = # = & M| Name B B ERER g &
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.25428.6604 | ZIE HLRR Central electrical system
81.25428.6605 | ZIE HLRR Central electrical system HBZE toright
2 81.25408.6059 | EHLR Connecting line

® R 5 - # -398-



EEREBRELER ((UREHN) HIGH ROOF CAB WIRING

~399- @ B35 - @i



EHEHEHLE ((WFEEHW) HIGH ROOF CAB WIRING

F = % = & Name % B ERER & F
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.25426.6425 | RIHELEE LR High roof cab wiring BEREMD
81.25426.6426 | EmINEEE HLRR High roof cab wiring HBZE toright
2 81.25436.0065 | A faiEliLL Red fuse 10A

® Bk 35 - 14 —400-



BT AR WINDOW LIFTER WIRING

=
AN

&

\"Q»

~“. D

\

(v
frae
e

T

(LL/
(Ll

A
Naw

L LL]
(LI

N

g

~401- ® BES



BT FEERLE R WINDOW LIFTER WIRING

F = % = & Name % B ERER & F
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.25426.6118 | HBIPIEAPERBIELL | Window lifter wiring 1
TR AR

® Bk 35 - m# -402-



TRZEHELR ROOF

-403- (@ Bt 35 - @i



THZEHELR ROOFWIRING

F = # S & Name % E ERER & &
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark

1 81.25428.6085 | Lk ETHEHELIR Left roof wiring
81.25428.6087 | HhhE ETHEHELIR Left roof wiring
DZ91.0077.6085 | ZETHZE HL.£R R Left roof wiring
81.25428.6081 | BLhE A THEHELIR Left roof wiring
2 81.25416.6388 | BhkE A THEHELIR Right roof wiring

BEIR high roof
FEZE toright
HEARBYE standard cab
SFIR flat roof

O = N S =N

® B - 1 -404-



FREER, THIZFRMNBY CABLE

s

S

|
—f3
o

7

i

L~

-405- (B k35 - @i



FREER, THIZFRMNBY CABLE

F S # = B | Name H B ERER g &
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.27111.0142 | fTBHCFAXBIEHELE | Electronic odometer cab 1 (2800mm)
cable
2 81.27131.0007 | ATHICFAXBAERESR | Connecting device (5100mm)
3 81.27111.0144 | T HHEFRAURA B Chassis cable

@ B35

/

! —

4ds
TS

TVEY

#, -406-



7 LML BAR (UFEEHN) LOOM DIAGNOSTIC SYSTEM

-407- @ B35 - @i



37 FLiHEEOBLHR (UFEEWN) LOOM DIAGNOSTIC SYSTEM

F = % = & W Name ¥ B ERER # F
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.25416.6943 | 37 FLiWrEO LR Loom diagnostic system
81.25417.6060 | 37 LWL LR Loom diagnostic system HBZE toright
2 06.07159.0014 | +1E#E 3k B BURAT screw

® Bk 35 - 4 —408-



RIEE. BRERBAESRR (ENFEREN) LOOMS IN CAB CENTER PART

-409- ® Bk 35 - @i



RIEE. BRERBAESRR (EMNEREN) LOOMS IN CAB CENTER PART

F = % = & Name % B ERER & F
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
81.25426.6910 | MHARHLLRIR Cigratte wiring
81.25416.6912 | MK MR BH HELRIR Cigratte box wiring

® Bk 35 - @4 -410-



EE A HELHR LOOMS FOR AIR CONDITIONING

v,
% L’
0.
Y,
b.
\)
7
./1
Q
N
VRS
R
S
2
N\
QV..A

-41- @ B35 - @i



EETHBELEKE LOOMS FOR AIR CONDITIONING

F = # = & M| Name B B ERER g &
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.25419.6917 | W BBELFR LR Air conditioning cab wiring 1
REW
81.25418.6626 | HWBBELK Air conditioning cab wiring HBZ toright
2 81.25427.6339 EZEHL B RETF o< 2R R Compressor magnetic  switch
wiring
81.25427.6340 EZEHL B RETF o< 2R R Compressor magnetic switch 1 HBZ toright

wiring

® B35 - @ -412-



£, Ao ELE LOOMS ON CAB OUTER

43 @ e - il



£, Ao BE%LE LOOMS ON CAB OUTER

F = # = & M| Name B B ERER g &
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
1 81.25426.6193 | ZCRIERAEHERR Left front wiring
81.25416.6907 | ZCRIERAEHERR Left front wiring FEZE toright
2 81.25416.6734 | ARIEHLLR Right front wiring

® B35 - @i -414-



AR R SRR PUSH KEY FOR ELECTRIC WINDOW LIFTER

-M5- @ sk - @il



BT R EREE PUSH KEY FOR ELECTRIC WINDOW LIFTER

F = % = & W Name % B ERER & F
NO Part.No Designation Quantity Suited type Remark
81.25503.0223 | HBHIHIRTHIERHBARITK | Electric window lifter switch 3
81.25902.0460 | 4kHA% (FE#eX) Relay 4

@ 5 - m# -416-



-417- @ prss - @i



